i TNOLE O M VAN, D MUY B RTINS W
SEOKNETY.

T ALED )i
AU AT WP B OO O SN PuaLI,

ELI523 _ - -
‘*fmuwhﬁ?ﬁml.ue}amul; 190_250461/I l)L —i '8 9 94 - 28F ~ '"902095_'96
ETR L S, Pac20x 20 g 940022-2107 / ~S01701-211
=i [% T3 [l ou (AT S8 SCC304-1 - i: , ~I80062-67
Wu - vla|w s [a Ly H 20 - . ’ -
T n i e e e 1122563 | [7295F / I /1190456-10 |
= REIRE A A S i /s
¥ ST e Ty ac _ - _ / 7 sotes7-250
BrEie eererTiaz ' \\ oS5ttt ) " H900020-3 (3616 * 3)
PR 10868 \ Sy / /i / 500302 -3
60\)9—EL|1\ \ \ an / 7’ / /~1190456-9
80002014 \ \ LAY /~90007C~37 - COVER WITH IHNSULATING WAX TO
(Y2134 1) L\ S0 /S (am20x1) BOTTOM OF GROOVE - 6 PLACES
900610-g — Lo -/ // 2y 1190456 - &
“89990—'\v " S // 1190274 -32
. T AV R LMY AT (R e 190062 -70
: /
[ W N TSR L IL,‘_' ' TS RESR T Y
o \ /"~ _[900020-3 (35716 % 3%4)-WHEN CONNECTING
/f A - 900202-3 TRAILING CABLE IN
, : Y A, REEL .GROUND LEAD
NN Z NN 2 % 190062 -1 A MUST BE CONNECTED
3 | BN L conorm SHORT ENOUGH SO
. I 960108 | BUTT END OF CABLE
e L A CANNOT BE PULLED
- 189957-19— T 1" — —F————950I108-| BACK INTO STUFFING
- " . BOX.
ko / N | CABLE CLAMP -
L 601852‘6—_§92 = g TO BE WRAPPED WITH 4 LAYERS OF
(=16 x 778) . j ELECTRICAL TAPE,
900302 -3 3190302- 13N . SCREW HEADS TO BE .COVERED WITH
: INSULATING  PAIIIT.
b— W//% 7 TRAILING CAR.E IS SPLICED TO A
) ‘ BUTT CABLE , SPLICE MUST BE IN BY
I 214 — : :
20262-14 % \ \ . ;' THE CABLE CLAMP
I2a47—-—" " ' \ \ Ik .E
i '
t\ \ N - . 3 .T—‘ = e : : l A - X 3 oY
REFERENCE # izse ; [ Tan o . PSSR
CABLE [TERMINAL] @ LA P
B T-21a 13 90CC20-214 N9 354-71- ', 900020 - 54 (Y2-13 v 2)
20 [-234 {233 ("2-13x6) - 6642 f \ 9003C2 - 4
4/0 =250 =250 90CEI0- 9 3555 _ B}
| 63110 26979 T e R
- 0062 -85 JOY HANUFACTURING CO.
4 FO : ONLY mmn;m:mm A, ECO064 -1 — P 5 ), i

4/0 3 COND. RD P

G (204 0OD) TR Y-
!“ FBKS87 I-..-FEKSS&I FBKaaFBKfﬂQF—BKMSF%@?ﬂ

o R T Lt L R Ry - ey s RLF 0 o T
ww—_— |

EL 1523




=

CABLE ENTRANCE PARTS FOR ROUND TRAILING CABLES(

3%

ey
- -

RTHD. STUFFE B0

X I
STUFFING INSULAT ; '
B/ BOX GLAND | TURES g) PACKING | CLAWP [FCR CBLE AND SIZE | REMARKS - 20K (';‘EBE’E \
0542-441190299-34. I90012-9 [1l90062-58| 17019 |. [ |a7295 |2/0< COND. 1.93 G0 R 50337-23 (TYPE W)
var-173 4/0-2 COND. 1.92 0.D, *| 60132028 (TYPE W)
TI542-45190299-36 | 7025-EL | 7026-EL { 6842 | 7)75-£L | 2/0-3 COND. RD. 60i332-23 (TYPE G)
/8%20 1.75" OD 601331-23 (TYPE W)
- 70542.46|1190299-36 | 7025EL | 181055 3/2‘,5425 .| 6526-EL | 1,0-3 COND. RD. 601332-20 (TYPE G)
s 165°QD. :
. p 6642 &L | 1/0-4 COND. RD, -
701542+ ! 186381 Pioor | TITSEL 176700, 60133720 (TYPE \fv) |
p ” £L | 6642 ELI*1-3 COND. RDJIS ) PE 61 |
2 [0i542-5l TR8EL | 3 Jgipgn | TOMHELITINLS COND. RotGD 2313251, !:IEFPE &) ‘.
- - _li7019
705425411 (9020936 | 7025-EL | 7210-EL | )3 -1gn | Ba2-EL (314 O.D, BRITISH DRILL
7019 .86 O.D. "SHD-GC '
CABLE ENTRANCE PARTS FOR 7054285 119029934 1190012-9 111900637} /3! | | 187205 al'.0| oD BRITISH CUTTER !
] ROUND TRALING CABLE ' 17019 #3-3 COND RD |60133
2-10 OYPE G)
7054286(1190299:36( 7025-EL | 7541-EL|1/2 - 1814 7093-EL .24 0OD. 601331-10 (TYPE-W)
; ) 17019 H=*4/0-3COND RD: [ 601332-28 (TYPE &)
. 7054257 |1190299-34 1190012-9 [ 190063-18 I/E—I?'Vé 187295 2.04 0O.D. 6013}3!'»28 CTYPE W) 1.
' 0542-501119029934 1190012-9 [1190063-19 | 7019 | 187295 |#4/0-3COND. RD. |601345-10CTYPE PCGI |}
: 1/2-17-12 213 0.D. R
N zql 17019 I70-4 COND. RD. " .
5 *[701542-441190299-34[1190012-9 11190062-58 Vo aiabe | 187295 L88 op. O | TYPEW GE
— , /0 -3 COND RD. CEE
: [701542-611190299-36 | 7025-EL| 7575-EL ,',2?;;?1/2 187295 1.85 0.0 SHD TYPE G :
j : e —1-
- CABLE CLAMPONDRIM - 701542-6201190209-36| 7025-EL| 7341-eL (1798 | 7094 [473 COND RD. SHD-GC N
G . e &
| NOTE; | 701542641190299-36) 7025-£L| 7559-EL| 12012 | 7542-£] "273 COND. RD. TYPE G
'l USE TYPE "G" CABLE INALL CASES TS 2 T3 CONS 5D SR
[ | EXCEPT WHEN AN EXTRA 015426 1190299-36| 7025-EL.| 7685-EL 72 -18" | 7225-EL 11700 TYPE'G” ” R &
CONDUCTOR IS USED FOR GROUND T
- 1OR WHEN A GROUNDING DIODE :
-1 1S USED ‘
| *LISTED TWICE ' }
1 1‘
DO NOT CHANGE .
WITHOUT APPROVAL OF !
BUREAU UF MINES JOY MANUFACTURING CO. TABULATION OF CABLE ENTRANCE PARTS
e A e FOR ROUND TRAILING CABLES ;
FHDSOB MLLAL TILAY KT, LOUM. Eisaoue o .
FBK201{FBK 3321FBK368] FBK 556]FBK 729]FBR820[F BrB57[FBP3( 2 o e e e L Son e [on Senana [eouaoe g
syl "= | £ 527 | FBE20¢[FBE 246 [FBE 4 5[F BE 807 F BE B60JFBE 855 e mone e o EL 13948 4,
L'—A S LI | t-..-. ...._._.J-__‘.‘;...ﬂ_.x...__.g_.....l R BRI - N E____ | PRI At




P e e——

s S

£6-wEI00Y

MO TOR [PACKING AEF N
NO.  JGLAND wuT| CABLE WDG. MATL| CoILS colLs/ser] STATOR
1600194-53 [102199 800021-2 [1tosa?7 110886 72 311266 | - ..
600194-73 1080 76 BOCO2i-1 | 1123386 |l123385 72 li23d44a4al™
800184 -74 {1060 76 800021-1 [{123446 lli23445 72 {23444
800184-52[102199 600021-2 [ 1168467 1HB466 72 511266
B00194-97] 102190 601589-2 | 116467 1124015 72 511266
600194-113]102 /99 601589-2 [ 116467 124313 72 511266

FACKING GLAND NUT

/}5&: TABLE

PARTS NOT L{STED CAN BE CBTAINED

BY CGIVING JCY MOTGR BPART NUMBER,
MOTOR SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTH

OF PART.

7- 124 ;
] 30025 ‘31 /— 24000 . _‘IL/_I 117607 ] /—_90|204 1
[ = —L_ .
M7379— —) | E - —sor282+
112315 | — | 110424
900257~ ’{ A — 114588
] 'I . T——900958-84
= 2697-9 Pl ‘
. L' | ! t I !
sooozw_ I ] N
'e B 1 t i o
17289 sraeT] KEY l Ao
1359-1 9 :
| SRR s W A reee ]| e,
=T ] , [ / / N ’/—IL% 900020
N 71900490-
90095864 : -~ 19003221
SEE TABLE — |y 2 377,90 !
30222462 5 ROTOR GOMPLETE ~902095-9¢
° SEE TABLE gggggg:go‘
AlIQ879 :
GARTRIDGE - _ el
WITH BUSHING “+
. STATOR COMPLETE 5iizeg .
: 110880 — SEE TABLE — SEE TABLE
BUSHING FOR = 4 1123158
RENEWAL PART ti7380
| BUSHING. POR- - s,
900206- . -
. oaaaast RENEWAL PART . Bo5254106
_ [eAuel 60 1150 | 65 ) . Aliogst -
80018 4 ! Mgy 30 3 960 | &0 1124314 AlIO890 -9037I9 2741903719-274} A110OST77 CARTEIIIJ)SGHE‘NVEITH 900322 -1
600194-97 (20| I vo0 | o2 [112a0i6  faticsso  |bosio-a7a 003719-274{A1 10877 800388-4
BOQI9A-5 2b5050060/50 | 3 iagesgss/e0|11 235068 |ANIGBI0 Q3719-2741903719- 274 |AI 0877 |19000a7-806 : @
80QIga-74assohedso/s0]l 3 I nsfiosfi123447 11123388 k03719-274 203719-274 [1123389
600104-73 dI>60/, 3 I8 SRl23387 (23388 903719-2741903719~274 [lI23389 JOY MANUFACTURING cO. [RELIANGE 7GC4404) F.CXP. MOTOR - . -
£00194-53 [ASHST A0 3] 23801 51269 TAII0890_ | 903719 274|903719-574 AllO877 Do0947-896 e e | ANCE HEC 440! FCXP MOTOR  +
“MOTOR STATOR { ROTOR BALLBRG._| BALL BRG. KEY St LTy T T 7 T m——r
No _ [VOLTSICYCLEPHASE REM | HR | -Sumi e1e | compeote FRONTEND|BACK END_| *FAFT | RoToR frapjssjmmni — e m— 600194-53 .
FACE37FAC639FACE2aFACEAEfACESFBDS0AFB NI 26] F B N 569 |3 onmeTAT FACseaFacecsFACBIBFACE2aF A3 T A ey e :
. el S E L Y e PR ——— S S,

! ]



pemrn
16- 161009 ﬂ\ngTOf'l r:o%gu?r SET STATOR coiLs
MOTOR NO ey rekever r BEM | HP |SHAFT | FRAME WiNDING MaTl] COILS SET ,
600194-911440 [ 60 | 3 1180 230 11124014 | n24012| 1124012 1124011 54

415150 | 23 g480 210 :

PARTS LIST '
I TEM NAME OTYPRPART NUMBER YITEM NAME [T Y IPART NUMBER ITEM NAME TY FART NUMBER [ITEM - iNAME TY[PART NUMBER
L [SHAFT 1 |tiga3sr 3-B |2 PT CS BREATHER | 1 [/2 x 374 10-A [TAPERED PLATE 1 1124003 1728 WCHRW | £ BRRT 8_|v2 MED
FAICORE HKEY I JI72X%/2X%17 /203 C LCKW BREATHER P g HI COLLAR [I0-BlBACHK Up _PLATE 1 1124 Q04 '8 [HHCS yANE SECTION | 4 /2 X 134
LBIKEY FAN {RND ENDI | | [378Xyax 172 3.0 ICOVER STATOR L {11Q774 10-C|HHCS FAN 4 1900028-44 " [B-AJIC KW WNE SECTION | a V2 MED
I-C LOCKNUT ROTOR 1_{90i348-20 3E HHCS COVER 6 |2/ax 34 1O-DFILAT WASHER FAN 4_1/2 PLAIN 19 W2PT CS QULE BRHT |4 /2 x -1/
IDILOGCKNUT EXT 1__[3190118-16 3F LCKW COVER 6 [3/aMED it [VANE SECTION | [il0o788 19-A LCKAW OL.E BRAT 4 V2 HICOLLA
LE [Hx HD CSINYLOCK] 1 I3Bx1 24 4__[BALL_BRG OL.E. 1_1903719-205 (12 [CIL SEAL L.E. L 90i1241-261_ ]]30 Hx SOC HD C5 P RUT 3 V4 x 4
IF [LCKRW I {3/8 MED 3 |ROLLER BRG L.E, |__|9037i9-310 13 |CABLE 3 |801302-28 2C-ALCHW PKG NUT 3 |v4 MED
I-G [SNAP RING FAN I__9020085:250 6_ ICARTRIDGE O.L.E. 1 |538072 14 _JHHCS L.E. CART. 6_]900028-94 21 [NAME PLATE !
FHISNAP RING GLE. BRG] I [902095-293 64 BUSHING OLE. CART. [ 1 [lI0 78! 14-ALCHW L.E_CART, & |I/2 MED 22 LUBRICATION PLATE | 1
J [PIPE PLUG QLE |_|V8 SQ°HD STO|[7  [BRACKET QLE. s 11 lhigazsa 15 PACKING GLAND NUT] 3 1124060 23 BEARING PLATE 2
1K JKEY EXT [RND ENDS) [ X¥2 %2 BA6]l 8_ [BRACKET LE, 1 11123378 16 _|HHCS OL.E. CART 4 13/8 X FIi/2 24 [ROTATION PLATE !
2 [ROTOR 11124009 9 _[CARTRIDGE L.E, 1123394 16-ALCKW OLE. CART 4 |3/8 MED "L _JLOCKNUT [ E.BRG I_190!1348-18
3 ISTATOAR I 1124010 9-A |BUSHING L.E.CARAT. 1123382 17 |[HHCS L.E. BRHT B W2 X 13/4 I-M |LCKW L.E. BRG | |112404)
J-A|BREATHER |_li23250 10 [FAN . 110785 &+ |35 |PIPE PLUG LLE. ! [I¥8SQ HD STO||26 [ASBESTOS PACKING REQ[I/4 DIA
@ 25 0

@ &A @ ™

F

3l
N
N

)
M
i
—__J__i_
—!
!
l|
i
e
1]
th
i
i
3
|1
[=]
- [

[
I
]
d «

OLE-OPPOSITE LEAD END
LE~-LEAD CHD

PART NUMBERS LISTED INCLUDE COMPLETE SUB-I“[TS

cs)F9“}?9#ngrB'?PEDRA'FzESEEgPE?S WITH LETTE ARE
u HEI IVE NUMBERED sU IT. Jo ANUFACTURIN 3 .

N YHANUFACTURING Co. JOY 1BCC 440 41 MOTOR
PARTS NOT LISTED CAN BF NATAINED Ay GI/ING JOY Pt 4y ST Pl i, o
MOIOR PART NUMBER, MOTOR SERIAL NUMBER, AND Ty | —— e o [N 2 YTy T T
DESCRIPTKON OF PAAT, raateis .

AT, ST AN, CANAAL ] M ; -
— eyl AT evatey 554 7551 90531 [9GB1c] e s, 00010401

e
4




066173 1

11B9B57-6—| !

gy

A PART OF CASE

0.E.M. PRINT
FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
I NOT AS REBUILT

3189041 - 1884

,//—3|89359—20A

PLANT "LOCATHIN A3 MHDICATED BELOW

AUAFALE WEW YORK

NEW PHILABEL A OO ||

CLAREMONT. 3. b

TRAMKLIY_PA X

15RL AL,

5 ARy wyr drrmeatal 18 e i rteeL

GALY, OrejadinG, Sanaba

SMILAR TO, = i WANE £ AL & a

1o ool B2 108 Jarwnona["8PES AT EPATT T 561

GRETNOCK) ACOTLAND

LICHIGAN CTTY. Bb

N 7
900037 -14 w25 mmmAR A 1553
l_az._r 5005231711 1300305-4 [ eoenag //.. / 8933337109 C0-v2)
‘ s —Co=10-2t -
T___{?i:::::§3::;.1£z-::::€z: B el rirlohesh? Syl = et~ el SRt O St~ it TR A I I e @___'__/ _____ -
T ; ) a-£L ! /@\ I/ /_‘(1318029949;
i 2 1Ay L [ 3 ld-EL
? 9 : < "%"2:! i 10G7-SP ey Ei \@ @ 4 i TACK WELD
: T O ; o L ~—300188-2 wuT i /
4|2 AN Y N i S P Im - : ‘ -
ol ELE e " — = H Ul (2
j - e @ = = g @ = 2 @ s % e . 5006986 | '-@ ' ¥ : O
(=TSN~ S P —— = £ r o gggg_}g%ﬂ P i / .
o) = S e B S FETAAEL 2= (AN, [1B94964A
| | ; 1 e jiia 7339-EL 2 186405
K f i =g i §215-EL E 17153 (31616
o ‘ B r— ] L £ 1829498 &
5 | | % 3 [ Oy 186405 "
' _——“ —— I G R el PHT 7142 [3) | Q=i
— Or'!- . : B —Tre 8 EL.':i> GAS E -
, @ @ & e @ ] @ H:E o |I3139429E9-2.: 'y
H =a F =
!o & N N —) LU . : 7 Ack werm
; | EJ?%%‘%?E'_‘ /_L|78131-6
' : "  753G-fL X L WELD GAS TiGH
6 . : .'/ 117012 Gz 1802) o~ |
f o N B ]
él} : o s
1 s .-fu\zi rf 0
! !\© ) ; /3 dgb/
_ 2 .&l 3 - sy
fcx:‘_‘:_z)‘:':::o: ppers iyl o U So HUNICH o MUSSMY o mialugivg s Seftpiulir e Yapinie's SRlbciet o SURIMBE & SRS o Saltn it aisisstiet itttk .
' N ' 1190062-26—"
. iB3B55 A . ‘
\\—;%2%?5: 2 M. 706acs. 7z 269776 SEALS - NGT SHOWN %
H7008 Gr2nav2) o avas ot st i nmnnme | JOY MANUFACTURING CO. | LLECTRICAL PARTS 1M CONTROL 0%




00037 -1

SEE DWG WD3287 FOR PANEL WIRING

NOT SHOWN
£00897—I

(ax1)
_|992239 - 900304
900302 - D504
/1960322- G203i7-2
/ ~~600033-157
/ ,—600078-139 i
/ / 900362 |24
‘ /-.-*('8"32*5/8)
/ 7 d‘ ’O‘ {3_ g(; 200304 -19
? / " s
%_‘!@ Piors @) i2]g 2@1@ Al =
° i N 22 —601812-14
® [ S S _g—".ag
— — ] o o 261 —600007-599
e s s s e v T ———— 88 600014-72
e o 2]
S8-E2 600014-73
, ZERANZ
. . h{?_ @]0 iz
& ) & & ® ) - clelio
@ @ Q s 0036212
9 -i24
X + *é-{%} Z'E’ m @\}('8-32::5/8)
& \ ¢ & 2850 l000304-i9
96223948 5/16x 3q
1190129-22 03939239
600083-177 T~

DO KOT CHANGE
WITHOUT APPROVAL OF
MSHA

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

FLANT LOCATION AR INOICATED BELOW

CONTROL PANEL

BUFFALD. . Y. HOW PHILADELFAIL ©.

SLANEMWONT. k. H.

FRANKEIN, Pa.

CALT. OMTARID: CANADA

sisan 7o D2 TDT (vany op k) I/2h = 1" R
Juauwan To. o ; 5@?% scael/Z" = ey angl SRY |

b =290 [revisions[F328/5] FET 137 IFCS 428]

GCREENGEE. ECOTLAND

KICHIGAR CITY. IND.

LI =

—_— | APPD,

M| 500523-17 11

O.E.M. PRINT
FOR REFERENCE ONLY,



]

L
L FE

L22EAM estes g
B B B B //—601579-2__(14-1 COND) B ]
. L e m
. comm. L4
[ . _ . / - 440V, | ! :5 ;
5 Jr ) " 1 g d r Lis s .-(4,_, T’PLe g o |§ - ol
f I r r }_ T _Jf_ T — (4
! S
? f i 12 12 : _-,':f -fa —_— o
|
e ]
T T T . FoE o g, Il o
T T o T T T T AT ASSEMBLY 1 OF Lol
4 ENG :
, iL NG , PM —— 875 P
! ' o ’
Jf J tJ ] Jr J l J_; O L . {Ti0] PL}
- - L_ - - ~2 0
g
-- - N\ -. - — -
L60f844—r Cr-1 conp)
O.E.M. PRINT
i FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
SEE DWG. 500523-1711 FOR COMPONENTS NOT AS REBUILT
NUMBER ALL CONTROL WIRES INDICATED WITH 2’
APPROPRIATE 801572~ MARKERS (BOTH ENDS) ' : o
ALL CIRCUITS ARE SHOWN DE-ENERGIZED 3o% MANUFACTURING Co. | W] RTIN G DIAGRAM. FOR
N . SQ0523-1711 PANEL -
. w . FRANELIN. ;-l. :‘I:l'l'l-l'! ToY 2 1o E guz:;z '-Egl g K -’mm‘w‘
5‘"{39_396[m.,.mjpapsz2[FBP554JFBP574¢FE,Teaal~ S, scomns reracis T e ——

VD328 ]




o ~—in i e
ASSY NO ROD CYLINDER___ [ _PLATED. [OMA[DIM.BIDIM FEMARKS
503007-317 190194-264 1389949120~ |~ NO . i3k lcjz | | PLACED BY 03007~ 318
(£03007-38 100104- 265 [3180940-120 _ | YES T Ni3ky li2kz A&
503007-332 130104 -278 3180840120  {STANLESS [I13)g [12/2 |ja
[503C17-340 | 1190194-290 3189949-141 | YE3 . _ D43 AR
o DIM. A
L i (&NRTF (38X 1) 004885-166 —
'| 4 90224 4-7! ‘ /
| X 7 ~—CYLINDER ' AIBT765— /
VIEW A- HALF SIZE ' - NN N LTI T I LS A
AT AT LR LA LGS S RS S SRR
(NCLUDED IN 3!90!98—25)\ : - 10660~ 263 T
- \ : Ah . —3190122-12f :
319019825 — l1/2 x5,/8) [; nn% % 187764
VN 90050290 TEAR NS NN 1189884-64 o 906462-228
| Sy R — ‘
N Vs : ‘ :
AN 3 / i (1/8X 2-140)
A N | 910660-2
VIEW A »§\\/}’ \\ : =
— - N :
o /\§',)} \‘. \ m
: 7 AN d> “//\\_ >\ -~ g
" iy : < |1
LA, ROD — < 809023 — %
;é '“m.‘“bﬁ' o S ] 1 ]
~ N90Q4-2l— - ~ 18776 7— .. - 4
(8 Xi)802232- 71— N . ‘ . . 7 —
800023~ | ROANT T N STTmn s o AN e QR Sy R
- AZ0 | —_— 3
~ (5/8X27902224- 523 - . | l — 1877%8 ; ' ‘
300306-57 —— = 33 — - pumpSIRO ~— ig—— =i C
' JOY MANUFACTURING CO. | BOOM LI FT CYLINDER ASSY /2 DiA.
L S TIFET 553 MYM::;mH T —— 503007-37 -
[ S— L FBE385 1uvmom|r'BE540_[FBE§5BJFBKE_3.iFE|483| mereos sone | e ﬂ--v-—-———-— o




503007-317/-318/-332/-340 B0OM LIFT CYLINDER ASSY.

WITH 503007-317 ONLY!

PARTS COMMON TO ALL LISTS:

USE (REPLACED BY 503007-318)
1 3189949-120 CYLINDER 1 A187765 PISTON HEAD PACKING
1 1190194-264 ROD 1 3190122-121 PACKING
: 1 3190198-25 ROD END
- 1186876-113. BUSHING
USE WITH 503007-318 ONLY: 1 187764 RING
1 187767 BACK-UP WASHER
1 3189949-120 CYLINDER 1 187768 PISTON RING
1 1190194-265 ROD 1 187772 ROD HEAD
1 1189884-6L4L CAP
1 1190014-21 GLAND
USE WITH 503007-332 ONLY:
1 3189949~-120 CYLINDER 10 900306~57 5/8" LOCKWASHER
1 1190194-278 ROD 1 900502-95 1/2"-13 X 5/8'" CAP SCREW
10 902224-823 5/8"-18 X 2'" CAP SCREW
4 902233-71, 7/8"-16 X 1" CAP SCREW
USE WITH 503007-340 ONLY: b g02244-71 3/8"-16 X 1" CAP SCREW
1 910660-228 mort RING :
1 7189949-141 CYLINDER 1 310660-2673 - 1O RING
1 1190194-291 ROD 1 904685-166 PIN
2 9p6462-228 BACK-UP RING
3! 809023 1/16" DIA, BINDING WIRE
REVISION/ (503007-3172 FBT283
{503007-318) FBT283
(503007-332) FBTZ283

(503007-340) FBT283




e e 2 S e e L3S 2

2ygnnr 81

—CUTTING MOTOR

c--———LIF T CYLINCER

N N NOTE
90126k i—. T - —1190132-471 cL AT ON 119CI32-71 PIN MUST FACE
TN AR GREASE HOLE IN PIVOT
/ N

1120094-39

JoY ﬂﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂuﬂﬂ"fm co. MISC. PARTS TO MOUNT

S Y. T T renapesms { IFT CYLINDER
O AREMONT, N. B, p— 1 MILLER

A an
FRAHXLIN. Pd

cLass 1}
GALT, ONTARIO. CANADA Y.
CTFREB7e  nmnmons | 722 537 ] 51264 oo s v = CM475t
=T .




s v o — —— ot on

LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M 700467-107

187773 TRUNNION BUSHING
1180094-39 LOCK
1190132-171 PIN

r RO

901261-1 1/8" FITTING
2 904685-152 1/2'" X 3" PIN

[y

PART SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:

1189876-113 BUSHING

REVISION/ FBT264

REF. DWG. - CM4751 (

e T —
T g 1, T T T R e T T SR,
T e S T S L T




503007-371}

457 COLLAPSED . BlY2 EXTENGED) ]
!" .3:9|6 ) I
5 REF e STROV = : 7
.‘.,_4% R ._‘! . R R — . — S - By —
9003202-64 | |
902224 -824 L E776E ; LSy
L s xay, _ £776¢ _ ~ 24 -~
,/ e 4) . CR9% - 33 i
‘ =h{T I
E i
\ 3190194 - 327 5 | ~000620-127
? / | L (B -4k
§ 4 [ F
i 74 1 . H
I 3
1% REE
7' il -
N
1 —— 189876+
9012611 (/& ; X
A183923 _ 90126 1-i( g,
; 1189876~ 74 180331 T
REF ’ > . - i ?
(SEE NOTE) (%/03-64)‘:1’ = 910660~ 259 910660 -1 41 -
B P . {sxeh 0, (%2X 2% 1D} 190139-23
809023 _
\

\_1190038- 52

& REFERENCE WELDING NOTE
ALL WELDS TO BE MADE WITH
E70I8 LOW HYDROGZN WELDING ROL

NOTE .
NG BUSHING SPECIFIED FOR ROD END

PRIOR TO JAN. 27 1978

| FOTANLTACTURING CO. BOOQAROSW@G CYLINDE F.
. e HROME A 3
| Snm. v i e am 70303007 153 =:Z!L:£:_Tf,2 .,.RO.DH).gj.E case FEUZ
e . [E2TE7 e PR ErRi e Sl ——|s=———|503007-37

AT




O R [T ) g T B it i Lara T

@ JOY MANUFACTURING €O - BILL OF MATERIAL DRAYING NO. BILL GF MAT. HO.

sueeT Ho, b oF .l 15RU 593 007-371 503007~371 )

— e | RN

- . Tro¥t
vamg . CYL (BOOM SWING) ORDER NO. _ i . . Y
(CHROME PLATED ROD) o TsuEp; DBCEMBER 17, 1970 FERZAT ~ ST
: 3, a - - Pty
: : FBK677 - : L . : -2 .
FBP5TS R £ 0
FBT557 ) - = .t
; QUANTITY cost ot “ : * 4;! .
= RTHUMBER [ : R pER . AL ' L e,
ook oy | T ot S A S
1 | At83923 PACK I NG (SPLIT CHEVRON) -
1 | 3189949-33 CYL INDER !
-1 | a190194-327 | ROD (PLATED) )
4 | 189331 RING (PISTON) .
| 1 | 187766 GLAND
_ t | 1189876-11 BUSH ING
| -1 |1190038-52 | HEAD
1 7 1 | rigoige-2a 1 PISTON . S -
_ .78 | 000302-64 | LWASHER (S/a)
— - 1 | 900820~127 COTT PiN (L4 X 4b)
SV I Y- 901261-1 FiTTING {1/y GREASE)
128 | qopeea-ges | cap sc2 {5/ x_2L/ SCC HD)
- T 4 g02244-71 I/8" K I CAP SCREW
—1 -1 1 910660-141  O-RING :
[} 1

910660-259 O-RING

2' | 809023

'

HIRE

PART SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.:

1189876-17% BUSHING

FORM 2018A~1F-1




L e A T ] S, o TE it e i s

@\..'

-
o e ot o v e e o v ———— s ———

900020 -14
900302- 4 -

190094 -4l

///—n90094—4

904685-147 1190094 - 3

(LONG 3 PLACES /—904685-I66
| /

y——hpitigdy

/[,

gl
ﬁ‘ii“fi i’

C_”_ﬁ

= . / 1
. 189876-43
NOT SHOWN: . 1HQ0I132-24

PARTS REQD. TO GREASE
‘ REAR PIN ON R.H. CYLINDER
- 28674 915804 - 36

2

900020-11 907636-4 . ; L.H. SIDE SHOWN
a0lI76 - 55 804015-4 ~ _ ) :
88122385:: JOY MANUFACTURING co. | MISC. PARTS TO MOUNT
/ X7oRG -2 _ \ T s BOOM SWING CYLINDER.
| SANMGRIONTT, W} AR PO, & R [3"
| Powssan g P o ey vt v
e T e —2 CM4753




LIST OF

LI A 2 S i NG N I

NN EE

PARTS AS CALLED

1189876-43
1190094~3
1190094-4
1190094-41
1190132-24
1190132-172

900020-14
900302-4
904685-147
904685-166

FOR ON B/M 700467-108

BOOM SWING BRACKET BUSHING
CYLINDER END LOCK

CYLINDER END LOCK

ROD END LOCK

CYLINDER END PIN

ROD END PIN

1/2"-13 X 1" CAP SCREW
1/2" LOCKWASHER
3/16" X 2-3/4'" PIN
1/72™ X 4' PIN

PARTS REQUIRED BUT NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING:

1

1
1
1
1
2
1
REVISION/
REF. DWG.

28674

900020-11
901176-55
901286-1
902361-1
907254-42
915804-36

2 904015-4
3! 907636-4

FBT264

-  CMi753-8B

MOUNT FOR HEADER BAR

1/4"-20 X 1" CAP SCREW
1/8™ X 2" NIPPLE
1/8'" COUPLING -
HEADER
1/8" ELBOW ADAPTER
HOSE ASSY.

COUPLING

HOSE

3

<SRRI R AN S e |

T



T,

,CE. LOOE0S

ASSY NO

: V PISTON ROD| -~ FLATED
503007-308[3190194-253 NO
5C3007-309{3190194-254] YES
303007-331{3190194-279] STAINLESS

233 —CLOSED
2 NPTF
N
34— \ [-23 04 =1RKE 335
_ - /—1490122-n4 -190262~172
: : d
HO0I3G-82
1190014 - 28—, / /9;)2244 821
N o= 910660149 (Ga—tiXils)
1190122~ 130 N (34— 25
\\\ N 2~ 2%:10) _~3NPTF [ s e
\ A TTE T NS A e r &
SO\ = N AR N
, ]il N " —'-NPT / ;-tf - i ~ ]
. | { i 4 . I e :_-_____l_
' ]irH oo ! if}*; T )
l @ ’ L ::""_*ﬂb::_-_l::-_:-:L ettt

. | |
'_ 2 DIA > 1.
t.‘f) e .

904685 -166 B &

/, -\ W
AN \\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\ ‘

-
AERAMY
TR el
i ’ A N \ngor:sg -8
. \ , HOOA455-11 92
- 910660~ 265
/ (/5 7% 41 ID P]STON ROD
S02224-858 (3a 10X 2%
190122 =12
t900302 6(% 3190122-12
SECTION  A-A
Ay WELDING NOTE: .
USE E7018 LOW HYDROGEN ROD FOR WELDS : :
| JOLMANIPACTURING CO. | BAR TILT CYLINDER
| PEALC Y,
i CLANEMONT, N1t
" 5 %_%_‘_j A o BAUGHMAN Jocua IE caas i3 U, |
e : |5 P2 179 Jacvmos]FBE 540]FBE 620]rors7s] . T - M’“’"’“‘——“—"n i oy 07-308_]




i i+ Db S T s AR T i e 2 R T IO P I ST e S ¥

L S B RS it o ae et e e i = e ] e R

503007—300/4—309/—331 : BAR TILT CYLINDER

USE WITH S95007—308 Oml.Y—

1 3190154253 PISTON ROD

(SE WITH 503007309 ONLY—

i 3196194254 ‘ SIS TON ROD

SARTS COMMON TO BOTH LiSTS—

1 313994913 CYLINDER BODY

{ 3190122121 v PACKING

2 158975—CM SUSHING

1 ;139804—114 ' END CAP

i 1190014~--28 SLAND

1 §i1a0122—-114 7% X 3% X 1* DOUBLE SEAL

1 j{90122—130 RCGD WIPER

i 1150136—381 - REAR HALF PISTON

1 112013982 FRONT HALF PISTON

2 115045511 WEAR RING .

1 1190262-172 SPACER

g g6G302-6 3/4* LOCKWASHER

3 802224858 3/4%-10 X 2 3/4" CAFP SCREW

4 224482 3/8"—16 X 1 1/4* CAP SCREW

B 402244821 5/6%--11 X 1 1/2* SCREW

i §106606~-149 1739" X 2-13/16" 1.D. O-RING

1 510660~265 178" % 7-3/4" 1.D. O-RING

1 504685166 SPRING PIN

4 8003 1/16% STEEL WIRE

USE WITW 583067-331 CLLY:

1 3160194~279 PISTON ROD

REVISHON/ {553007--308) FBF575
(503607—-309) FEPG?5
(563067-331) : FBPS575




R

904685-13% (3/8+2 1/2)

9501261~1 (/8)
GEAR HOUSING
900620'58 : 3
(a2 14) ! ' HEN
I190038-34 ‘Q 90Ci257-8 (4)
eTL T _— AN S B
i N
; 1190132117 I f
=— ,
~ N NN OUTER BOOM
179821— L ' : N
P *
)t o | B
TILT CYLINDER
190214-43 1190132~ 183
179822 1 900I60-7 (3/4-10) ;
e
v TACK WELD AT ASSEMBLY
BOTH SIDES.USE 70000 MINIMUM TENSILE WELD ROD 700467-112 PARTS LJST _ ”
TACK SECURELY. USE '8 CIA ROD C

TACK WELD 900160-7 HEX NUTS TG GEAR HOUSING[ Joy VANUFACTURING cO. | PARTS TO MOUNT TILT CYLINDER
TACK WELD SET SCREWS TO HEX NUTS-TO REMOVE BREAK TACK NELDS ON HEX NUTS ONLY [pmpur toemen 4 wocirs wiow

BUNFALL, W Y. IEW I AT P LA,

- " - CLARKMONT, M. H_ prvmy—— "m_ 7 G-A-_J.LE
T FRANKLIN, pra . F s 2 a

.% Gll.h‘t‘)l’l"m CANADA auUPERSTDED BY, mn 9-5 off C M 4932

o | rovmona[F BE 680[FEF 4 43| BPECO[FBF T84 BT 15 | emmioo acsrase roraces_ | oo _

MICHIGAN SITY, 1M, =, _ﬂ% .-
e

e ———

ot




" JOY MANUFACTURING <O,

" SHEET NO. ool OF

NAME

MISC. PARTS TO MOUNT

_ BILL OF MATERIAL. . 'DRAWING NO.
. \ CM4932

v g

- ORDER NO.

Beeedd HENE SRSE S0 CORTbh RIRITE

o i et AL A e T g S it P

~ SILL OF MAT, NO.
 700467-112

oy

ssuep: - SEPTEMBER 18, 1968

“FBE]

79

FBE68O|FBP784L

r e i A AR LR o 2 i

- e ophuzFET1E] B
PTRTTPOTTTPL YT ORI IRAL Y LT E LR TXL L T F_B_P 600 EBTL}G 8 " | ’ . — .'_ ——— 3
| QuaNTITY_ | N ) ' : cosy 1 . TOTAL
' PER PER PART NUMBER NM!-OF PART PER AMOUNT
___|oroER | uNIT _ i PIECE
L X
179821 BUSH NG e -
179822 PIN
1 | 1190132-117 | PIN 1
1 | 1190132-183 | PIN _ g
: : 7 -
1 | 1790038-34% | HEAD ‘4<”/”’ i
2 P — —
~2 {4190214- SET SCREW - - |
, 900160-7 3/4"-10 NUT
2 | 900620-58 COTT PIN (LA" X 214") -
1_|901257:8 | FITTING (IA" NPT GREASE)
2 | 901261-1 FITTING (14" NPT GREASE)
2 904635f;?3,_ -3{8" X 2-1/2" SPRING PIN




h(_g-z_oosos, ‘ [ _ '_*ﬁ*‘—_“ﬁ__—ze COLLAPSEb

3NPTE REE ' [’//
1190014 -9 3189949 -|54

N
R
)

~1190122-101

) 3l : _ | |
c € . T 10 PISTON ROD /—l IS0I39-4¢
902253-128 Ira / M . / // / ;
A / VL $NPTF
900302-4 -\ REF
3190198-19 i*—i_i' \\V\\\\\\\\\\\\\¥‘\\\-\ NN\ \_\\\‘ 7
i1 | .
r-—i . —— - -

.......

- - 52 T 6 - - t
\h// L B en
—-’—'—\) .. . A 4 -~
3190122-15 .. R SN LR L WV S Vi m e w e v A\
ll90038-39—§ ' ¢ W / | / \O00620-4
16975-CM & 910660-2 Al83923 910660-14 | —- - AN

(5-1/4 x /8 @5 x3ixi3 HGT.) - (2—526 X 3/32)/ al 190455—3
4716 /
90i924- 5 . 1190139- 47— / /o ///_ / /

-~

|

LT Ty R

1
| Biamaiatd EEE

D-&-I——

Bl =k SR S e p—— / J h il
(3/16-16x1) 193 __STROKE I
- - 90224 4- 7 91 36— Iz
Q-r-0 809023 -
o ) ' : - |ASSEMBLY]PISTON RODIROD TYRE

7 : 203007-3201190194 - 199 IPLATED

T - @r - AINCLUDED IN 3i90198-19 -

& T a8/ - -

(5/8-1mka/A N ) 803007

902224-820 ~1-©7 rop END NoT connmpurias
. SHOWN

800302 - 64 ' ot T AT oA AT JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
“ murm-mnumml.r. mmn—n—-—

P LA T BAR SWING CYLINDER i)

f II : 5 AR =27~
SN — R ) H— e ——— o >03007-370 ]




L e R s E Lo cned

503007-370 BAR SWING CYLINDER

1 A183923 PACKING

1 3189949-154 CYLINDER BODY

1 3190122-15 ROD WIPER

1 3190198-19 ROD END
16975-CM . CYLINDER END BUSHING
900302-4 1/2" LOCKWASHER
902253-128 CAP SCREW

1 1190014-9 GLAND :

1 1190038-39 BAR SWING HEAD

1 1190122-101 DOUBLE ACTING SEAL

1 1190139-46 FRONT HALF PISTON HEAD

1 1190139-47 REAR HALF PISTON HEAD

1 1190194-199 PISTON ROD (PLATED)

2 1190455-3 WEAR RING

8 900302-64 5/8" LOCKWASHER

1 900620-42 3/16" X 3'" COTTER PIN

1 901924-5 ‘1/2" PIPE PLUG

8 902224-822 5/8"-11 X 1-3/4" CAP SCREW

L 9p22u4k4-71 3/81-16 X 1" CAP SCREW

1 910660-141 ot RING (2-5/16 X 3/32)

1 910660-252 ngt RING (5-1/4% X 1/8>

2

! 809023 1/16%" DIA. WIRE

REVISION/ FCC156




——

bLlZPHD]

i—901261 -1

u90132~219\

\,

904685 -5, GEAR HOUSING .' |

\ 19009440 (WELD AT ASSY.) i

X!189&376;7-70 (TACK WELD TO HANGER) \\

IS,

\///A.

b ) 1

901261- 3 ‘ |
1190132111 | AN t_,_
BOTTOM PLATE -7 PN
904685-160
1190094 -4—/ C
(WELD AT ASS'Y)
700467-120
T | or Manuracturing co. [MISC PARTS  TO. MOUNT
- S == ===<TBAR_SWING CYLINDER _
BN 3 PR T2 = s 4oy




S e e e T

ol

LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FCR N B/M 700467-120
L - 1189876-70 AUSHING

L 1189876—136 BUSHING

2 1190094-40 L DCK

L 1190094—41 LOCK

2 1190152—111 PIN

4 1190132—219 PIN

fy gpel261-1 1/8" SREASE FITTING
2 901261-3 1/8" SREASE FITTING
2 cobEae-151 1/87 SPRIME P1M

4 934685-150 1/7% SPRING PIN
\)‘—\fIS] )N/ ':ST I ed




!

PARTS NOT SHOWN

BM. 700434 -135

11904 51 - 200
§00020-14 (1/2 n1)
900302~ 4  (I/2)
1563776

BM 700434136

1150551-464
1804 51-467
200020-14 (1/2x1)
900302 4 1/2)
1563778

BM. 700434-137 AND 700434-177

190i27.85
119045!-4 67

900020-104 (if2 x 3-1/4)
900302-4 (7]

BM. 7004324-138 AND 700434-178

oN90451-0471

o901 27- 0BG
900020134 (}/2 24)
900302-4 (1/2)

! HORIZONTAL - VERTICAL!

ANCTE-WHEN USING LOCATION 3 REFER TO SKZ24B3z2

(IO

A

(N RePLACED BY (D

(3) repLACED
(3) sepLacen
(6) RePLACED
@ REPLACED

RE PLACED

@ REPLACED

REPLACED

ME, THODS B M. INO OF FILTER-ELEMENT|[MICRON|LOCATION |DIMENSIONS
NEEIEE

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE 004344135 532520-4a 1562673~ 2 [¢] A

FIJ,TER- NO CAMNOPY R o L . A ) e

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE | 700434 -136 | 5325204 1562673-2 10 ¥ A-4 3-8

FILTER wWiTH CANO_F"f . . s A - e -

E{\ﬂ?&_}% VOLUME RETURN LINE 00434~137 | 530553-16 ICE 7605 25 A =d =
| SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE — | 700434-137| 530553-16  |1067608 25 H A-a4 pea
| LARGE VOLUME PRESSURE Bo43a-138| 353075-8 KETEDS I A4 P23

SMALL VOLUME RETURN [LINE — D0434-135( 532520-4 1562673-2 [e] A .

LARCGE VOLUME RETURN UNE — | 100434133 236353 <16 |1De7608 ER Al la=s =3

NQ_CANQFY I . I I IR I O I A

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE~| 100434156 532520- 4 i562673-2 o | A-d 56

LARGE VOLUME RETURN LINE-| 100434-137| 33085316 | B8oeas 35 Hl asa 2%
CMTH CANOPY-NG SEATS } e S T i

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE — | T00434-136 532520-4 1562673 -2 Q H c-2-12 pel

LARG UME RETURN LINE — 530 - [ 5

WITH CANORY AND SEAT - L Soate - |ReRos T ERE-NN

SMALL VOLUME RETUAN LINE— | 00434-435] 532520-4  [1582673- 2 v )

LARGE VOLUME PRESSURE ~NO | 180434138 235506 BE7E05 35 Hi |assa g£=3
_SANOEY. — . N A A

SMAL L VOLUM RE:TURN LINE— TO0434-136| 532520-4 1562673-2 [Lo] H

ARGE VOLUME PRESSURE — - 76-8 ] (5!

T CARGIY NG BE AT aT 10434136 S03076-8 LR s H

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE— 434-136| 5325204 (562675-2 0 H

LARGE VOTUNE PRESSURE 0 2555788 13278 3s u

WTH CANDPY AND SEATS - SV A N I o R

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE—| 700434-137 | 53055316 67605 25 A4 Bls

LARGE VOLUME RETURN LINE | 100454-137) 53005 0k 0B 76085 58 H| lava £-3

SMAL L VOLUME RETURN LiNE| 7004 34177 00530553-0044 10676051 10 H A=4 B«5

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE TO0 43 4177 005305530044 10676051 0 A=a B=6&

-LARGE VOLUME PRESSURE | 700434-178 503076-30 | 10876951 10 H |a=a E=3

SMALL VOLUME RETURN LINE | 70043435 5325204 |1562673 2 | 1o v

LARGE VOL.RETURN LINE- | 700434177 005305530044 | 1062605 + 0 bl |a=a g-3

NG CANQOPY

SMALL VOL.RETURN LINE- | 700434-36] 532520-4 15626732 |10 ” A4 BeB

LARGE VOL,RETURN LINE - | 700434-177| 00530553-0044 | 108 7605 | 10 Hl |a-a E-3

WITH CANOPY-NO SEATS '

SMALL VOL.RETURN LINE= | 700434-136|532520-a | 1562673-2 |10 H c-2% osl

LARGE VOL,RETURN LINE - 503076-29 10676051 10 'y

WITH CANQPY AND SEAT

SMALL VOL.RETURN LINE= | 700434-135| 532520-4 | 1562673-2 |10 v

LARGE VOL.PRESSURE-NO | 700434-178| 503076-30 | (0836081 0 Hl | a=a E-3

CANOPY

SMALL VOL.RETURN LINE — | 700434-438| 532520-4 1562673-2 |10 H A2 BB

LARGE VOL,PRESSURE - WiTH] 700434-178 | 303676 -30 | 1064605 i0 Rl |a-q £-3

CANOPY-NO SEATS

SMALL VOL.RETURN LINE- |700434-136| 532520-a | 15626732 |15 H c=2L D=1

LARGE VOL.PRESSURE - WITH 503076-30 | 1067605-I 10 a 2

CANOPY AND SEATS

SMALL VYOL.RETURN LINE—- 7004 34-177[00530553-0044 1067805~ 1o H Am 4 B=5

LARGE VOL.RETURN LINE | 700434-177|00530553-0044 | 10676051 | 19 Ml lasa g3

NOTE- (3 rerLacen ev (1)

T v st ot i i 0| JOY MANUFACTURING CO, '
SRS TEREI R | oo ba vaerm mmow | FLTET ARRANGEMENT - 15RU
il 21 Mot Pmbact 10 retern apan T K:"“ =

. ., I ST =BT 522[fBT625 [FCC378[FCC 535 FCCOT79[FCCOB4R | mummat siname [ i === CMbh275







W

T 76188 - ———

D1 30262195 'L_“_

S

A | (Cf-a
TR N

__|900020-134 { 5-a
‘\\ 1900302-4 1

(o1}

1
4

50621227

BT B
51

‘C@'\wmk ‘*

ifyy&Eﬁ}f

LIFT

. 1

Tl e
%—:ﬁﬁ__g}:{ A R
{—ser 700a18-187 £.2L. {B. ] |

JOY STICK —7—
—iey

1 @y—IIQC_,G"—EBQ“

.

i

==

] .

90230~ 99—

12,900502-65 k-l —

1D BT——
i Vs
/ 11902 30 -
7
fhidnl ) 30om”
G5

Listd

il T
T

,{ﬂ’

- --
1189868435

P29 o
3 FLACES

\-a‘,_’—OLL ~

L@?

O)=6)

@ )JAO‘(S\{D i

90CC20- 426 4% - ='g
E200302-2 g

"0

_ é,-ugosoa—as
9

T LOCATE AND WELD TO FRAME

OFOR REFERINCE ALY

: L N T —14564-CM
N Wﬁﬁ"ﬁ_ i !
2 = i :
Hopmsers——y - — : 2 bz g
~J L.%}-—IFQOBOE—EBQ{) ‘ 'z, f'ggm_g €<,
| —EEST e 3 BRSSg Rs:
e = ? | [ 103 hevBgaE:
TR————— - Bt ShEn S
) = PRI N Pt
: | 151058580 Rn A0
ST B o PR -4 2lyEseseadss:
- .‘-__r_—-'-'._'
% w_/—H:EQ ‘!_%8?:%2% ol T TosageT i? .
e~ =119 : b d
A e ol Jo- STICH — =z Z:: Zpc
@— — HEOEAU - 150 ® 2. —oa3%c0s$30l30L
T T e WWISRE D=2 R
- '!_.t__ 3 a:L_'lJ
) ]:[]:ﬂa‘_—._“—L — 2l oo T w2, |17 .
e T B[S0 s-23LB
" I, '_ = — = .J _—
:[CE:‘-’—’WF—"——H— —— T §:§j§"‘%§§ ¢
= . - O |BAr S xrdEibsa
| DT e A oo HaRat
= = .
4_:” E.—-,_ = T T it - ——l oy T 2l
IR ] CSpE==b- ¢ &= S22,
s gode=s 4 = T SIDGTT
w TS —14363-CM Ivv in 33220
_506T06'7 B 19C3CI-1 38 ‘f’g g."?&.ﬁ?@ %%‘“P“.‘ T
i <
4 < W—goosoa G-l (ZI TR gl
T AL »[F1888888883688
=] Eﬁegﬁ:ﬁ_‘// T E 8828886851358
__i —— — —-EEEE % J; g | B
= s Zzzigdzz-2'z=
all - =g - «|SEE5EESTE 3
= s |BEFoERERE 355
: = T :B%/ i .
- ' 0011 76-202 e g :
k.;-—D = ' a o o -
1 [9Ci286-4 T 900020-103(Z 7|52 0z 0i-H 2 -
185379 }i_ 3o [RBlEEzigrz fhlduZn
& ® scciec-a— | 9003023 Tz 2S5 0EEEY
_~—FRAME CENTERLINE © , =g gﬁm.;i’"-mzz S
| s guly [aliifw
o i 4138538 IE 8337
s J " ¢ Do omommom T
- 2 JEND THESE LEVERS TO CLEAR RUNNING BOLRDS —'189868-235 : —1

h
-k

FOR PARTS LIST 'SEE 700469-226

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

FARTS WiARMz. D AT A e 70 aie 197 FLANT LOCATION AS NOWCATED a1 g:gﬁ_guuc CONTROL WALVES AND
BUFTFALL. W TOMK L4
mml::-" e CMAnAL b LT S REY =
e prrdere ety fro—tese2a. T C M Ag52 -8
o T = o [ TR S T || SFEET 1 OF 2




LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M'S 700418-197

700469-226
USE WITH 8/M 700418-197 ONLY: 2 900020~34 L1/2"-13 X 1-1/72" CAP SCREW
24 900020-103 3/8"-16 X 3-1/4" CAP SCREW
2 176188 SPACER 3 900020-134 /2"-13 X 4" CAP SCREW
2 1198262-195 SPACER 4. 900020-427 1/2"-13% X 1-1/8" CAP SCREW
. 3 900020-440 3/8"-16 X 3-5/8" CAP SCREW
24 900160-4 3/8"-16 HEX NUT
USE WITH B/M 700469-226 ONLY: 4o 900199-5 1/72"-13 JAM NUT
35 900212-4 3/8"-24 JAM NUT
1 “X15819-CM SELECTOR VALVE ASSY. 17 900212-5 1/72"-20 JAM NUT
1 506206-70 4 UNIT VALVE ASSY. .
1 506206-77 VALVE ASSY. 30 900302-3 3/8" LOCKWASHER
1 506212-27 5 UNIT VALVE ASSY. g 900302-4 172" LOCKWASHER
. 35 9004484 PIN ASSY.
14 3189925-3 CONNECTOR 17 9004486 PIN ASSY.
5 14563~CM SHORT LEVER 35 500470-4 YOKE
21. lu564-CM LONG LEVER 17 300470-6 YCKE
3 176264 i " BLOCK 12 300502-65 1/2"-13 X 1/2" SET SCREW
1 184649 BRACKET . 1 - 901176-202 1/2" X 6" PIPE NIPPLE
1 185379 VENTED PLUG 1 9012864 1/2"™ PIPE COUPLING -
12 1189868-435 BRACKET 26 303676-7 KNOB
1 1189933-4 SELECTOR VALVE ROD . 3 900020-420 CAP SCREW
4 1189933-42 ROD .
4 . 1189933-43 ROD PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY;
1 1189933-44 ROD - :
4 1189933-54 © ROD 506206-70 b UNIT VALVE ASSY.
1 1189933-57 ROD - 506206-71 5 UNIT VALVE ASSY,
Y4 1189933-61 ROD 506212-27 5 UNIT VALVE ASSY.
4 1189933~-62 ROD
1 1189933-63 ROD
8 119605h~54% HuUB
10 1190054-88 HuB
8 1190054-89 HUB o
2 1190230-107 SHAFT
2 1190230-199 " SHAFT
2 1130230-200 . SHAFT
1 1190294-11 . STRAP REVISION/ FBTL09
2 11903902-238 SUPPORT )
1 1190302-239 SUPPORT REF. DWG. - CM4952-8 (SHEET 1)
3 183029 TAPPED BLOCX ’ ) CMug9s52-8 (SHEET 2)
4 1189933-57 ROD o
2

1189840-135 BLOCK




’:pr"<4t,¢,‘|rl 1
Joelas7e 3

0e2iz- 27—

BOCAT0- i y— ' “.,
e &5 = v __1'___

RN N NN WY

Vi LITEzBA
SECTION =1 SHEET OME

0044y 4oy

JOTIND-4 - | -

Eﬁ\.ﬁg

'::0047'3 ad :.g:_L~

i
l

i

SO0 (i

IELTION C-C 5ARTT OME

T F
- i Ii'/;
L i ‘ ~—— 50G206 -7V
N % 4 — Q0 80
I e = . / ¢ oC8a-5
[SO0G 1 4 —200212-4 :'
i -‘ S —~S0L212-4 )
I \,-.. L4 ‘, ol W o
-~ iy -
B e i Wt
b - 1B95Z32-57
-0DLTG-4
7]

—3i809:2:
B004 6 1599330
/

T OyLINDER ONLV

1
SCITION E-0 SHEET ONIT 4L SEQUENCES 53 TiL™

T

l Go0I98-3-7 % —HAwQ33-H2
o _

TQOOIQQ-‘!
v —3IB8SZ 53

\\_1 /

/

=1 _j:l T

e e 1 e )

A,

NN

/' : O -y - t .
Hreae ~500212-4 ‘_T—._L'__ 1 s )
- K { <1189933-54 B e e 1 % t JHEZ /
= . . — L . " - — = i - T\‘z 2 N - — = e
'."C.:L_-j_ s e ' ';I S
o ! ' .

9002!2-4—/ F'"

SRS
R, T

dee
x\

2ot

00470

E
| [4900199-2— e
|

—GOMOR-5

k2 6004485~ 900470-6
vy : N N~ '\L_L\_LT <~ . N
gramam g . r lt”‘\‘ W R W T
] <2 JOY MANUFACTURING CO. ~YDRAJLIC CONTROL VALVES
- F - =
Ssaggy O ATA SHEET ONE S Lot 4 s v | AND PARTS
FOR PARTS LIST SEE 700459-226 ey A TS CHMAEAY . fon Tiessd  [stwziario  Coas
— T TR T TS Sk ssrwmo CanaL | - p—emita T ChIAG5 3 - B
P s ) S e o | ftwry P SHEET 2 OF &




e e R iy e e 5 e e R s B e P A e .3_;_—,:;

LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M'S 700418-197 700469-226

YSE WITH B/M 700418-197 ONLY: . < . 2 900020-34 J1/2"-13 X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW
. 24 900020-103 3/8"~16 X 3-1/4" CAP SCREW
2 176188 SPACER ‘ 3 900620-134 1/2"-13 X 4" CAP SCREW
2 1190262-195 SPACER ‘ . L 900020-427 1/2"-135 X 1-1/8" CAP SCREW
. 3 900020~440 3/8'"-16 X 3-5/8" CAP SCREW
' 24 900160-4 3/BY-16 HEX NUT
USE WITH B8/M 700469-226 ONLY: 4o 900199-5 1/2"~13 JAM NUT
35 900212-4 3/8M-24 JAM NUT
1 -X15819~CM SELECTOR VALVE ASSY. 17 900212-5 1/2"-20 JAM NUT
1 506206-70 4 YNIT VALVE ASSY. : : : .
1 506206-77 VALVE ASSY. 230 900302~3 ' 3/8" LOCKWASHER
1 506212-27 5 UNTT VALVE ASSY. | 900302-4 1/2" LOCKWASHER
. 35  900448-4 PIN ASSY. .
14  318992%5-3 CONNECTOR 17  900448-6 PIN ASSY. .
5 14563~CM SHORT LEVER _ 35 900470-14 YOKE .
_ 21 14564-CM LONG LEVER 17 900470-6 YORE
ki 3 176264 © BLOCK 12 900502-65 1/2"-13 X 1/2" SET SCREW
1 184649 BRACKET 1 - 901176-202 1/2" X 6" PIPE NIPPLE
1 185379 VENTED PLUG 1 901286-4 1/2" PIPE COUPLING
12 1189868-435 BRACKET , 26  903676-7 KNOB
1 1189933-5 SELECTOR VALVE ROD _ 3 900020-420 CAP SCREW
[ 1189933-42 ROD : :
4 . 1189933-43 ROD PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
1 1139933-44 - ROD :
4 1189933-54 * ROD 506206~70 4 UNIT VALVE ASSY.
1 1189933-57 , ROD - 50620671 6 UNIT VALVE ASSY.
4 1139933-61 _ ROD o 506212-27 5 UNIT VALVE ASSY.
b 1189933-62 ROD .
1 1189933-63 ROD
8 1190954=-54 Hus
10 1190054-88 HUB
8 1190054-49 HUB -~
2 1190230-107 SHAFT
2 11906230-199 © SHAFT
2 1190230-200 . SHAFT =
1 1190294-11 . STRAP REVISION/ FBTHQO
2 1190302-238 SUPPORT _
1 1190302-239 SUPPORT REF. DWG. - CMug52-8 (SHEET 1)
3 183029 TAPPED BLOCK : , CMu952-8 (SHEET 2)
i 1189933-57 ROD ‘ .
2 1189340-135 BLOCK

oSy B B T R




DWW SEX
L.{.-’azpos] .
) .
. EzTE,yPA-. —Y5-13 UNC-2THD. TYR
~INPT
5 _
NV LN
{\‘\\r /\r—'r\\
L /4
I~ T/ <
& :
o 3
ra';" ® /f;.\l_\ 7 I\| -
° TS - it
N\ ; S g
R : N N K|
a ﬁ_ ALY I =
! —f— ! m o
| P —f“_’— N
.43!1\‘—[ i . =
. : a N s a a 24 s
2%e e | F¥e | 1% e | % | e | u %) g
% 4 2 .
= 374 DIA. |
2% PN HOLE
4%e
3%
NOTE: |
ALL PORTS ARE % NPT
UNLESS CQCTHERWISE NOTED.
REF. LITHOPRINT, THIS DRAWING J
COMPLETE DEAL KIT IS
3130767402 5 [5TUD _ASSY 3] 1700147
4 [OUTLET SecrioN | [ 566205-454
3 | D.A SECTION 5 | 506205-455
2 DA SECTION | 506205 -649
INLET SECTION [ | 506205 -457
MM DESCRIPTION aTy.[ PART NO.
T s acarion ra mosearts s | CONTROL. VALVE Yy
e T BT Pty R | Sorvaio. Y. AW PHIADELFHIA. O L
- o - e TN e
Barr dehila IEEVISIOﬂs!rBK‘ ‘779] FBP 73 ?_li}c 480[ F‘(_‘E_O'i&‘?: A%J—-_'“M’w REPLACED avo i D :;n e 506206777

EARITALNALALE A b bt £ 0, pm Pa

LTI =5







$ia i Ll - L

eguw mg w10y

2.

AN IIED
oL - 202205 l

5 __ VaETIACHOLE. (5 —l’g-ISUNC‘.-a THD.

3

Fauy
ar
24

Ces) [P
L J L
(e 1P
L J L

. |
f\@
3 .

Y
Ll
S
2 j‘éz

A
Cen

"-"-H_[I,_k')

¢
? e,

ok
n'%
NOTE: l ’ '
: 2 ﬁﬂ ST Ve
:_\Jﬂlmm . " SPOOL S 2%
LITHOPRIMY, THIS DRAWMNG
_‘ - - S S noo . . . i T mineui : -
o FORT AR SET AT 1800 BSL AT I0GPM. o WY Nl i 53713 ——=—
REF = | 4dcosya | T foumET” " ~ T " _
COMPLETE J[EAL KIT 19 "3 | Soazo5- 45§ 3 | DA, SEC, 4wWay:-3Pas,
219076 7-403 T TsoeioE_esg | V| DA SEC 4way-3Pos ' = -
T | S0e2o8 43T i INLET _ . ;
TTEM | PART T NO. REGD | ESQRIFTION : L
OY MANUFACTURING CQ. | !
CourRiaTIdY J PLANT LOCATION AS INOICATED NELOW _QOANTROL_ }[AL‘_VE
T T (o e SUFFALS. I T WEW TRLADELI Tt T - ae - -
E E&‘-’:"..;".:’.:‘::.:‘."‘.:“' :"l:m: L] r STMILAR TO. .:’uu o [XITiAL & DATE e 7
- - GALT, DNTAND. CANADA r Y. iy
Ve ki 7 | menanad SCC ARO | R e IR0 rDac OTa ?ﬁw ey e — 506206-70
- et N0 e — A ——— LT TR







INPT
[PLUGGED

| Ve
Vs
| Se
+
‘ ?

+
>

[ HIEHD
[ &

{72 DIA. HOLE

ENG. ORDER _, .
CATE 193UED. . .

i I
! _ ) ' 0
— e TN \(_ %uﬂ/_,_ L] ,
o DDA Z N Vidner
: e N ) e PONPT L i PLUGGEL
o | _J - : - , -
. \_ o .
e ey . //’/ S i :
: T @ = T™L _{ ]
= . m — : _\ ‘& X |
—F=1 . (_ by NI ‘ F 3 — ".
@ —ei— A f}——- e 1 - _F_:;_ o
— | -] b S = k- "
— ! — — “%6DIAMTGHOLE dp———+
4 K = ; 3REQD Xl
- H T I ¢ — —
W | J : a7 . ‘I ! 15
: . - i5¢ s -Y T .
alg |~ -500__ DIA. _ L _’ |3 | 1¥e _ - 1'94
i PINEYE 2%e | 2" | 2| 2! 2| 2% | Z| 4%,
. |37/B .j V El 9.’
5% o @ e
[, £ 5 3/4‘
374 DIA.PINEYE—
NQTE: '
ALL PORTS I'NPT UNLESS '
OTHERWISE NOTED. LiTHOPRINT., THIS DRAWING
ALL RELIEF VALVES SET AT
1800 P31, - e
REE 7 _|506205-9a | 4 |sSTUBS” — ]
EF |_6_ 506205-719] | |OUTLET
co 5 1506205279 | | [DA SECT
|4 [506205-280 | 2 |DASECT
MPLETE SEAL KIT IS -4 308a0s2s0 1 2 Toasec
3190767 - 404 2 [506205-36@] | [DASECT ~ (SERIES)
1 |506205-289 | 1 [INLET i _
ITEM JOY NO _IPFobl  DESCRIPTION
JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
_ :L:nr LOCAFION AS INQICATED BELOW Cc [ ' T ROL VA L_\/E
CLAREMOMNT, N M i HEW PHILADELPMIA, QHID
FBA 480 7S ::::‘;'5.‘:5::5 P 15T LOUIS MISSOURL JAT— e Tomea Y oy
'RE‘” - F ?87 GALT. ONTARID, CANADA ::::::giz o e -
=o:[FBB 753 FBE G S| FE € B8 | Fecass oo somans R L =06zl - 27







FORM MNO. 8129

LS v-s0o2905

ELDIA. 2MTG. ROLES ~ _/

il

! ﬁ' Il®l 5
|

;] | NG 36
1 ; i !

f= | [*

: i ' J
!
l

2

i

NPT PLUG

. = NPT _ PLASTIC CLOSURE
10 O" RING [T go’l'&'@ﬁ@ 4 | RING

O [ WASHER ' ' T 4605 8S | 3 Q" rRING

8 |DRIVE SCREWS T2 [263427 2 |STANDARD PLVUG

7 |[NAME_ PLATE _ I [ 18o57% |_|INLET SEGTION HOVSING

TEM| DESQRIPTION QTY{PART NO, Medf DESCRIPTION

ENG. ~ ADERFEEK 279 |
- 222721 REVISIONS [FBQ&14] JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

DATE ‘SUEDZZALTY PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED BELOW VALVE SEC'T‘ ON

Fce 787 |FCC 0842 CLAREMONT. N. H. NEW PHILADELPHIA O] | DR Johnson TR 4-U4-72 €K APPD.
DALLAS, TEXAS ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI v o
FRANXLIN, PA, - ::::::::g:n -~ ScaL= cLAse

. GALT. ONTARIO, CAN. |~

GREENOCK. SCOYLAND REPLACES. . - '
MICHIGAN CITY. IND. REPLACED nv%_’f i JGEOS 457

T ——
PR 1734683







P T T o ORI L PRI

! . —r —
.
§E
-

- 15824-CM-2

|5 819-CM

iI5836-CM™

902224-753

901241-268

NI

: . . . n N b \. : : |
il . i) 4

SECTION-aA

(5831-CM - &

18402-CM

Ol AT

II"'l.
v oman_C. J 2199 ] €Y BTGIAAASS[CAT-HOCAE-[]FBE T28] T

e 17092 Y
oars seuee, £~ 21753 | [{C5 ———— 1 JO-I.. MANurzc'rul_lu:‘Eo, . ' i v
- ::.:-'-“a:.uxn:m - - — o 2 : :::u— T-'j%:'-’:: CY 1Ty vy SELECTOR VALVE ASSEMBLY
S e e i e i [ e e — L T [ R
gt L st : _l.q%m = SaE= | e gEE X 15819 -CM




X1581
1
1
L
2
2
2
y
8
REVISION/

9-CM

15819~CM
15824-CM2
15829-CM
- 15831-CM
15836-CM
16402~-CM

901241-268
902224-753.

_FBE223

SELECTOR VALVE . ASSY.

BODY

VALVE CENTER
" SPRING COLLAR
END

 GASKET

"VALVE SPRING

OIL SEAL |
5/16'"-18 X 3/4" CAP SCREW

PR TS SRR L SR SR SH

o DT Vab et B S ﬂ




ok - ._L. PSRN \~;: ; a4 ,‘s i . e A Pt LA T T
FO—— - . s ar— * ARt
=y -“::025)'\75‘ . o~ g P N |
2 Ly NCTE D TENMS (DANNGT _
—_ ~ — — T —~ . —_— LT T P
FPURTHEAZSED St -AaRATZL e
Ly

DI
ONGW:
&)
(’
\J :_:
— L]
]
| i
i —l

i ‘-'—T‘"""" | ba :
tod i
R | !
AOODIAFOLE r i
s i N
g ST & T T
..i | ] M= Al e %“9 |
N — + O o=
262~ {, | (F 2 T
y | [
274 DIA HOLE—

7 %2 DIA.HOLE LINE

| 'Q" RING | 210660-2 16
0 | "O" RING 2 910ce0-2 T2

BACK UP RING l 461393
RETAINER PLATE { 460859

CAPSCREW 2 900257-515

CORPIDENTIAL

THES SHAWG IS THE PROPERTY OF 07 LAMUFACTUMIE LITHOPRINT, THIS DRAWING

CONPANY. THE IFORLATION CONTAMRD WEREOM 15
CONFONTIAL AMD AT NOT 38 COPLED OR IADE PUBLIC,
w4 UMOLE OR M PAXT, No0 Wit BE RETURMES PO
BT

17 | SPRING | 20235
| & STEEL BALL 2 200572-7
| 5 POPPET RETAINER,; - ! | 461424
|
E
E

CHECK CAP | 52574
VALVE CAP - | ! 461493
SPOOL * | 461399
2 [ "O" RING (o7 siown) | 2 310 6G0-129 HOUSING % | 461397
[ TEM | DESCRIPTION REQD.] PART NO. ITEM | DESCRIPTICN REQD | _PART NO. \!
JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

SLANT LOCATION AR IMDICATED BELOW \/A [_\/E _ SE RlES SECT iON

| 4 POPPET SLEEVE 460870
1D 10" RIN G (o Srow ) 907865-145

o WO |G~ | oo

CLAREHONT, H. H. i| NEW PHILADELPHIA. O.
DALLAS. TETAS i ST, LOUIS. HISECUR] -
~oyoan T _TAANKLIN. 7A. ; SPAILAR TO— | p T A0 SUITH | scars
FRERSS = 18 == SUPERSED I
; R eLe. ik = BALT. ONTARIO. CAHADA 7 ! supe av | TR — s :
- - ~ e St - - FUPHRENDID 3Y — I e . B - =)
T, BRI megy g (TREVR TS LT 2 S ST S o Ao ARG SRemiocs SCOTLAHD - I UL LRI ) et 8le)
TATES , - e e T T T [ MumaH Ty i, i "1 areracap aYELEER 305 apes. o
R g Luda—115

CEFE AL Fhamettr e o n MHVA e A







. ¥NOTE: ITEMS CAN NOT BE.

-
V.
13732 - PURCHASED SEPARATELY-
% 1% 4% 3% Y MUST BE PURCHASED AS A COMF
— ? L e p)
1 v - \ /B !
Srecks j_’i:-*_{;-_”l (T I— @ Fa NPT @ - LETE UN]T
ok @ 10X4d) (11 Wl .
500 YT f‘ axy {b" O -l T ‘o
- F3 N
& , T | g
T @Y &R AN ; @- - Y2- 1BUNC-2Tro
_11___ . q) el . / 2) (3) (/3 72t Dia. Hore -I-
M Dra Hore /r//ff B ‘ | |
; | , _
D @ ® ® LITHOPRINT. THIS DRAWING
) 10! Reraininvg Prare . %obsa
9| Bacx P E’qva Alel 3D
_ 3| O RinG - 1% 0D x Z&"Iﬂ Sroééofﬁi'
17 208x1% L0-0'RiNG BIOE60-133] | 7 | SrriNng A120856
16| 1200 =/ % lID-OPING B RGE-12N 3 6 | CHEcw PoPPET 3257%
15 | 2aner PLASTIC CLosurRe - 2 1|5 | 0FRw~NG-79 04 x 158 fDF AOL o2
14 Frec157ER HEAD ScrEw Rooasr s 2 |14 | Crrex VaLve Car 82%74
/3 Sveciay I7R/PPER BoLr ‘AiaBS L |13 Vacve Car o Abl4 83
12| SprinG ; ALOBLA |1 2 |Varvre SProor ¥ 460867
/]| SPrinG Guipe ] ALOBW2 | 2 | [/ | Vacve Housine % 467542
| L2l DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ! JOY NO. [Resn] M DESCRIFTION OF MATRAIAL JOY ™Mo, s
JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
PLANT LOCATION AB I:-DICA‘I'!D BELOW V A L V E
CLAREMONT, M. M. MEW PFHILADELFMIA. O.
) ["oaLtAT. TERAS ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI T T — —
FAY D B2 ::::‘ ;:.r.nm;:. CANADA :::::::::: ":r___.'_. ™ A-E-LN 506 205- E
oare ssure____| REVISIONS [FBP 101 | FCCARO|FCCOTR 7 [ scomam ReriAcks avABBEIE TEH)| amro_ L ‘
] !"“ .,
( s







¥ NOTE:IT

. 1'% , EMS CAN NOT BE
P » 2% | PURCHASED SEPARATELY-MUST |
. (”—“L = 4 2 PURCHASED AS A COM PLE.TE UNIT
i 15,
Wiy 1) NPT @ 5062'7- 6
E. .’ &) . B l
: 8 !
500" DIAHOLE J ‘ i : :
N i - s ). .
\ ty .! ! N _e 14 | F _:i
2 . . | M ‘N? . -
l r : = 3
[ s 1 0
f |
- j _! RVBUNC-2Tun 3
262 - ) * & 3) (i3 Y3 Dim. Hex
- 1] L
@) 2% ) : I
374 DA HOLE DS T @ @ 5® O LITHOPRINT. THIS DRAWING
Pgess. seTTinG 10 |IRETAINING PLATE 460838
19 ~ 9 [BACK-UP RING 461393 |
18 pgossomocs. ASSY | Pool-3Z300PS] 506205757 8 JORING 150D *%iD. 910600-217]
.7 {0 RING 2'0.0.xPRTD, ‘ 910660 -'33[ | 7 |SPRING AL0856
16 [O'RING %0 x I%1.D. 9/0660-128] 3 & [O'RING 1% O.Dx %D, _Sioee0trd
15 |PLASTIC PIPE CLOSURE 3 5 [CHECK VALVE Cap Sacoa e
14 [FILLISTER HEAD SCREW scoasysis| 2 - 4 [CHECK POPPET S2%57%
13 | SPECIAL_ STRIPPER BOLT AGIABS || 3 VALVE CAP 4kiags
12 [SPRING GUIDE 46082 [2 2 VALVE SPOOL e 4008 o7
il |[SPRING 46O B4 || |_[VALVE HOUSING % 4c0B T2
IT DESCRIPTION REY DWR[Rce 1T DESCRIPTION L lu-;;-.. RE
JOY MANUFACTURIN
o Locaton A RING CO. VAL VE
CLAREMONT, i, M. NEW PHILADELPHIA. Q.
DALLAS, TExas ST. LOUIS. MISSOUM SIMILAR - A "
FAY 382 Feconay fommen o e o 77 ] L ey
aure pevts — | meveons [FRC T TTEBE 550] Fec dgo e 2oty memAcks S BIREEE me————| 062052 7¢







TRAVEL

5007 DIA.H‘DLE

e e ..

. %z ,

I B |

! faz.}__' T ars | 3* %z
Y NPT '

AS A COMPLETE UNIT

¥ NOTE: {TEMS CAN NOT BE PURCHASED
SEPARATELY-MUST BE PURCHASED

]

2) l : 8
'-.\
R L u}
I "8 ‘ N N VB UNG -2 T,
Sez" = t\._ . ~ E ) . v > 1) 7/“” Dia, Ho\-L
- - . '- lj e e—veepelitn
. ) iv2
374" DIA HOLE ) @ (5 @5 7 B 10
: 10 [RETAINING PLATE ALOBSH )
19 SETIING 9 [BACK-UP RING 261593 I
18 CYUINODER R¢ CARTRIGGE ASSV = 2000 PS| |Sowzos2slq B{ORING 140D %10 [Siceed-71 2
17 fO'RING 29-0-""{'-_9- OO -I337 ] 7 [SPRING 460856 i
16 [O'RING 1%0.D.x :%;.r.o.. \0660129 3 6 |O'RING 1% 0DxI1%ID. IEITYON R
15 [PLASTIC PIPE CLOSURE 3 5 TCRECK VALVE AP P ‘
14 JFLLISTER HEAD SCREW 900357-515 | 2 4 [CHECK POPPET 52575 I
13 | SPECIAL STRIPPER BOLT 401485 i 3 VALVE CAP ALlABS i
12 |SPRING GUIDE A008L2Z | 2 2 [VALVE SPOOL ¥ AbOBG7 )
il [SPRING ALOBLS | | ! _[VALVE HOUSING ¥ 4L1 5441 4
DESCRIPTION b JOY NO. Reen 1TEM - m:scv!!rnou_ ) .%'d NGO. [rEoe,
’ JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
PLANT LOCATION A# INDICATED BELOW VA LVE { 1 ‘
ELARENONT. §_h. NEW PHILADELPNES, O. ’ . : 7
:::::::t::’ ELLOUE Esom ::J"""":m' R GhLARE SNiTN | scary CLARE_ =~ _.
FAY3ae. : SALT. ONTAMO. CANADA suPzRsEDED BY.__ | TR 3£ 5 - &8 62 O 5 o 8
3 K. - -
2are e | "evsions |FB E 5 5 O[F BB A [Fecoray oo nerinces wvaEtFs B0 | 50




I T
)




PR SOOI O SN R

LEIT D

LLILILIIN

N A

/

j_FJ04685—74 {8 -1y

—3180!78~43
/

Z

L ogoazz-i

—80082~-64

haQi3z-ze2

9006 20-18
li8e8G4-63

L1 DR THRU. AT FinAL ASSEMBLY

L.H. SIDE OF MACH!NE

3899253

200448 -6
i82928-22

"—/900470 -4

IB9823-50 LH.
189833~72 RH.

\ 7
\900?'2‘5 3189925 -3

NOTE -

PARTS NOT SHOWN
1190262195 SPACER-STEERING
SMALL VOLUME vaLvE

—ALL WELDS 75,000 TENSILE

—800212 -5

189933 -7!

319017870

H90262-195

1190082-98

900322-i6

803775 ~136—

HAOI78 ~ 72—

e032-272
90032211

7z

9008620-1B

R H. SIDE OF MACHINE

BILL OF MAT. 700d18-217

468574 (1/4-))
174 DRILL THRU, AT FINAL ASSEMBLY

. JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
T i all ol o thit heria _—
mh:‘mm:rmmam FLANT LOGATION A% WOICATED WeLow JOv ST 1C A
' 5ed et 0ot bt fenie plhe o PUFFALD, e yoms peler PYRADEL s Cows.
ST IF ln Lo 1t 16 rovarn yr AP e -
drmand. b nt e et drractly wr il - = ™ —I——_-w_g.ﬂgﬁ_y_- “nH-E;-
I8 uky mar demrwl ts oar e 6_:‘"“_ om‘nno. prvrrTy - N—S‘%;L‘.E
PR b T lo— =, r Jrom | P :
im":';—?:f_um| 2T Tai [FET R4 | poomae e —— e —

e TLT Yy
P WA



b2 P T B e B

pot

PR

[

| SO B L P

- )

Tty

-~

2% T s B o R

$189925~2
3190178-4
3190178-7
175188

11901322
1139906 ¢
11368629- ¢
L129933.¢
11893932~
1139923~
1159933~

1140082-%
11%0082-¢
11%0l32-7
1101735
11ep17a-

1150202~

G3dlou-

& 1~ '
HETE PSR S
9Qu212-5
Q003024
QQn339-1:
906G3272-1¢
anonLng .
S0 948-¢

o O
~
<
It
[ R R

[Ae]
o
[

I
Y (]

£33

LR e R U e i S VT NP I LG T

GG o~J
(Vg

I

-

DO OoOOOO Do

Oy WY WD
RO O

3
i

LRI o R )

NN O RS

e I

L

[32¥]

\ri

LIST OF

CONNECTOR
RETAINER (L.H. SIDE)
RETAINER (R.H. SIDE)D
SPACER

PIN

ANCHOR

CONNECZTCR

L.H. CONTRCL ROD

L.H. CCOMTROL ROD
F.H. _SoTRGL OROD
RLHL. LmTROL RGD
LEVER H. SIDE)
LFVER .. SIDE)D
PN

PeToHERY NUT
3/90 =24 JAM ONUT
POIT-70 JAM NUT
172V LOCKWASHER
1727 WASHER
778" WASHER
YTCKE N

YCKE iN

YOKE EN

lj
O
|
3
~ m

--(-
(]
-~
m
X 2 MM Uy
T
-

PARTS

AS CALLED FOR ON

REVISION/

REF. DWG.

B/M  700418-217

FBTS841

CML 8577




OWa, 81T ¢

Ak VSl Bl g LT N N U

S-1LEP0%

FORM NO. Otne

IS < ISUHE, - TAP
AN OREP - 4 BOLEY

_———— e ———— —]

—1L3r

=

S A, MAX,

Y

LR LS

— A

LW AL BEPTH

F—2R M, X UL LOwE REY

|
. S |, DiA,

OWTLET COHMeCTIGH

R -NDUNC. -2 TP
SMDIZP -t A r

A= ITUNC, -3 TAP -
1799 CREP - 4 HOLZS

0%l

Ll Oth ] HOLES
FOR MQUHTING

PUMP

ROTATION

>506971-5

L.H. KROTATION

506971—6

R.H. ROTATION

e

DATE {SSUED

REYISIONS

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED BELOW

PUMP

50 & 21GPM

"y

REPLACED BY. .

CLAREMONT, N. H. NEW PHILADELPHIA. O. oR. THC TR. Jr——
DALLAS, TEXAS ST. LOUIS. MISSQUR)

- . BCALYE_ 7~ __claos ..
FRANKLIN, PA; AUPERSBEDES
GALT, OMTARIO, CAN. SURZRSEDED BY
GREENOCK, $COTLAKD REPLACES.

506971 -5

HICHIGAN CITY, IND,







R
. 4 ="
. S

gy - RSV

—-. ¥ V- T - [
7 ~00LE W O] -
900502-138 (3/8-16xI)
900199-4(3/8) /
{;nasa-aa
|1910660-225
3188800~ 119 (~¥B1D.x /8)
180222417
/ | Qr2~13% 2)
900306.4
P / '_(50 CAL. LARGE vOL ) IShas5s 16
. 1910660212
900502-93 E | 12x 118)
3/8-|6x 5/8 _4 3 ‘ I18?800~I30—\ - , B g\g/zaz_zlg/_a;)
» ; ‘ 802320160 900306 -3
MOTOR SHAFT- N\ f f 7 | (2CAL. smaLL oL )
N ! ‘ S -
s [ B
I I -
(J i I )=, i
A 3 R
\ b
PTI7I A
189937-42 M
118999040 200305 254
187088A ';0650_240 e
9(02224-—8?{ (zngs)
58-11X 1) 902224827
90030264 | HaCco06-84 (57811 3)
— 80030657
(SUCTIONY
REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES 7CR VICKERS PUMP
CARTRIDCE 50 GPM 306971 .8 REF.
CARTRICCE 12 GPM 206971 -9 REF.
ASSEMBLY NOTE: '
ASSEMBLEZ INNER FACE OF HS000B-24 FLUSH WITH END
, OF PUMP SHAFT BILL OF MAT. NO : 700425 _434 @
LUBRICATION: — _ _
PACK COUFLING WITH JOY SPEC BGH HIGH TEMPERATURE AT, | JOLMANIFACTURING co. | PUMP MCUNTING  PARTS
LITHIUM BASE SBEARING GREASE AT ASSEMBLY SERIEIIIINS emaaay B VICKERS
~ o ST T (S e | oo g e, [ et ST o AT
Sy 2o |mvmona[FBT2B3[FBT402 [FBT 40 2| FCC 568 S e {' re = CM 3700-4




e et e e

LIST " OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M 700425434

1 =3I89800-119 PUMP ADAPTER : PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
I *°1189800-130 ADAPTER

1 ©1189937-42 COUPLING . . 506971-8 50 G.P.M. CARTRIDGE
1 1189990-40 PUMP SUCTION FLANGE 506971-9 12 G.P.M. CARTRIDGE
1 :1.187088A EXTERNAL GEAR COUPLING

1 ..*21190006-84 INTERNAL GEAR COUPLING

2 7 900020-55 5/8"-11 X 2" CAP SCREW

2 900160-6 NUT

6 900302-64 . 5/8" LLOCKWASHER

4 900306-3 3/8" LOCKWASHER

4 900306-4 1/2"™ LOCKWASHER

4 900306-57 5/8" LOCKWASHER

1 900502-93 3/8"-16 X 5/8" SET SCREW

1 901261-1 FITTING :

b 902224-93 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW

4 902224-~117 1/2"-13 X 2" CAP SCREW

4 902224-821 5/8"-11 X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW

4 902224-827 5/8"-11 X 3" CAP SCREW ;

Vi 902320-160 HOSE CLAMP : . ‘

1 910660-219 1-5/16™ X 1/8" O-RING

1 910660-240 3-3/4" X 1/8" QO-RING

1 1 910660-225 1/8" X 1<7/8" I'.D. O-RING REVISION/ FCC568

1 '91'1858-16 O-RING PIPE THREAD FITTING . ‘

1 911858-24 O-RING PIPE THREAD FITTING REF. DWG. - ' CM3700-4

1 300199-4 3/8™ NUT

1

900502-138 3/8"-16 X 1" SET SCREW




Jwn MIr ¢

PLES Wf)’

-
€. OF SUCTION {JOY PUMP)
OF SUCTION {MCKERS
¢ Ve

Qo00c20-24 (3-13x11
@e0G302 -4

2UBS94l - 288 COVER @
s ]1:89998-44 GASKETQ

%910660—425

rml

50307621
(2 FILTERS)

|

n

NOTE :

VIEW A4

RENMCVE FILTER TANK COVER
AND CLEAN FILTERE MONTHLY

BILL CF MAT NO: 700425-435

@ REF. PART NOS ON DWG. ONLY

BILL OF MAT. NO: 700425-434 (VICKERS)

propry ol e JOY WANUTAGTURING OO, 4
kgl

Thit drawiad cad o lbermmrien Currin o e JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

PLAHT LOCATION AS INDICATED NELOW

NEW FUHADELIAHIA, GHIG

Sopial, 1t 4 krimed mbjont m retars . BUFFALO. M, ¥,
demand, bt 830 bt b el dreedy 8 direcity | CLAREMONT. B H.
I ey ey dotrimmtal i o e AMANKLIN, P4

INTANK FILTER

SMnAR TO_ .

LNTLAL & DT,
RAMnsum

GALT. ONTAMO. CANADA

7 [nmsluns{";E:TaS(};,F('_Cﬁig

GREENOCK, 4COTLAND

TUPEAILDED mY.

RETLACEY

MICHICAN CITY. iNOL

= (V]

274

MEFLACED WY,

e




BTy S S P T A R SRE DAL BB

e e et iy b g 2 2 L A e et e e e S e R

LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M'S 700425-434/-435

2 503076-21 FILTER
2 310660-429 0-RING

PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:

3189941-3906 COVER
1189998-44 - GASKET

900020-2¢4 1/2"-13 X 1-1/4" CAP SCREW
900302-4 1/2" LOCKWASHER

REVISION/ FBTY936

REF. DWG. - CM5274




:??::u s=aem
L I'"'l /) ‘_ ) 1
, ;32—' . ,
: 3190538
- —~ 12164X
@ @/ o | (
1800 . )
o0 1200 ' - i
600 .
300 ' .
1 2 @ 1190102 - 6 - q 3
3
=
' ] (raxi-is2d
S00020-31— L
900302 -1 )
119Qi27 - 29
0.E.M. PRINT ' - -
FOR REFERENCE ONLY, | . @
NOT AS REBUILT : o
e rmeems |PRESSURE GAUGE
2 | e — L — o1 e T T
e e ST rrvvscwa IoAD 337 |F B B 69 OIF BE 3A]F B140Y | S o | 1 | ———ICM 4054
TS e T =

ot et ————




LIST OF. PARTS AS SHOWN ON CM—4054

2 3190538

T C 12164X

1 - 1190102—6
1 $120127—29
1 118014942
2 © 900020—31
2 900302—1
RE\!IS[ON/ o

REF.B/M — 700425-297

- 1/4" NEEDLE VALVE
GAUGE
GAUGE MANIFOLD
GAUGE PAD
TWARNING" NAME PLATE

1/4"~20 X 1 1/2" CAP SCREW

1/4" LOCKWASHER

FBT§09




e

2s ‘f’lOC‘oﬂ

3189868~ 21~

900160-4 35 - 16
900302-5 8

187I95A

% DIA. —4 HOLES

2 A 460035A

31898568-120 ‘

\

0l0660-218
(1/8 ¥ I-Il/4 1D)

187198

NOTE=- DO NOT USE AIR WRENCH
A TORQUE TO 90FT LB
@ TORQUE TO(‘ 75FT. LB

N i ey b
O O 2
. 71N
3 N

X 3014 -40A — ADJUSTABLE 800 —2000PS| (

Cz—a'-a-!zg.;'#»@-l?l[FEQqu]FBPeza,lF BT 4395

— cEZZY — e JOY MANUFACTURING <O. .
ALL P W VO AT TREAT. s | 2 | res ous W |90 | oy e DALLAS TERAS T, LOtRS, YeameUR ] = 7 ~—vd
Lasrran Yo 21 - _PATTIOS MO, : : %"L. o R S ..u.-no-n::u.m . ™—~—_kifeep |

o o e e s | — = e T e =] 503014~




e e R .
T N SR A

503014-52 RELIEF VALVE MANLIFOLD ASSY.

3189868-120 : R.H. BRACKET ASSY.

1
1 3189868-121 . L.H. BRACKET ASSY.
I 187198 % TIE ROD
; 900160-4 Y -3/8M-16 HEX NUT
00302- . 378" LOCKWASHER
7 390688-218 £78n X°TEY7ERRE o, o-riNG

THE FOLLOWING PARTS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE REQUIRED
TO MAKE SIX (6) X3014~40A RELIEF VALVE SECTION ASSEMBLY:

6 © ALBO035A RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE
6 - 187195A | RELIEF VALVE BODY

REVISION/ FBP626




VT - N
o .
) e e
ﬁ_ﬁ_—\ . & y g 'j
- j\i,» N A460035A - S |
e NS
SR
= L 1\?\? g 187195A
: =% 4 /@
5| d ” /  FOR g BOLT
-7 TANK | | il /. 7\ R4 /o
4 s n // / g n ‘
APPROX. | 1 A1 T NPT - ;
— Ve 2.PLACES |
28 / / 4_673 / ;/,‘» , . _
. AT
& : N Al eress. . |
i o
. ; WL &vi) L
e 2 A ; ' 2% ™ |56m— ?e; P‘;&sz,;
- "USE AIR WRENCH . L}
O DRGUE TO 60 F . LBs. | o iaurerimme co [ RELIEF VALVE SECTION ASSY
(@ @ TQR QUE TO 7‘5 FT L"BS Aéﬁ%}%%a A ;’i:::‘:;—ﬁ'i"“ HAAR Tl | 5 B LEAR [2:20 %! | acana SULL  _ciasg COAL.
*“--f“‘*’i revions] FBTATS £y S e | SRRV 3014404 |

AOVEYAL CTLLUH Ao BB AT 00w SR, Fe

(RO

L

SRRt ATt




X3014-40A

1 ALG0035A
I 187 E95A

CYRDL

SEYVLISION/

RELTEF

il

A g ———r -
SRV

YALYVE

RELIEF
RELIEF

VALVE CARTRIDGE ASSY.
VALVE BODY




PRSI SN SR TT PR S e o e A i et e sk B el T it R ,-,-'-.a

DWG. SIZK { — =

904241-17

9043411 | 461741
460525

[ Brh -

/

- ;
460506 — 906468-8~ \

1871 ie— 962277-8* |
5 THESE PARTS ARE FURNISHED 87115 , el

‘ - .
AS A SERVICE KIT | 460507 —! | D
- PART NO. 461434

BOC- 206G ﬁSE

!

ST S L IR T S ux:u{nv::m " SPTRTNERA ™ L T L TR WS

)
” by '
T + B !f. o X .
. F‘ ¥ . .".
el 1 E oo v T Al R SN AR s TN

R

§ gepes. oenin SAG R 8 T e « £ e J
g RITASIOSA § &N f 22 SCHY AN .«eﬁ:;’a“:mme% o NI ot B Fwd gL W S TR o REFT gg
E;mef AR T T Wﬂﬁ:hﬂﬂmzﬂmﬂ FHLANT !@g&’?‘ﬁ SEFAY] RIS © V%M : ‘r—%i@%“g ﬁ? \23} E—mif&, ‘&g&’*&%‘% g. r& ﬁf

P AR ag7 ; it § 5%‘- BT ::ag CAHECAT L B, 5 3 S AT 2y oa SR BEheed LAHI

e . § paLiAs, ERAL_ 3, 0 OF. LOMSE, CiLSC0VEE A V seanst <

b BD572 ?Ssﬁ; % “3@, i paanmLt, PA. 5 "i;"ﬁ; SR : :

s ' ZALY. GATARID, AW, | % - "~y CUFRIGER OX Z A ;%6" '\@35&
: -
1

1 SRETHOCK. SCOTLARD ) | - —
AN %20 | N . . .. - oot Watye - Yo ARV _ e




L O-F MAT. NO,

AMGO035A . A460G35A  °

wsmmricvmsGco, . 381, 0F SATERIAL

aeery0. 1 or ]

. awee_ JUNE 13, 1950 FANSG
o | T IFANAQRFARAST] N I
. AXGE7 FBE638 ) -

FARIB1

AAME OF PART ToTAL

‘ . | REPAIR PARTS L1ST
T i!?TTT‘““*‘7&:T!E§‘T§Fglwcl

L lienie.  |wur flockKiNg) ..
1 1187135 . ISEAT (FLOATING) _ ..

1 ;rﬁﬁnﬁnﬁzaa___ PLACEMENT) .
1L J460S0Y . ISNUBRFR e o 0
'xxxannmxhXxxxxkxxnxxaznxgaﬁaxxﬁax

1 1460525 - |SPRING o | B

1 1461434  |KIT (RELIEF VALVE)
ML

1. ]46)741 | |WASHER o

AN
e

. . -~ .
1. 1902277-8 |0 RING
.2 1904341-17__ 1o RING

1 LQQEQEB:R__ﬂ__Rlﬂﬁ_LEAGK_UP)




MR W N

L
r q'gggu:auo ‘ONE

VW4 0T Wil e oy

SI8IBIRIE]
§§§'§5 12
éggggigi
&t ig
e
S
i
§°g8
SHEE
e 8
<O
>
TIFI
Fib v -
. Eg%
X
toln
_.'
2
ol
ol
g Ry
M<
~

SNOISIASY

TES
43M13

ERCLEDURE FOR SETTING REl JEF VALVES ON 15RU4/4 .

THE RELIEF VALVES ON THis MACHINE ARE CENTRALLY LOCATED ON

THE RIGHT SiDE OF THE MACHINE JUST TO THE REAR oOF THE OPERATORS
PLATFORM. THE NAME PLATES ADJACENT TO FACH VALVE SHOW THE FUNCTION
!T CONTROLS ANG THE ORIGINAL FACTORY PRESSURE SETTING, . THE PRESSURE

SETTING 1S ALSO SHOWN ON THE OVERALL HYDRAUL|C SCHEMATIC LISTED ON THE
SALES ORDER, ) .

THE REQUIRED PROCEDURE FOR SETTING  THESE VALVES IS L1STED BELOW. FAILURE
TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE MAY RESULT IN INCORRECT SETTINGS AND DAMAGE

TO THE MACHINE, PRESSURES SHOULD BE SET WITH THE MACHINE AT NORMAL
OPERATING TEMPERATURE '

1. LOCK BUGDUSTER AND SET 50 GPM RELIEF VALVE AT PRESSURE CALLED FOR
ON HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC (NORMALLY 1500 PSI},

2, OPERATE STEER VALVE. UNTIL STEER CYLINDER REACHES END OF STROKE,
HOLD VALVE OPEN AND SET 15 GPM RELIEF VALVE AT 1750 PSI, ’

3. OPERATE BOOM SWING VALVE. UNTIL BOOM SWiNG CYLINDERS REACH END
OF STROKE. HOLD VALVE WIDE OPEN AND SET BOOM SWING RELIEF

¥ALVE gTjPR‘ESSURE SHOWN ON HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC (USUALLY 1000
0 1400,) . '

4. PLACE PRESSURE .GAUGE N BOOM ROLL RELIEF VALVE, OPERATE BOOM
) ROLL VALVE UNTIL BOOM COMES TO STOP. HOLD BOOM ROGL VALVE wipE

OPEN AND SET REL jEF YALVE AT PRESSURE CALLED FOR ON HYDRAUL IC
SCHEMATIC (USUALLY 1000, NEVER OVER 12c0),

5., BE SURE TILT FLOAT VALVE |s CLOSED, PLACE PRESSURE GAUGE N BAR
TILT RELIEF VALVE, OPERATE BAR TILT vALvE UNTIL BAR TILT CYL INDER
REACHES END OF STROKE, HOLD BAR TILT VALVE WIDE OPEN AND SET .
RELIEF VALVE AT R'E.SSURE CALLED FOR ON SCHEMATIC PIPING D|AGRAM

(1550 PS| wWiTH 6 DIAMETER CYLINDER, 1100 WiTH 8" DIAMETER
CYLINDER),

. PS1, WHICH CANNOT BE RESET UNDER FIELD CONDITIONS, IF IT IS NECESSARY

To DiSASSEMBLE ONE OF THESE VALVES FOR CLEANING, NOTE THE NUMBER OF
THREADS PROJECT tNG THROUGH THE GHECK. NUT (USuALLY 3) AND REASSEMBLE To

- ORIGINAL POSITION,

LZOS WD




e g, o AT




AL

f— TOLTNTHEYH wa
TTE T eV D T X tvow mﬂl'ﬂl‘uﬂ”m ——.U‘“.::: !

] il IR

Ve e, p—— e dort
TN RGN TS| At 0 sy b 1, % e vy
TN T v e e = s

= \

ONILNNCN 3ATIVA - 431713y

MO CELYMON! BY NOLLYDTT LNV

‘OD ONIMMLOVANNYW AOr Ikt enin e d ]

OCP-SZ+00L i

M#“-——"w
YD CMEDLLIV AN L0t 8 b Syt

1

Vi
( )

G-39I061!

&/n v-z0c006
@/ 1-1x21-2/l} ¥ 2-210006

j:.]g'29~t7f0<€097

3dNSS3Yd ¥IdCHd HO4|
DILYWIHIS DIINvEgAH

33S—ONILL3S IATvA|
431738 ALM JAwls)

Lo

2

~

OCRM.ROLL GRPM. LIFT SWING TILT

50 BOOM 15 BOOM BOOM BAR

PSSl PRSI PSSl RS

PS). RS

J1lvd 3Qis 'H'Y

_|_’_‘r"‘ R"_/' f\.:) . , bl i ™) 1 5 TN AL NDRCEN L7 fQ9.4 Rl -IT-F L@l o ST it e m—
I ’ji\_) Ls I/ J TG 112535‘ - Ww T Jnn...::vm‘ T=oF 4931%9 49 1 I.‘“_i S5 a¥s D [\

I CM4918-4




7

JOY MANUFACTURING CO. BILL OF MATERIAL DRAWING NO. BILL OF *tAT. M5,
. o M4918-4 700425-430
SHEET NO. weoeerrncsnees 1| JO
RAME .oouone. RELIEF VALVE & MIG ... ORDER NO.
.................... PARTS.... 1SSUED: JUNE 5, 1975 Favams
' FBPGAS I
_____ FBT270 i :
FBT40S I i
QUANTITY pARY NUMBER AME OF PART Jow. | FRINT
N PAR . .
oRbER| UNIT CODE 5nullln,en 3
=
|
2 1190166-9 BOSS
T
!
i
i
- |
| 4 | 9ooor2-24 CAP_SCR (Ye-13 x_13/) ' —
i
—T A
{4 1a0p30n2=b LOCKWASHER R .
PART SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY: || ii
1 ¥
E 503014-52 6-SECTION RELIEF VALVE | : |




€D SMALL VOLUME vALVE
EJVGCEHD F STEER
PTO LOW TRAM L BOOM LIFT
VANIFOLD H BaR TILT M EOOM ROLL
T T LHTRAM . BRAKE q
P.CABLE AEEL -
" Tep 7 BAR SWING R JACKS L et =
b “.BOOM SWING U
GAlGE LH. BRAKE TOP ““‘
ALUTOMATIC_EMERGENCY Pl
BRAKE
T  135GPM x1030-2
3‘;"&: RESTRICTOR — | B
5 ¢ i TO BUGDUSTER DUAL
—— VALVE BUGDUSTER
PUMP  cn6pM ——ey
b
BALL VALVE - BOOM SWING . h
—| 4 i i =
_ —{ ]
== == | e | = | 2 | — =
——-———] 2Q0M LIFT .
—- 1 @
FLOCR &lololefo ‘
JACR ' elofc|ela . BAR SWING
o7 alg l ;.3
N N T .
l—-—w’ ~—f=1—]— Bt Gt Bl Bt ——{—
s -
— FlgNM — ||~ - — | — s —)
ACCUMULATCR ___? ‘il’_"’ MANIFOLD - T N
- aOOPSi—_-—-—— 3 .4L_..l_.______._____.__—_____ I ___<__£__1 i
: e et — —_ !
~ A} i I ) Bl Rl —___L_ 7 —_t—=
g ] — —
p— | — 1= - ?"‘"—-'—'—‘P‘ | T TOP
ROOFE — — S —| —t === T ™
e | | \ il B LT
- — ' T - R B |
! ai, - =={="1~ [ MANIEOLD MANIEOLD BoTToM
: ! FILTER ‘ - B - —jz':"" BUGOUSTES
. ! L | — ‘ [
: ! —_— v 1 e | —f——
- Clof—— o 1 S B TGP ]
Te- ao <] —e E—
L.H REAR] Lik|T|R|GlF
TRAM glotolglo I
| — SR A ] i
' s el — = |-
HAND 1 i -1 —
‘ Y SOLENGID [
- pume ! ! - MALYE AR SWING
(OPTIONAL) |
T TOMATIC EMERGENCY
.- _ AUTOMATIC & BRAKE .
- p——— O - rm 20CM LIFT
B a irea: @) §E
< —|— it
r 1 § £
M SWING GREASE
RH REAR s (X3 E
LIy 2 EIEIE] HEUS? a I PLME
l SeLetToR (CPTIONALY
RELIEF VALVEgoopSI =
1 8AR TILT 1 ; TNUECTORS
2800M 3WING I200PST (D LARGE VOLUME VALVE TO INJECTS
AQ0OM LIFT 10CORST & BUGDUSTER
4153PM 1500PSL 8 BOOM SWING ng—q.
3 800M RCLL ooomat CBAR SwiNG SORT RELEF (2Q0PST
820 Ree FLow 5 80OM LT  PORY RELIEF 1300F5I R.H. BRAKE JoY Mﬂﬂ\:f.:.CTURTIEG co. 5L HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
—3~ CHECK VALVE T HIGH TRAM  7A0SS WER SELIEF 1BOOQPSI m_“ ”-—ca -mw__, !
s CHECK WNEEDLE e, M I e — ~ - o —
; .. L — ™.
T o et . : o] Smer——z——— CM50
e P ] TRF GGT [ror aFa1na] — ey ———







T e oS ot T e Y AR
e et e _-._-.. A iy e - e - e
. o wonu Mo, 8108
DWGE. SIZE 2 " .
e et

S-201<z X

/4 N.P.T.
14 NPT
188560 PILOT PORT
A1BB506 ' | /4 NPT,

|

/// A “' s % 1—L/4

- 1
| EN
e 8 1
188556—/ / / 188562

188554—'/ / ——18856 |

]88558—/ | avBL

w0 TRAM.

' 188564: - Joy MANUF.?::TDURTI:,!G co.
REDRAWN NITH ALDITIONT FRON e — o i 4PILOT CHECK VALVE
DALLAS. TEXAS 5T. LOUIS, & i AN TO =
OLD VET DATEEE) 5/59 e :“3'::;“—::_ e TN e
e e G - e e R X3106:21




e B e TR e e e m e
T e b R LR Ty T el B T ey TR

X3106-5

1/

PILOT

CHECK

VALVE

THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE SHOWN ON THE DRAWING

FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS ONLY :

e e T T N U R R

REVISION/

A188566

188554
188556
188558
188560
188561
188562

188564

CU389

BODY
GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

PISTON

PLUG

"O"™ RING

POPPET



OWG. BEE 2 -
UNLISS OTHERWINK HOTED ALl DIMENTIONS [N INCHES— C.I-60} . %W 7 [
FRACTIONAL MACHINING DIMENZIOMS LIMITED TO * 1/64. | ENG. ORDER . REVIBIONS - r‘ = -CC
PRt DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. : DATE {SSUED 2-2-53

PIPE THD-

PATTRERM MUMBER

l72" CHECK VALVE SHOWN

PART - NQO.

PIPE TH’D.

WIDTH A

LENGTH B’ |REPLACES|

EC__REVISIONS |

X3043-9

3/4

X3043-10 |v /8-

/8

[X304.3-11

I 1/8

xX3043-12

v 3/4

I 3/8

X3043-15

EZ

¥X3043-13

CLB7!

2 Y

1X30423-6

v 1ha.

TR TR

IOV MANUFACTURING ©O. |

LITHOPRINT. THIS DRAWING

M

" CHECK VALVE

TXTO I Mo Ay BB [EWE TEL Fan. P

ﬁm‘m I:‘-ﬁ—lﬂ"- i - mama
o

HNCHBRRERID B e

[y

wosix Fuitta m{mﬂj SEa i

o A

LA Y,

N PERACTE —:B«;-'Lr.«:r-‘

i o | w0

E. . PLAMT LOCATION M INTAGATID FEELW
MEAT TREAT. L] FRECYTANE YOLAPM Y 6] 578 RATTOGET L £ ﬁ BTN LS TIANGA, S
HAWRTEM__ CPIRCHHCR o 2 gl o e | Hi{ % OF. AN, SR,
P S < e IR N

e ST O G : BALY, ONTATD, CARIOA :
BAAwW RARDMEGE e oo ee g SROYTH ek ¢ - TRCEASOLY. HORTE S50
CARSZURTIE 3 COMEEN A, 3 PSRN CFTY, 1

L e P TR Tas Laasabe ey e, L AN TN T et DB T T T T A T e T e
]

FIFLACIT MY, - -
et T R s

X304 39 gy

SEEY ‘?—53&.‘15"”‘”“3' =4
L TR T T T T
R







DWG. SIZE )

EY/EV X

P

—

——
=y

1

B

_l
G
<

MAX.

o S

sty

_PIPE TH'D. SIZE

NO.

F

PIPE |
TH'D
SIZE |

X0003044-000|

A4

107 |2

140

X0003044-0002

203

58

156

218

4

X0003044-0003

| /6

266

219

28l

3/8

| 546,

329

281 |

343]

V2

L AFPD

X000304 4-0004

R e

~ _REDRAWN WITH CHANGES.
FROM OLD VET CKD. 6-20:2,

~] JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

X 42 CONJROL VALVE _ -~
=== D PLANT LOCATION AS INDIGATED NELOW TN EEDLE & CHECK])  \l=
FDC7828( CLAREMONT. N. ¥, NEW PHILADELPHIA. O.] | DR.ELEAR SSGl TR ! ck. RRIL. _ApPD. . = s

::m:z::.s &r.tous. missoum | = P T acaie T rASESCAT

. ORTAR SUPZUSEDED BY. - T

" SEoct s merLACES. [ IX0003044-0001.
WMICHIGAN CITY, IND. REPLACED BY. : L -

SRYATAL VELLUM A& & 6, DUNITH 8. PON.. Aa. ) o — _ [ , i e '. ‘E_,lw.\.._....‘/

e - SRR .







g
@
o
3
i
|
:
BEIEIEE
S — ;5 PINM: L 3
| 1ojojolo }
LH.SMALL _
VOL_\IUL;\AE | 5
VALVE | —
(=
2/ RH.SMALL VO UME_VALYE _
olle] ojo ol )
Y LIK{J|H G|
@_ Cic olo|oi )
—(8)—
NS

JOY MANUFACTURING CoO.

MLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED BELOW

AUSFALO. WL T,

MW PRILASCLMMA, O,

LLAREMONT. A. i,

PUMP & STEER

FRANKLIN. P4,

msnons!FBTS\al Fecaoe | e 433

Lo K@y 3o a
DATE 2 =2 -7,
o M

SALY. OWTARIO, CANAOA®

IHANE OR INITIAL & DATD
oR. <







L ]
n _ * _ ” _ N _ ha s .
2 J_ -
g W, 3
! . o
)
m H31dYQy NOINT e = .t 1E-91L006 o
H 91 bz ASSY 3504 840 ZI# ta-2lLbic+ ;
97 b2 ASSV IS(H BMO ZIH Y2215k 16 )
H NOINT LGb W = L 2t91-/9%E06 [le]
w ) L4 NI N "
: : . NE 331 O JATYA JWNI0A TIWWS CH'H MY WoNd 2L W
. : T ke o DL
91 b IddIN Y B21-9.L1106 ROINL 3TYW3d 06 = -
3did_,06 - ._\M F-OLt908 91,8+ ASSY ISCH M0 214 r-9iLrie _m._._ g
9 LS Add T tb=2L1106 97 .BE ASSY ISOH TM0 OL# 9¥~915t L6 e H
aMiEna Wi 0l _.H ra1-g9 L10R NoIHN 06 - 1 LI-2089T06 .
¥i1dvay ONIE-0 Yyl 01 1 9102-2LL216 I H
9f IATvA 411734 OL 9F 1¥0d INVD WOHd G2 | uilg
; Lif LH0d PR
4 — NN dv) +~2ZRSG06 Hiwid Ol ¥3L704 31 MO [H0d 17UN0 4044 LI =l i
: 4 dI93NNm WV PE-bR2L06 . ] - b L
i 9 b TddIN Ty 8z1=941105 Hdvdy DNIY-0 Wl OL 1 9102-2LL216 m.. o<
L 3d\d 06 - Wy PO1E906 MO HT 406 -, 1 01-989€06 >
E ~ 91,31l IWddIN V. 1y-9L1105 D7 ,8F ASSY ISCH G40 914 A THR Y 5
- > ovindng Iy 0l i $3L-C2E106 9% .8 ASSY ISOH AMO 9L¥ gr-915t16s i
R ] Hildvdy MOIMT Lt 12-914006 AN
4 = S# IATIVA J311I1 01 SF [M0d TNV HOMA b2
HICN HL MO (304 1 TINT W1 0l H
: (®] T.. BATYA 3ANI0A TTYHS "H* MO JHOd LTUND Woud ol 5
o
1] [£3 | 91 b IddiN Yy RZ1-%L1106 MOOTZ 1S .50 - W 21-850106 L
HUH 3d1d 406 -y $-OLEIDE dyQy #9713t LSy - - LB3E06 it m
97,971 Jdd N K/, LE-941106 91, 8E ASSY I50H 8M0 m_m =21 Ip 16+ 13
m W._ W anhidne Y1 al L bI1-591 108 91 ,BE ASSY 350H SM0 214 BE-ZISt 16 nhnkzx
1d¥dy
L [ Al A | bF IATWA J317138 01 66 104 19NYD WOHS €2 | moE13 MDIMD LGY e - 2191~ L89EQ6 g
! : A B o 1N dy?) ¥-ZBYSOE JAIVA IHNI0A cm 4
H iy ¥193NH0D /g Pr-br2Li06 TIVWS “H'7 MO 1H0d LITNT 01 3ATvA 3HNI0A v m
A + ([ w 91 b IddIN Y 821921106 TIVHS W'Y HO 1404 OMOA3R UNSSIYd HOWS 6 5
= Mo , 2dId 406 - Yy r=01£906 8
- ] . 91,371 AddIN Y- Le~9L1106 ¥31dvOoy VWi ..\m 1=B1 L0056 41 =
: o'liisnn ¢ 01 __H #9151 106 97,51 ASSY IStH 840 + » o GLTEOLEIGH 25
; A e ; A D1 Gl ASSY ISCH MO +# S1-H0GY 16y = 2|E
o + O 0O €4 3AT¥A 431738 Ot ©F 1wnd I00YY Woud 22 , Mu
Ok= INN dvd +=2B5506 H31AVEY NOINN Y. L-8 11006 wm .
: H123MM00 Yy +-bv2106 (S0d 1NOM4 (DA THVH 3 1M
: o1 ¢ TlddIN ¥ 821-91106 JFONYD 3WNSSI¥4 01gzé NI woud 9 Am MREEL
H did 06 - ¥y #-01E906 ) I ERREEE
fo 51,771 Tidd I ¥ L5-9L1105 “06 11dyGY NOTNT W3 1~169€06 e e EI I
o oNIHSNE Y o __ﬁ POL-S9LL05 97 ,22 ASSY ST 840 4 22 P0LV164 > 34 kg tl=ls
S o DV 22 ASSY IO BMD b 2Z-vOSF16s o *(3Eel=53
Lo ZH IATVA 23172 0L 24 IN0d TONYD word L2 5 il m.w_.mm
BN 5%
: 10N d¥2 +-285506
’ HEITNNGD Ty vt tYELDE HILdYay MOTHN Wy L-BLL006
i’ D ¢ Fldd M g BZ1-3L1 106 1804 Uy 07041 Nvid
o 3di4 06 - Yy P-0L£906 INNVY 3UNSSINd Olgzd ML Woud 2 .
971 L TN Y. L¥-911106
INIHSNA Wy oL ..#. ¥31-691106 d3LdYQy Notmn 1t 17-91 {006
97 .5z ASSY 3I50H G40 91¥ Gz™litI6+
. - 1# TR 4317130 O LF 140d 39NYD WOMY 0Z | 97 g7 ASSY IS0H M0 914 gz 91516 -
Y3ldvay MOFM 1 12-911006
MOE1I 1S 06 = 1 % -250106
PF 3N
NI 331 0L 9¢ INWwA 431734 Q03 1NvM Wodd 9
E yildyay MO L 127911006
; 21 ,OF ASSY JIS0H 9¢0 91F or-91ipI6+
v 1J¥0Y MO8T1 NOTMN €6 ~ B 5-989E06 91 ,0F ASSY JISOH &MO 91¥ 0b~315b16s s
97,88 ASSY 350M om0 3 BB-90iF |6+ YilJvay
97 88 ASSY 350N fMQ 94 88-905t1Ge M0E12 MOINN WA 06 - 1 O1-L69E06 ©
- Ldvay MOATI NOFMY 06 - o 5-989€06 ddIN 350717 1 91-850906 @0 @
[ B¢ - Fr OMiHSAS 98-59L106 ry <
: #f 3N17 NI 331 ¥y
. HIONTTIAD HIILS MO L80d ONI MOISId 01 IATVA OL 3ATWA IHTI0A 398V NO L8O 13NN HOHE  © N~
Lo INT0A TIVHS "H'H MO 3, JHOd ‘H°'y wWou4 91
[ L L 5-960106 O W
ol yaldvay MOING B, 6-911006 Y3LdYQY NOIND 1 127911006 = =
: 97,98 ASSY 3ISCH 8MG 9 98-90L1 16+ 91 ,BC ASSY 3500 G40 9f# 8E=91Lp 16+ < <
—] 91 ,98_ASSY JSOU BMT oF 98905k 16w 91 ,BE ASSY 3S0M BM0 9lF E-9 ISt 16s - = =
Itdvay MOETI MOV GG ~ ) $-999€06 tdv(y 08713 01NN 5 - | S-I99£06 b
#e = I 98-591106 M~ P~
- NN _—
L H30H1IAD ¥331S M) 1804 ONI U0H G IATYA FUNSSIHS NI 331 0L dWNd NO 1HOd WD 05 MWOHA b < <
Lo IWI0A TIYWS CH'H MO 4, LHDd "H'7) WOWd £} o
, : ¥Ldvay MOIMY Y £1791 1006 o
: 331 1 G-£60106 91,28 ASSY 3504 Mg m_m 2L=zlivig+ vnrv =
H31dVay_MOEN3 HOINN 06 -, 1 01=989£06 97 2L ASSY 3SCH BMO 2t# IL-2LGt16. P~
D1 ,2E ASSY ISOH SMQ 91§ 2E-9lLp1B+ ¥31dvav NOINT e 1£9 1 L006
D1 ,2E ASSY ISOH aMd 314 2E-9ISh G ET + %
L ILdYaY MO KOIMY 06 - L 01-989€06 S L
MNYE MO iF 1u0d Hivea Y
] 01 3ATWA 4317134 QI03IHVW MO 804 1NOYNI WOHd 91 P
A L¥ 3mt
: ldvQv Mna13 ®IINA L06 = L D1-98%E05 NI 33L oL # 3ATVA 431730 n._oh__z,_n HOHd € ¢
e 97 L1 ASSy 3ScH aM0 91 LI-91LklG+ __.*
< 97 L1 ASSY ISOM BM0 9L¥ L1915k 16 Mo ran Y, L1-oticoos
o #3140y I | Le~41 1006 91 ,b¥ ASSY IS4 BM0 «_m Frm21 b6+ i
p O . FF ASSY 3SOH BMT ZILF br-2lbrics T
FL B WNYL KO 6F 180d MIvall 06 NOINn e 8-383£06 o
0l TATYA 33173 001Ny KO 180d BYIY WOdd St el
s - - INTYA IHVI0A TIVWS H*H MO 3
: H3dYOy 180d L3N 3301 OL L# 3NN NI 331 ML wo¥d 3 F
- MOFTI NOTHT W3d 06 - & 4-L69E06 i
S 91,82 ASSY 3ISH oMa @ B2-80LF 16+ 3L Ve ¥-960L06 18
, 97,82 ASSY 3ISOH M0 Bf B2-805¢ 15 H3LdVAY NOIND KA L1-914006 =
o Ld¥QY 2TvW3L HOINN .06 - % 2-153€06 97 .81 ASSY 35OH geg w_w BL-ZIiv16+ e
e 91 81 ASSY 3G gMg ZL 81215 16n -]
S HMYL MO Ld¥Ov MOB13 NOIN L06 - g 8-989£06 n
e 9UF 1O HIVHO O1 dWNd N0 LM0d NIVHD WOBE b1 &
< NI H
L] 43Ld¥aY FMNSSIYS NI 331 DL dWnd NG LH0d W4D §1 WOYd <
X Rme o s e soonn
. utl 840 D L1-E0iGLE 3did JI¥H FNQYSNIY -gHa-d INDOYTY
o LIYOY ORI NOIMY 06 - Yyl Lt-383¢05 3d1d FIvH O3dWIHI-B40~d 1A00I Ty s e
™) E)
WNYL MO EF Lu0d Mivua 11nJ¥Ey #3318 1
o m %_ OL 3ATvA 3WVICA J99Y1 MO tuod 137UN0 WOYd €1 QMY dWNd NYSL MO DNIdId QAH 40 FININDIS 1 _m
il LR EH
o o . - . H
0| 'ASSV JISOH — SONILLIA —~ NOLLYDO ASSY 3SOH — SONLLLIH — NOILYDO™ ASSY mmOIImwz_EIZOFt.OOJ mm m

n | L] I n | ] i

e







el et B e e

=
=
.
u.
[
]

BOOM SWING

31 -
o I
E -
——(30) 4 -
T3P :
@ @ -
o) BAR SWING
T & : 2
[ IRELIEF ) v
15C va LVE 5 ; 0 T(-Jé
MANIFOL LARCE
- o9 e :
I o) 3 = 135
% 39 , ? . 27) - : p
- 201 : ) : _
19 . @
TOP
3 a | ik
29 T
ojolofofofo] |&H, - R —
SMAL L
34 LIK|TIHIGIF VOLUME 5 BAR SWING
¥ VALVE ‘
oi¢iolololo L ﬁp 36 .
&t =
39—
BOOM SWING
JOY MANUFACTURING CcO.
e LUCATION 48 wicareD seiow BAR SWING ¢ BOOM SWING |
Sispeas SMLARTO | tnAmt on w2y & 5ATD 7
T T YT . — o pererion il L PV AR
h‘a‘fiﬂil ) R YRy = o = PD250I

L T S







Epp—

B e

R YRR

!

b

]

. =

Q
& ]
HODH
588
KR
=
= Mo
55
Ok

Ld¥Qay

FOBTT BOINA oY e 821-¢89E06
91 L ASSY IS0 [ YE-B0LF 16+
7 ,9E ASSY IS0H GMC BY vE-00516a
HILLYOY KIS WOIN ..a.m-mm 9+163L06
ddim L% ¥6-9LL106

GEF IN1T NI 321 ©1 JATYA
M0A WS CHOH MO LT, 1804 THT HOHd

3ldvay 5,3%\&5\ 62-914006

97 ,2% ASSY I5Ch ] ZE-BOLY G

57 2t ASSY 350h 940 Bf 2L BOSY | 6e
3I1dYOY TIvWId NOINN DB~ 9-169106
FladIN b= r6-9 L1106

GEF IN1T NI 331 0L JAWA
IWNI0A TIVHS CH'H HO M, LHOd R HOH

HIEQYOY MOETI NOKHN DB-3 9-989L05
97 8% A55Y 3150+ M0 4 Gr-80L¥LE+
97 .BF ASSY 350n G40 BF B¥-90GK|1Ge

yILdYOY NN Fp E1-212006

430M17A) ONIMS HYE “h°d J0 QN3 NOLSid OL
WOOG M QUOSNHYH "h NI L1H0d HILNIY WO

HILd¥OY MDE13 HOINN uoo.d 9-989L06
91 ,¥C ASSY 5¢H S0 6 YE~BOLY L6+
97 ,¥¢ ASSY I50H BAO BF PE-BOCK G

YILJYOY NOTHN T £1-9 1006

WIONITAD DNIMS ¥YE ‘H*T 40 QN3 ODH 0L HOOd
MO OWJINYH "hH™0 NI [HOd dD1 ENOWJ WOud

HILIYOY NOINN Ve QE-91 {006

T3 2t ASSY 350 BMA m_m 2L-2tLrIG+
o1 .2t ASSY 3s0H 8O 2t ZL=215¥ 16+
H314YOY HOIND Vo L1-914006

1404 WOLL0E BYIY WOOB MO QWJINYR
THTT 0L ISV HOLOW ND GOJIHYW TH'Y WOud

1911008
801-2LF 16t
801-Z215F16e

mquo‘.E_E.....
91,6801 ASSY ISCH M0 m_m
91 801 ASSY 3SCH BMO 21

H114¥0¥ MOUTI NOINA 06-Ve 898306
331 Mg #-960105

NddIN 35010 NMe 21-860006

»OG11 15 08¢ y-250106

3IS¥Y] HOLOW MO QTIOJINYH ‘477 OL
JAIYA JHOVIOA 3OMYT N D, LHOd ‘HTTT WDud

1314¥QY MOL1I BOINT 0B~ 9-989 606
©1 .8 ASSY IS0 840 8 Br-80irl6s
07 .0k ASSY 3504 AM0 B4 |¥"BOSYL6s

HILdYQY KGING £1-91L006

43AN1TAD DHIAS HYH K" J0 ON3 MDLSHd OL
WOOE MO QTIOJENYH “H'Y NI 1HOd HALN3ID WOWA

HILJYAY NOTHD 067, 9 9-9¥ILO6
91 ¥ ASSY JSCH GM0 om LTROLYIGY
97 ,¥C ASSY ISOH 6M0 OF FL-BOSK G

WILdvay NN Ty L1=914006
HIONETAD
OHIAE 4YG ‘h'H MO 1§04 ON3 00H 0L Wo'd
HD OM041NYR "k HI L1HO4 LHOH 401 WOMY ' lb
dFdvay MBI Yo 0€-91 1006
D7 .24 ASSY IuUn DM 21 2L-2Liv1G+
D1 2L A§SY I50h MO ZL ZI-21CFiGe
H314YOY NutHN Mg L1-9LL006
190d HOTPOH dy3d WODOD ND 008 [NYW
“heY 01 IS¥F CAOW N QWOSIHYR kY RGEY 91
¥I1dvaY NOINN Y 11=911006
D1 ,96 ASSY IS0+ LMQ N_m 9621116+
1,96 ASSY J5Ch aMg 2L 96-ZL5¥ L6
14¥0¥ MOHTI NCINN 06™Ve 9-309t06
3 Ve ¥-960106
IddIN IS0V |\ 21-850906
mE1Y LS ,06-.Yp ¥ 250106
T5¥

HOLOW HD OW0JINYH h 't 0L JATPA W WA
TOHYY M0 LD, LHOJ CHTY WGHd TNIMS HYE 6L

SAING & BOOM SWING

-

84

T TO

mpeu_Acalll WY

o813 1S Y $-250106

WdIN 35073 Vg 21-850906

JATIPA IR Mo 217LyOLY

wILdvay RO (R0 {1-911006

97,95 AGSY 350k OMO Zik  PSZILFI6S

07 .¥G ASSY ISOh OMO 214 99" 215K16e

1d¥0Y MOBTI HOENN S ¥-1BLO6
ECH INIT M1 331 OL 62F INIT NI SSON) WOMY °

14YOY KO8T NOIMY G Yo £-L1RIL06

07 2L AGSY 350n BMO ZUF e ZLiviE+

07 .21 ASSY 350m MO Z1¥ 2L-215F16e

H11d4Y0Y MoINn VY L1791 1006

AATIYA IMD q\m.. 21-LHOLY

I1dd 1N “_..mww ..u.n ..._,.-mwmoom

< 96010

g 35673 Ve 21-850906

o33 15 Vg v-250106

et OHIKGNA 21917631106

[,

Ll INET M

Lcouy 01 28 1804 OTDSINYR JATVA 4317134 WOdd b
DNIKSNE Vi 21-850306
S5pu) e ZL-1211086
Ldvay MOUTD NGIKD OB ..Nﬂ.._\ £=989€06
97,0t KSSY IS0 OL-BOLY16+
07 0L ASSY 350k ©MO B4 DE-BOSY G
HILJYOY MOINN 06 T 9-999£06

QL NI N1 310 OF 3ATVA
FETIOA TG Tk ND LM, 190d TheT WOEd TER

14YOY AGE1T NGIND oS8 ) ....\u 82118906
B

2 BOLYIG
22-BOSP 16
9-983E06

07,22 ASSY IS0
O .72 ASSY JS0h Gma Bf
wILJYQY MO 1D MG INR 0B~

DEF JMIT NI T3L UL ¥3ONIIL) DNIAS

WOOE "H*7 JO [HOd ONI OOH NOASId WOdd "1t
HILJYOY MDETI HOING L06™% 9-9§9406
57 .09 ASSY I50n BMO § 09-80LY1E+
21 0% A5SY IS0 810 BN 09-BOSY 15«
14¥aY MOT13 NOENN oSF m\m-..\n g921~{89L06
331 .Y »-960106
PO LS GSPVE Z1-950106
HOBTI 1S G 21-850106
IddIN 3507 Ve Z1-850906

HION)ITAD DHIMS WOOH
hrH MY LE0d ONY NOL1S1d ©1 FATYA 3NI0A
MY MO L, 180d ‘BT HOHS BNIAS WLH 0L

DHIMSNE Vo 21950906

ss0M) Vs 21-12L106

Y314vaY HOIKN m.w._.\ 62-91.006

o1 22 ASSY 3SCH 6 B 22-B0LY LG+
D1 .22 XSSY 1504 sMa OF 22-BOS¥16.
WILdYaY NOIHL 06 9-9%9L06

tz# INET NE 330 0L IATYA
FNOA TI¥RE “h*d MO M, LWO0d ChTE WO T

1dVAY MOUTT NUENN ,GF Py B21-L89L06
D1 2L ASSY J50n g ZE-BOLvLIEt

D1 2L ASSY 1SCh uMO BF ZL-BQSt16e
1d¥QY MOHTT NGINN L5647, <% 9-%A9L0R

62% AN NE 331 01 [HOd UM
QoY NOLSId 4IONETIAY THIAS HOUY "k WOMd "8

HI14YOY MOL13 MOIND 06 -7 9-984L06
B b AS5Y 350K HMO B gE-BOLY LG

91 Bt ASSY 350w yMO 84 BY-BQSYLbe
1dv0Y MOEII HOIRN LSk 4T Ye 821 L8906
330 g +960 106

Me1Y G LGy Z1-850 106

“ol? 1S ._me-...\m 21-B50108

Tad 1IN 3561 Mg Z1-§50906

HIOK | TAD DHIMS
WOOH “h*7 30 GNI MISEd U1 3ATYA IWT0A
TOHYT NG LM, IMUd ChTH HOdd DNIMS WO ‘e

NESE 1vY1) DhaMs
+O0H ONY DNIMS aVh w04 OMidid Qi 3G IIHIR IS

did 1K FHYSNIH MO 1000 1Y
Idid TIWH OIdRLHI-GMO~d 10N 1Y

'ASSY ASOH — SONILLLUL — NOILYDO

*ASSY FASOH — SONILLIA — NOLLYDON

*AGSY ASOH — SONILLLE —~ NOUWYDOT

1 " |

i ] o

ke

PLAMT LOCATION Af SEMCATER RO

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

wirvdo. . ¥,

cLAnmmant. B, K

AALT. ONTAR, CLEAN

=a'r:\z[»7

i

% 712417 -13697 1371

+ 700417 -1369/ 1371

272

nmIFBP a7 BT

T

CATE weunConl Y

T e st e,
oW teatect M,




TR 2y,




R

[--'— -
709@ N
Y
MANIFOLD
TOP
o » ;
634
—n - ——JBOOM '
4O] ROLL 3
— ‘ TILT
30—
e _
20
io-69——+
RE.IEF ololo|ofofo §§ALLE @9
VOLUM
VALVE LK}IT|IHIGIF VALYE ' 0P
. MANIFOLD 7) ololo|elofo @a 6@ MANIFOLD
@ D
—® & --
MANIFOLD

BOOM LIFT

®

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

PLANT LOCATION Al SEMNCATIT OELOW

' T T, ey Ty BAR TIL- BOOM LIFT{ ROLL
! wr‘:“ AR -w-nu‘num )
z Sarm el M | e ). o 1SS
AL T, EFTARNE. CAMARL - paegy
ta VL [eevacm RSP GLI[FoT 512] e i [y g PD 2502

£ o e







: .
L . L
| LI o
: e bk
] i [\
o N3
- o
LA
£ a)
i HILAVaY Fy - ..4\m B2-912006 — O.
: o7 ,¥8 ASSY 3504 840 B YO-H0LT L6+
51,48 ASSY JS0H £4a B¢ £8-805¥ L Ge > e
14vay MOATI MOINY Sb 3 £-189£06 o i
-
09F INIT NI S5043 OL L3
*MA3 L30T WOOE CHUT NO LHOd ONI Q0¥ WOud 19 3
ced AOET3 1S 06 £-250106 il ..._“... 260106 1 g m wl
e TadIN 35010 W §-650905 PETR ¥-960106 _.Iu._ pLLL
B A WIIMD P " LL-EROEX FlddIN IS0 __\m 21~B5C906 =
_ o} ot e mg s hunm o |F
3 TdIN 35013 3% 2-850306 97 ,9€ ASSY ISOM ol IE-B0LY 16+
, =, ATYA TW03IN T WIMI LI p=¥FOEY o7 L9E ASSY I50H 040 8f SE-BCGY 6. as
NOTHN HI1dYOY ITYH 06", §~9BYE0E Y3LdVOY MOBTNIZ ;o..v-..Mﬁ 9-{6IECK < i
O - 97 , 9% ASSY ISOH BMa 8 9E-B0LVIEH IddIN L E-, T ¥6-9L1 106 t
[ 27 | #€ ASSy I50H BMQ BF *E-H0SK L6e m
] 1 [Ca | MO INY H3ALd¥dY ITYW 067, 9-389€06 JATVA ® ]

; HOH JNI0A IDUYT KO 0, L180d *H*1 0L JATYA

- 69F IMIT NI JIL 0L IATVA IHTIOA TIVWS K4 NO 7, LH0d4 “HTY WO4d 03

i A =] JAVIOA TTYWS CH'H KD ,H, L¥OJ WY Woud Ot

B - & Mm A0E13 NOINN 06 Y, 1-9BIECE

& [ K] ONIHSNE |, Fr=y ) 991-59 L 106 o1 83 ASSY 350k e 99-80LY16+ :
0 i o PO 15 ,06 ., £-250106 97 ,99 ASSY IS0k @40 84 93-80G¥16= o
e TddIN umw.mw Wt m“mmmmmw 1dYaY AOETT NOINA S-S £-189¢06 cm d
) TIddIN 35073 o M 2-950906 BGH INIT M) 334 O1 HIANITAD )
] = e Hﬂuqv w.ww.;_w Wt m_mm%wm 1411 HOOD *R*Y 30 1804 ONI NOLSId WOYd 65 mm
AY - -
: 33l . £-960106 3ddIN 35012 Vs 2L-850906 54
MM E TddIN 35077 , 8-850906 WA TN NY IO Ve | L-BECEX EE
OO0 ITva JNIIN_ T OHI L Fy y-¥¥OEY FddiN 15013 Yo 21850906 Uy
o= NOINN HILAYQY TIYH 06", 9-9949€06 S508) _.._\n 2L-1LZ1106 <
: 97 ,9€ ASSY 350H 940 8 $C-B0LY LG+ ¥31dvGy NOTMA %, .._\n £2-91ICC6 Fm
i 57 ,4E ASSY JISOM o0 oF 9€-80S¥L6s 01 0% ASSY IS0H 2 8 DS -BOLE 16+ 2
NG D31dVaY 3K 06~ % 9-999€06 97 ,09 ASSY ISOn 940 m\.._ 09-BOGE 16e m w . w-

: 1d¥0¥ A0E13 NI IHN 5k - {BIECE , :
Y v INTYA 431738 OL INTVA o X g1k E
Y g FINTIOA VIS “H'H KO H, L#0d "H™1 Wid 69 IS4 INIT NI 334 OL HIANITAY > §/ilala

L otHENE Ve 1 2181691106 1411 WODE "h'1 30 1¥0d ON3 KOLSId WOMI 85 | o m wn m
L - ]
4N 3507V Z1-H50906 £ X %o 1IN £6-9£1106 LEGE
HI1dydy NOtNT W34 nOmls.-\n A= {BIEQH MOg13 _.m :Dml\n ¥-250106
W21 ASSY 3S0H BMQ 21 IL-ZILYIG 1L Vg r-960106
W20 ASSY JSCH 840 21 24-Z157 16w HILdyoy
HILdYOY MOTNI NDIML ,06-,Yg #-9R9E0E Jgﬁuy%_ﬁm%mhﬁém Twmwsm
. o1, v 3 g 9L-TCLYIG+
£F IATVA 171738 oL o9# 3N KT 330 Woud B9 w., ._.mm »mmu_uumo: Mo o 9L-0C¥ 1 Ge
431d¥OY MOE1D HId 06" 9-169EC6
] E...am._:nmuu»,m_zmn%v@ﬂé nmﬂ-m.mwnam.v TddIN 356 Mm §-850306 -
S5Y Fr-BOLYL
o1 .b¥ ASSY 350K GMO B4 vr-E0EY 16 WA

: ¥3I1A¥O¥ MOATI HOIMN SP=3r £-103€06 JWNI0A 3OHYT NO 0, LHOd ™Y Ol JATYA

I .._ WNYL OL UF 1H0d NivHG IWNNIGA TTIVRS "h MO LT, 18Dd k4 W04 LG
01 HOLOW 10H WOO8 NO 1uOd WOL108 Woud 19 qiLdvav m.m&...\m BZ-9 1 LCCE
o7 ,2E ASSY JSOH 8 2L-00LP 16+
, o1 Ll gy qeon e 4 P10 18 7 __mnmwmw“omnmm_wzs m\m 28
; o 16 ASSY ISOH 940 BF P11-805¥ 16« "t ) )
: u ¥31JvaY MOE1I_NOINA nm_l\m " £-1BIEOE A7 1411 40 GN) NOLS1d 0L HOOB MO 0T0JINYH o0 b
F=1) DHIHSM 99 1-69 1106 K'Y A0 WOLLOB NI 1H0d WOLLOB INOWd wOMd 95 | O
5 =1 ECTRICT H31dYOY NOIHD £1-91L006 nmM
- 931 Ol BOLOW 7108 WOOR Ni 1H0d Hy3y wWoud 98 | 97 2L ASSY 3ISCH BMO al 2L-G0LY 16+
. _ o1 2L ASSY 350H aM0 8F 2L-B0S¥16s NN
o TR L L CE |
g . NddIN 35072 . Fr 9-850906 w008 M
B EETH £-960 106 N QI04INYR CH'¥ NI 1u0d WOL108 0L 35¥) am
uwnm___u mwﬂw T mﬂmmovwmm HOLOW NO Q01N "K'y NI 130d WOLL08 Wodd a5 | | 7
i — ¥ 1= X, —
TiddIN 35077 M 2~850906 MOIMY m\m £1-911006 ™~
HIYOY NOTNY 206 $-39¢0 3 10t 3500 Bea o7 Shicaoenie. | N«
R ' 01, PP ASSY 3ISOH 64 8 YE-B0LYI6+ KOLMY ¥y L1=01LCO6 (ONN
07 ¥k ASSY 350H GM0 BF ¥y-BOS¥L6a QO —
HILJYQY MDE13 MOIHN L06-F 9-989€06 I5¥) HOLOW NO QIOJINYW “H°Y M~ ™~
o v s311aw 0L WA Nl 1404 WOLIOS OF OLF INIT NI 331 Woud  ¥5
JNI0A TIYHS "H™ 1 HO H, 1804 "H°7 WO¥d  S9 | 431dvdy + WT
HOE13 NOINY 06 Fp Y 1-989LCH
v a 43Ldvay NOINN % €1-91L006 o7 26 AGSY JSOM e mm ZE-golriet a
; 97 ,F11 ASSY ISOH BM0 8F FLL-ROLFIGH 57 .20 ASSY ISCh 90 84 ZE-BOGY I6e
- 97 ,¥i1 ASSY 350H G0 B ¥11-BOGK L6 ¥3ldYay ROLNT %y £1-9£L005 o
#ILYOY MOTTI NBIMN um'.m\m £-1B9EQE - —
- 4L DNIHSNY 991-59 1106 *9A3 111 30 QNI 0O8 01 WOOE MO OTO4INYH m
cof ‘K" 30 WOL10G NI 180d WOLIOG INOHA WOWd L5 [
9 N1 NI
331 OL HOLOW TH0H WOO@ NI 1¥Od L1NOHJ Wodd  +9 ¥ildvay NOTHN & €19 LL006 m
51,48 AS5¥ 350H €M’ BE ¥B-GCLy 16+ Baall
MOB1I LIHLE 06~ £-250106 97, %8 ASSY JSOM 840 BF vA-BOGK | Ge -
] uwnu__“.u wwmﬂw ad ﬂmmo..wﬂmm $11dvaY NOIHR L34 £1-911006 T._ % .
T4 1N 35077 9-850906 HOOH -
33 £-960106 MO 041N *H*T N) 1804 WOL10S 01 35¥3 0.
E_Md_ zwmmﬁm uwmuz..mmm:a .m.mmwmwp HOLOH KO GI0JENYH "K*1 NI 1H0d HOLL08 WOdd 25 ﬂ_._-w
Y -
97 .¥E ASSY IS0H 040 Bf YE-80G¥L6e NIINT £1-91/006 —
NOTMN HIL4YOY 3VWWHW ,06-.% 2-989¢€06 97,001 I50h @40 4] O1L-8CLIFIE+
) Sof INIT M| 33L OL IATYA o .ol umorﬁﬁ m_.. c:-mo_mmo__w.
£ b f
MOIOA TIVHS "H ND (W, LHOd "H'M WO¥i £9 .
« ISYT HOLOH NO QIOJINYH “h°7 <
| rzu.q_ dw._.u.—%«z““w%mumm.ﬂ cu“-wwmmmm,, NI 140d WOL108 OL 63F IN1T NI JIL WO44 S
| -
; 0 1 LOet ASSY I50H o0 B CZ1-805P i6s Jd1d T ITAYEAIY-BAG-d 1100 I+
! n_.w ¥ardvay a3 NOIMN S L £-LFIECE 3d1d TWH 03dH153-8M0-d I MD0¥ Ve m
; L)
‘ W 09# 3N NI 5047 OL 1109413 1108 Wo0E-1417 r.
— m *943 1417 HOOG ‘HY NI 1¥04 ON3 00Y HOMI 29 ROOE-17111 HYE NYEL ¥04 SNIdid QNx 40 TINIMDTS x
e : ; . L
n| ‘ASSY ISOH — SONLLLLL —~ NOLLYDOT] ASSY ASOH — SONLLLIY — NOLLYDOT | "ASSY ASOH — SONILLLY ~NOLLY3O0T mm

) | < | " | o 1 -







@fT

AEé—T@T,

n:lL RAKE
LH TRAM

0)

®

RHSMALL
VOLUME
VALVE

oro
Q>0
0“0

AUTOMATIC
EMERGENC ¥
BRAKE

| Top
82
c’) ololojo
ciDlciBla 6
Ql|C]0i1C 0
LARGE
VOLUME
VALVE
| &
@f =
/09
S NOI
@ oLENOD o
570 . J75\
GIF 1o @) loo
Q10 ‘E} &/
%6 s TO‘@#
D8 ElToR A eTTRAM
%
: 69

JOY MANUFACTURING COC.

PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATID ALLOW

SUFFALG. W, T,

WO _PyLasriinoa D.

Toan GEL ¢ BRAME

CLAMCHOWT. K. A

SIMILAR TG e | A
aalll

e
FRENELIT. PA.

SUPTNSECTS.

SRCTROCE. JCOTLARS

BALT. GNTARID. CANADE

O #¥ur— e | TR

AEFLACTS.

AEPLAGED 3T,

wpcHMN CITY. tald

EaTh oy [revwom [E BOGE T [FBT 414]

L A S L b







LNIdd "W°d°0

) | + | ) [ o | -
MINIS MIIII0 YO.0%1 0 i
) ¥31dv0Y MINIS HIQIITA £682E O f m
{esf 3N W) HIOTR HITY M , + sV ]
1 ¥3Ldvdy NOINO _mmm__..\m £2-91.006 50 |k
! D7 ,9€ ASSY 3I50M b FE-10Lb 16+ |4
o7 ,9E ASSY ISOM 940 +A SE-+OGF 16w ] M..w
yi14vay .
MO NOTHY Sv Wiy £2~ L0906 I m_m u)
N 7507 . 1d¥Qy MORTI HOTND .06 Y- 219194906 U es
L TNddiN 3 uuw m._.-mwm_mw 43033718 01 H3dIT¥) GHOYIS 30 1404 WONS 95 21,31 ASsy 3o 30 mmm_ ILEiaris > o
a 21 ASSY 4 1221611k
oHIHsna Yy - ¥21-591 06 14¥0Y MOING 06 1 x 8/ £2-989£06 ATLAYEY WE1T PRI 06 1-985E00 =114
- o 1
DY 1%z A5y Shon W va-poi008, 21 .91 Asst st 'mi v 3i-voLy o L o W
“ 91,91 ASSY IS0 840 ¢ 1-+0St 6y TR
: w.g_._um nmmuhm&..mna d vm“%mwwm. H31dvay ROIM =3y £2-91 1006 HI SSO4D UL $BA JNIT N6 RIeA T Head B[N0 3 m
W e H
¥OL2I #1538 V1 2-0201x ¥3d1TYI ONZ 40 1710d 1dQ¥ PORTI 101NN .05 Vgt 2431 -5HEOR L3
e ot . T 2170 i3 )]
TddIN 350 YT ¥-050906 4307 0L M3 LSt S0 1D W3ddn #0143 s6[ 01,98 ussy Json B 24 i % % g
57 .99 ASSY JS0n @0 21 H
A 104 NIYHO 01 164 NI N 331 WOHd {0t qALAYOY HOINN L S Y -..u\m L2-180t08 UILdvay MOENT HOIN Vel L= 100 o m m -
— - o1 ,p9 ASSY J50H ¥ 9-+0Lb 16+ d H
Hon %/ 5911006 o1 ".mo ASSY IS0H TR0 v# 83-¥05t 12s LLR IMIT MY S50 - .W.p ERELRS
w“ _.MM e wmm_.._ e mm-&mw"m,, HILAYOY HOIMY (v W31 L2~ 189106 T HOLOW Wil "M NI L) WOLIGY WOl 28| ) S
I 06"y +"989€06 W341I¥I 1542 LavOy mOGET13 tOTHY ..om.,_\m 2-99200L ”UH W
64 N g kil 6 26 ALLY 3% 2
WYL OL IAMWA DIONTI0S W44 0t 40 190d HI400 OL L6 JMIT NI ¥I078 kO] b6 2 ”mw Jatv Jso0n M“ﬁ,\m? o %
. JUON 135 A3Lavay PuLEn Yoo o L1006 s
Ly zw.wmﬂm._m..._wmoﬁ _Wmu...“ w«mnuvwﬁmnm.. 3 e .w\_uoquw. nmu_wmuom CBF N ML > = __nu i
n H31dvay NOINN . 279 LL00 +hid .
W 91 .96 ASSy 3500 8O bH 96-POST L6e 57 .09 Asgr Jsow 0" vl 0o-¥0LbIGH TIL 0L UOLOW WAL "WV H) L iCd ebl wodd s | of _.._M._ i um Bl
el oe raneEos o1 .09 »mmqaummu_w.% ,,\ cm-womma_wm. HAYOY HOH Y, LY LEOGL o ] g
JILdvaY M -g1 ALY v -4 H m
| o 2L ASHY IS0 UMD 21§ FISEITiTS b HEET
W0V BIOYI UL EOIN INIT NE I Mudd SOL 907 57 U3¢ aoey I50m Ml w.v* =315t 1. .
WY CHe o1 Zo# 3N M WY Lb Gy MU0T3 DTN SEY,: - LBUL0N, .
Hllavay HOIN Wm_.._\m €3-911008 430¥3 ¥ L 0 zZof 1L Lawily PO Py v iseon G
: 97 ,DE ASSY JS0H 4 Ob-rOLYLE+ 13t vy L-960106 FldIN IS0TD 21050904 Uxld
N ,0E ASSY I50W AMO pA OE-1OSTI6s 5 - ) SLBOLIE 4
NOTN (06 gy dldvdy MOIN _.\_"_ 5911006 VA VIV e Sobi wili
o067 97 9t ASSY 3501 ©Ma b 9E-FOLY LG+
91 .9t ASSY JSOH AMQ b E-HOSHLG B4 N ML 31 L1 IR Vv voas 0w | Z g fE
= T WXOTA HIOYM 0L LOUN INIT NI 330 wodd soy] ¢ 5P H3LdvOY ROIN Yq tTABIECE N 135 LR -
' 331 0L IATYA NIIKD 10711d WOdd 26 331 brI60100 = 212
XA 17960106 13edv0¥ MOTIN Y L1~ ELCOS ol
WM .06 i 1-383L06 HINN Y S~31 006 91,25 ASSY 350n B4 24 25-2L b+ <« T
1,02 ASSy 3S0H G40 ¥ 02-+0Lv 16+ D1 .82 ASSY 3SOH BN b B2-bOLP 16+ D1 .26 ASSY JSOh BMO Z1¢ 2572150 Lbe uox
T3 02 ASSy Jsod Emms““ om-mmw"mm. D1 .82 AS5v IS0M 840 ¥ 82-FOSt 16+ AYidvay MogT13 ztm..om.”? %.:&Sm wm ife
» MO 06y ¥-389E0G TN LE - e &3 LL10 HHP
kTR 1-860106 MOETI 1S L 5p 21-850106 LN ER
3L OL 2014 3HIT HE 331 WOWd €01 FladIN 26073 .«M $-850305 W - Lofihe0d  zih1-msiios e gE
- HOL314LS Ty 2-0L01x z
o AIVA g10NI70S . 12 0Lizts Tddlil 350713 Y1 +-850306 IM 0L WA 1230 MO 10d INGS HO4d 62 wm FEHEHHE
NadiIN 35077 Vy ¥-850906 ANIkGE Vi FB-G9 1106 9 EEE sy
33t Yy 1-960106 T ILON 31 G EHEEE
JladIN 3507 “} ¥~B50906 INTYA W3k 10711 G1 IATvA 41LdYOY 1IN Y, L1m3 L2005
. w_mww_w ..“d cmnﬂmmm INIOA TIVRS CHTT KO LN, 130d CHT8 WO4d 16| 97 .66 ASSy 356h g 2 8572l ivie
97 ,BG ASSY 150k VAL 21 ~&lGp ' hae
NoIM uww.._.__\m ownwmmmmm e\m - uﬁ ONILSNG r8-541 (06 #31dvoy MOOYS W14 0677 mm-aﬁmm
o LAt 4] 5=91¢ IddIN -, “SLL
21 .09 ASSy 3SoM GM0 ¥ 09-r0ivIE+ 51,82 Yasv mm? m_eﬁ & wm;_‘ohmm_m,, PT 18 LorE 21-B50104
91,09 ASSY 3SOH i b 09-¥OSk1Gy D1 92 ASSY ISOH BHO B 82-t05P 16w e = 3 9HILSHA 2191-631(06
HOINT 06y 1=383€06 HIldYaY MOTHN LV S-911006 - _
- I
IAWYA QIONTIOS OL LOWF IHITY NT 331 WOHd 201 SHYL N o4 190d 11V NI T 0L 3A9vA 209 M0 L4Dd d¥3d kG 0d G
"ONISYD MOYSSIHSHYNL M1 40 3015 OL 3IATvA HOLIINIS WYHL NO LHOd WCLIOY k044 05 - ", 960106
S/501YH340 O} %018 H3IT¥M 013 HILdvaY WiLavay 101 ”..\.m. 11-911006
MOUTI NOTHN W3 ,06-F 9- L6806 D1 ,0E ASS¥ 3sChH ol Fig UL=Z1LE 164
OU# T ol W 164 O CGF SN w0d o | 9 .59 sty astu g of 39-508hite  |LavOY HBE13 NOINY R nt 2155-n8at00,
99 ASSY ISOH M ~BOGY e Yoy o~ 7 4-184,
DRIIEEN AR o poeyeemiiein e Cssasios g 500 i
. - . I1ddIN 3 L PIRT
. WMyl MO GLF M3 1S 06,1 n.wmo_oﬁw 1y
o w“ ..MM wmmm g m"“ m»-w"M""M, - 1304 NIVHO GI HOLOW 733t M0 1¥Gd JOL WOMS 68
WBL =215k |6s bRIE
HA1d4¥Qy HOINY EL-9 14006 01 ATYA IW0A 3D4v RO L 3, LuDd "hCT w0gd L2
1IN TEYD WIMOZINOH HO4 TIION 21 .0y Jssv 3son 570 mw ow-mom“_w; . 091765 1 106 K
L0 ASSY 350N S0 8 O+-205t 16 Tl SHINGE -5
¥I1dvay MOTHD A £1-91 /006 YLV AZITT HGINA , Gr 9-199506 M '}
91 b2 ASSv I50n 640 B r2-80LY L6+ T
VA NINT 10714 Vy S-901EX SMYL MO ZUF Ba0d DT L FZ AGSY ASOH HMQ OF $2-B0St 16w i
J1adIN 307D Hy F=850906 NIYHQ OL 8010W WL "H'1 NO 104 #¥34 WOME BB | 43ldvO0¥ W3 MOIMN .06~ 9-16IECS -
AOUTI 16 oom...\m L-250106 NddIN 2 ¥ 85-9L 110G g =
- Yy - g oMiksn YE-53 4106 ¥ILAYOY NOIHE £1-91 1006 <t —
91 bt A3SY I5OM 990 BF bh-B0LY LG+ €44 INIT NI S5047 O1 I4TvA Q nd
WA HID 10TEd O TAdYA 97 bt ASSY JSOH AM0 BF vE-G05T 6. FIOA TIYNS CHT4 HO LD, [0d Chid WY 921 D) —
i H0A TIVRE CH KD LN, LHOd CH'Y HOUd 101 HILdvQy NOIHN E1-21 1005 s1ava w £41 oo [
: HILdYOY HDIND Vet 1675 L1005
o M3MI5 4338 ¥ol081 NNYL HO GF 1H0d 97 .09 ASSY 3I50H @40 214 0I-ZLLr LG + v.f

: Yi1dYQy MIWIS 4303378 S5ezZE HIYYQ O HOLOW WYHL "H™'l M) 1HOd W¥3d WOHd 18] D1 .09 XSSy JS0H MG Z:4 09-215% e
el :m“bwz«_..:zﬁozum m.,.wua_..m\! £2-91 1006 tdvQy KON BOTHY 06 Yot 2191-9paEnc 1
N vy W -1 : 5 - f . <
Vo 21 9% Assy 350000 bl IE-HOLY L6+ o7 0% ﬁmm«m“o:umﬁ a\a wh-wmmﬁ_mx HOLOW WYHL "k MG biGd WASION 0} ¢

’ mma%mmmm. D1 0% ASSY ISOH B0 uw-momzm. IATRA HOEDANTIS WYLl HD LG *h' 0L HOHd G2 .

- -gafla
L} 1dYQY MOET3 NOINN L0677 ) $-909£06 HILAYOY DI | 1= — _...m
H3O3378 CL d43d)I¥I ANODIS 40 1904 WOYd 001 PRF 31T NI 331 0L 3ATvA DI %2 ALSY 3501 MG ETY ] ve-211t |6+ | —

: IWTI0A VTYWS CH'T MO d, 1HOd "8 WO44 9B | 97 Lez ASSy ISOM GMQ Zi# P2-Z1Gb16e 0
i ,_.._%.aw. zmwm: mmw_ ._Nm_.w\m mw-w@mwow_ 31 dvay ‘mq-_.““n #-189%,06 ot
S 21 ASSY ) “¥0Lbt #ILdvy POBTI 15 +-2E01CG -

C 51,31 iSSY IS0 @ed p¥ $L-p0Gt16e HMOGII NOIAN LS &Y, B21=195E06 SHIKSNG ..S.,_.__m 2191°59 1 166 mn
HILdvOY KOINY (- By £2-91L005 91 02 ASSY 350 aid o gz-dotriot 4 Y LB a0 D1 i

97,02 ASSY 3501 OMG g# “B05S¥L6. HOLOW HyHl “h-» Hid dJ0L e

#3d1Iv3 ON2 40 1904 MILAVOY POTTT HOTHO 0BTy 9-989£06 IATA HOLITIIS WYHL HO 1404 Hod dOL WO4d b2 ™~

Y01 O1 HIGII¥D 151 4O 140d 43dan WoNd 66 9

b - GeF INITT NI 331 OL 3AIvA (*40 "HM ¢ =

; ..mw._xu-_uqﬂmov_uﬁr_.,\ .._m“m wm-ﬁmmwm,, INTOA TWHS CHUT MO Ld, 190d CHUTI W04 SR [inoutim 03sn) nd ddig 1 M-_.mw,om %

. . ; : M3 1S 067, | 6250106

DT 81 ASSY ISOH (MO bF 91-vOSTLG. {"30 14 b FlddIN IS0 o1 91-950706 i1)]
WSE OLILIYOY MO el L2~ Initos OHLIA numzvzu:._m 3did .....5 . m‘vmm_ow ) o 50D 1 Mum_:om L
THINGH | ] 21-89 1106 Lgvtly WO HOTHD Qb= =iwilh =
Hid1Y) 15413 TN 1 d i m.m 9L-941106 D1 b2 KSLY JSOK 040 T4 PZrANLY, it S
40 Ju0d 4307 OL L6F INIY NT IO kO4d 86 EETIC £-960106 o1 b2 ASSY JSUk GO 914 b2 LGV 1Ge g
JtoN 235 HOINT 4T1d¥aY 3TWH . 41 £1-912606 Ldvlv nOE13 MOITN 0R-, % DIRILeE m
D1 0t ASSY J50H B4 8 Ob-BOLY 16+
HI0IA HIGY 27 19€206 D7 0v ASSY JSOH B0 @f Ot=BOSE 16w WA 013G Wyt MG 1404 LNOMS Gl e |,
Anl. um__umm.mmmqem%:_.mﬁm..@“.« mm-mmmwwmf MO #1idvOY 3vW 7y £1-91 1606 TIPA BOI0A T04YT WD L3, 1O ChH WOsd L 4
g - 31 5 E-250106
D 27 Js¢ assy s aea il 9E-ROS 16 113 15 29t £-260 106 0 IR TTEYEN 3-890 1 00N Iv+
m HIAvOY MOING My S-3 11006 FIN LE X L Y6006 . 244 TIVH G 99 -H40=d 1 NN0N T : M
L
b [54 074 LLA AT NE 3L 0L JATYA 1IN93EY 3N Oy 173 gl
flo HIYI HTT L OL 264 TN NI T3 W0ed 26 TWUIGA TIPWE 78 MO D, 1304 "BV Wond 6B HYYL (HS1 00 OMIdId JVWHGIH 40 3NN 1S £ 3t
ﬁr a 4 I
t A wlii
“ rJf "ASSY ASOH — SONILLIA — NOLLYDO1 | "ASSY SSOH — SONILLIY — NOILYDO™] | ‘'ASSY 3SOH — SONILLEY — NOLLYDOT mm_;

» I < _ " f ™ I -







b l n l " | -
pe
, ’ o o D_
L) 1 i
m Ol
! 0 e
,_ o Y
S i o
AT L
Tl O b=
ey m -
X
< Tle
e |3
AN ¥
oI EE
Ol
- ' L3 n.ﬂr «
Lol
L
{r
i
o 5
< i
< Mei8sen
(7 Ly w“z
- — ,u;m
€
3]
w 0l
5 o4l
. 5 A el _
HUH 3|t
oY
A [*§ 41
SR s
I
N M ~ wm iy
R <) 14 8
= mw sl gl
. b HEEE il
Mo E - e
.00 R EEHEEL
(o =T
(4]
AIHIS ¥393378 Yol L
dIldvOy RI¥I5S HIOIFIH SERIE
[OLLX NI NI %08 y3aYM =
HILdvOy NOIND 3y - ¥ £2-911006
91 .81 ASLY I5H v gi-r0Lri6+
o1 81 ASuY JSOH BMO ¥ L-rOSri6.
w06 - Yy L-993E06
H3I0IZIB OL Iivda AINIOHIWI *CINY M) HOW4 1M1
10N 336
HOLHN 06 - % L-983E06
1 .80 ASSY TE0% M0 v§ Bl-¥OLV 16+
"Dt (Bl ASSY 3S(H_A # BL-¥OCki6e
| H3ILdYQy MOIMD 3y - €2-91L006
3678 S Z-19L 206
Iuyya
AJNIBYINT CDINY M1 0L *I0TQ WIGYH WOMI ol
AINIS HIOITIN Y0081
d31dv0y MIYIS ¥3Q3119 SSRZE
(ROLF 3H1T KI) W00 ¥V -
4ILYOY NIy By = L2-912006
97,81 ASSY 3SCH WM ) BL-¥DrYLE+
97 B A5S¥Y JSCH BMO ef BL=rO5¥ L 6u
g 08 - Yy L-983E06
HH13189 0L THyHd LINTOUNT COINY CHUH WOMJ 601 e
310H 13§ m
MOt 06 = V. 1-989806 m
D7 .81 ASSY ISOH € ¢ 91-valyige |«
7] 51 .81 ASSy ISOH om0 of 81-¥054 16,
' HI1d¥Qy HOITNN Yy« ¥, €2-914006 b
Mv ¥207E ucq..mm 2-l9t 2086 mun._ 4| -
= Iy i) ¢
m_% AIDUING COLY CHUH OF YI0IW ¥IGVR MOud o i
m "ASSY 3SOH — SONLLLIA — NOLLYDOT | "Assy ASOH —~ SONLLLEE — NOILLYDOT | ‘ASSY FSOH — SONLLALY — NOLLYDOM mm .m.m
=1

n | -

T

" I

o l







5 [ D | 3 | r [———

/‘@ TRAM SEL /2N rTJ

/ RETRAMrz WPty ORELIEF VALVE
’/Q)PT.O.C I"NPTD MANIFOLDG" NPT

/ / . I8

' ASRELIEF VALVE

BUG
_| DUSTER(4'NPT)
LARGE VOL MANJFOLD ("NPTD
MULT VALVE
. - V2*NPTD /)

“BOOM ROLL(34"NPT)

@©RR. TRAM

/ /4

— 7- ﬁ\ :F /ou.. FILTER [ S
(" NP T) S
3 }’— \ "/ j
3 7 | .
: R E— - g
w , cé o"\ _ o
1 VENT |
‘ / ,—— W/2"NPT) :
| K, | £
- / I
g oo <
| éBAR TILT 3
, CA/4NPT) ,
LF TRAM (/2" NPT )
' WEPUMP (1" NPT
BRAKES(/z2" NPT) ) éEEL '
4 (I/2"NPT)
(O RCOF & FLOOR /2 NPT r ’Q
JACKS THLR TRAM o anaracturiNg co. | RETURN LINE LOCATIONS
:9(3'/4"NPT) e 15RU MS 2]
. IOARAN '“"_'_-_; ——— n%GR__ ear HF  coann LF 2L
Byt "*!“"W'TBEE“ FBE 345[*’_;5597! ‘ e it ] P Ci\r‘i 4 §_£3

e

I— € r 5 ] = S




P




-l
\.-.... —_—
™~

7

“— | H REAR

OF MACHINE
T 3190018-102
—_— ] GUARD

B ey

[ * 3
S | A
H

N-BOTTOM PLATE OF GUARD TO S
FLUSH OR BELOW BOTTOM
CF BOx

O.E.M. PRINT
FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
NOT AS REBUILT.

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

FLANT LOCATION AR WOICATED wtlOw

LOCATION OF GUARD

o eons s T (USE IN PLACE OF ROOF AND FLOOR JACKS)

[r=srn i ra.

“M scaadB =/ . Qawe CTdl

MG, OROKR

—— J DATE rtemusO_.__

4. jummu-[FBu eza[

SALT, ONTARID, CANADS

[ GAERMOCK. SCOTLAND

1
iCHIAN OTY, g 1 mbraceD WY,




i
i



~
T
Q0
ny

/—Li ACTUATOR

~503043-20 W/
/ CRECK vaLvE | |

m—

C
.

= /

"
i
|-
)
i
{
14

77

T &
45 ©

Jd
(ﬂ ] S -Tag ’ i
. 3’,\..89.-36‘-' S !3'90767“25 i}
SRACKES \ TTEXPELLANT [aRTiToE
SECTICN D -k . A
‘.
868 -7 38! \
ZKET b "
\ /
! ¥
200012- 114 -{j}. z ;
(72133 1/2) /i :
4 REQ o .
38C314-49 ;
D AGENT TANK ; I
/?‘: T
i
= g
-~ 1 Y
e :
/-/ \\ ‘ 1
i T NcaBLE \\\\_/
: P e RIZ =
! —_— | = "
= = R )
1
i — - |5 2 PLACES
Ty %] _!‘ g, ) -
! Wb BT s23ai zroaczsld
Nes i DETAL €
SH THOWR LML SESOSITE v =R
:.J.-\Lt ¥ e VIEW =
O TalL o
; H9076?-24;__/ AJTO  SHUTDOWN
T RS ¥~ FOR FipC _ PRESSURE RI_jcr VALVE] CYLINDER =3
ORDER NOTE: EL i53@

[p FART OF  WIT ®5030i6-75

B WELD SEZ_RELY AT asav,
N POSITON  SHOWN
ol o i smacker -

|
|

i ; BEMCVE ZH2DIT AGRTION
= , 1' e T IBQAr s TR AL
N .
. F- -~ — =
Haoh4-24 |22 ; e SLOW TO
ond-2 > NEZZLES

b NGZZLE

.

SECTION £-€

B> 1sosen-74.
NOZZLE BRACAEL -

-~ TACK WELD AS NEZESSARY
9Gi032-3 (REF)

TyEs

SOWDER FRou J
EXTINGUISHERS ’

SIDE PLATE
e B : FLow To
Rrs GrDWN _:_,:-1 CPROSITE NOZZLES
SoA DA — PR
VIZY D T
T NIZILL APEROX. 13 FROM " F—‘L-L\:ES"

SESHBOARD ACTUAT OoR

A

J

/—RUNNING BOARD

i

O-NOZZLE NuMBERS
O)-LiINE NUMBE RS

H. ACTUATOR

—

['> 318Q767-277

1189865 -720[>
ACTUATOR BRACKET

AN LY

1190149 55 waRNING PLATE

-
171
m

T 190025719 DRave SCREW (4 REQ)

| L 119076725 >

ACTUATOR CARTRIDGE

SECTION  a-a

R SHOWN, 1R, CGPPOSITE

i Tlulnvt-liun.ﬂnlm-h-n.-nn
| motarty of o 0} MANUFACTUMNG L2,
U et b v b o
s N s bimad 3BT 19 Peer s
sl o 0 (0w mad dracily o tatraety

IR AR r Snmeninl 1y our o

JOY MANUFACTURING CG, |

FLANT LDCATION AS DICATED weow £IRE SUDPRESS[ON SvETEN (ESR
BLTYALD erw vome L ’II--WMA,M
] - el

3:.”‘:1?_;5-1"““".3‘_57 N

Ci AEtaet. W
rRasmLy ra | 3

T et
CALT, ONYARR TamADs |




Mogan3

£2920d -

T#9204

¢=-C

S0106

"OMG " d3Y

/NOISIATY

<ATINO FONIYIIIY ¥0d NMOHS Lluvd

-M3¥2S FAI¥A ,,8/¢ X g&
MZ¥2S &Vd wT/1-¢€ X €1~,2/1

3LivTd ONINAVYM

_ $s0¢
IOGIALAYVD €CLYNLIY
IAIVA 43172y 3¥NSSIud
3I1ZZON
L3MDVHE8 371ZZON
LIAIVEE d0LVNLOY
FOLVNLIVY Q¥VO8HSYJ
IOCIHLYVD INVII3dXT
YNYL LNIOY
LINovyg
LIovag

1IY NOISS3IdddNS I¥ I~

CIATYA X¥DIHD

6T1-£
112

99-6+4

SZ-/9/06TT
hZ-/9/06T1
HZ-HTTO06T1T
TH.-8986811
0h/-8986811
L12-19/06T¢
SZ-19.061¢
64-hTS06TS
6¢/.-898681¢
8S/-898681¢
9/-9

06-250£054

¢Hl0l-/ThH01-/2H-/1H-£SS10/. S,W/C

NO 302

d37v2 Sy

52006
10006

10611
TheTs

10£0¢



; " | * ] n { o _ - ;
I B
. . - o |
1 . 2 :
. H
! i Ll 9
% _ RN
] } N1l ©
ol
MO 3y - IVTZON-Y-GECIOE b g,
iy " O3 405 ~ y-6YCICE 0
HG1RN 2, L1-3 1006
1 97 .05 ASSY 3ISOM HMO §F  05-BOS1Gs Z| 3 L
K 91 .06 ASSy 3S0H (40 BF  DG-GOLEYE+ 'S,
NOIM 08 We = 6221000 e
kK D
B 9 3NZZON 0L OLF 3N HI 331 Woud 2L 6%%
; ]
MORTT - ZI0N-E-6Y0 106 prd L] mA
e R I = LU)Eg
POLH g EL-911006 O |5 -
- 97 .06 ASSY 3504 oMd 87 OR-BOSH16s A H L .m
310G ASSy JSOH EMO BF  CLTROLELE [ANARFE$31:
N e - £2-91L006 0
1# 312708 QL 6§ 3N1T NE 331 wond U ™
: 331 Ve 4860 106 Uy
. Ol S - s_.n 62-91100% 5
N 91,09 ASSY I5U1 W0 21§ 09-2lSkiGe (L %
b 91,00 ASSY IS0 MU 21 09 2L LvI6T g sa
: " +J MOIHN Wy LL=91.006 |t 888 8w
‘ Z *HEEEE
o . 331 BL BA3NIT BT 331 HOHI 0L =T 1
- B 331 e 5-050106
i B A NOINA Y, LL-31L006 .
; HU M 97,09 ASSY IS0 §M0 m_m 02+ZISk 16w 9.,
B = D7 .00 ASSY 3E0H €4G 214 09-2liblst Ul
H HOIHN ..\..n LY = "NLOCT,
, HEM _ o 5
[ S| ERH -
- A E 3
§ . H - 33t oL F I NF 37 WOMd B ﬂm ?
i .
i = e #0873 ¥ - I12ZON+- 6EO106 g <
. LDIKN m.nﬁ- e, 92911006 L m
e e 1,6 ASSY 3SOH 60 aF  9E-30tbies 2 3|q
37 URE ASSy ISGM BN 8¢ BE-90Lr LG Nm 3i3e
«C 0O ho it Ve 6-414005 «gf |2 gl
Oz SMIHSNE e - Ve §-851106 L R HEEE
Sa1 Y¢  21-980106 >3 H
: n Etdelll TV A B4 LR -ILIOY o T EEE R
. ST IS YA, b IS0 o m HE m H
Yo NTLOM AL BTPLUATIMURD K7 00 NOTD TR | HE HEILE
#OG]2 ¥-3Z2Z0H-E-GHOL06 .
HOIM Ep = 52-91 {006
97 L8 ASSY IS(H 1M 38 9E-905¥i5e
91 ,BE ASSv 1SH @mg 9¢  BC-90irl6H
o1 Yo 6-911006
onHSNg Be - g 8-BS 106
3 e Z1-9BO106 |
- I TR Ry L¥E -"LI1Ob
Ao OS5 W »-TENCTb
€4 TION Gl ERCTOPOLG CHY NG (R W2 L
: 338 ANIS Yy L~L60L06
HOTHN 13Ldvay ewdd vy =V +2-611006
971 .25 ASSy JSON WJQ 14 28-F0GEIG.
1,26 ASSv SN M) 4 2G-tOLb LAY
O 43D 0T hH 2 =L 9%
AfEA FIAHT 4 OT-ELTIOS
° 33) 0L HOLYALDY H*7 HOYE 9 d
. MOBYI Yy 2t ®0L0G Lif
miny Yy =8 £2-911006 R
91 ,02 ASSY 3S04 vl b4 Q2-tOSHI6s S
91 202 ASSY S04 BMO bF 02 FOLEIG <[
HOTHD Yy S-91/006 M A
HHSINONILXT "H™1 01 9§ 3INIT NI 331 Wodd 6 M\-
. #0873 Yy 2-6rolos Lal -
Ho 1N Yy - £2-911005 .
: 91,02 ASSY ISQ bR 03-tOCHIGa ]|
. D7 .02 ASSY ISOL MO bE 02TYOLFLB M s
MO RN W §-212006 < <+
Wi Yg 6911006 O |5
ONHSNG Fg B-GS 1106 YISIADNILYE "H*Y OL W NI N1 311 WOud ) N
97 51 ASSY 3SOH MO 4% 51-903616e - ) M N
97 .Gl ASSY 3ISCH BN 9F S1730LP1G+ M B = . 62-911006 =1
HO | HE 3 67011005 9 LY ASSY 35UH EMO 92 L£=905k [6n w o
Mos3 B = iy £9-260 106 1 ,Eb ASSY ISOH 00 9F £b-30Lb L6+ -
0 ik ¥ - Wy $2-91£006 xr O
HMESIADHI LYY 01 1dv) IN¢T3dXT "0 #0439 y " - ol € :\u
9F 3HIT NI 331 0L 2# I b 33L YW,
- HO NN Yo §5-012006 ANEANE
aunsng fre - 5-051106 MOB13 06 i Z-5t0106 <t <t ),
21,51 ASSY 500 d4a mm S1-905¢ 16 NN Yy = A E2-912006 ]
97 .St AGSY JSCH M0 BF  SL-90LFIE+ 91 ,EF AGSY 290H ©F  Eo-p0STIGe e}
NOI NN Y 6314006 53 ,Eb ASSv ASCH b# E¥-tOLTIB ~
mOA3 e - Wy $I-Z5010R Mo NN My -9 11005 < I.lO
EETA: 1-960106 !
ARSINDMEINT 01 14v] ENyTI3dY3 “HO WM GL Tdd 1N Ty ¥-AS0I06E u 4 O
MOET3 I v=6¢Q106 *IAD HMDOLMHS OLNY D1 WF JHIT ML 331 kOHa g 9] [
At +-650106 — 0
HyIp 5 £1~91.006 IIL 3014435 Vr \-E60106 O 0 (N}
97 .05 ASSEY IS0H 07 06-605¥ 16 L
91..05 ASSY JS5H 8 O5-8GLYI6+ 831dvaY HOIHN JTyWid 87 = W/ +2-8LL006 7.. — =1
WM - T 82914008 3,26 LSEv 2504 WM § 25-HOSH16, Ol
; 97 .25 ASSY 3SOH €40 #F 25 tDLF1G+ + ~]s
i S# T1ZZON OL ol 3NIT NI 331 Woud bl TSN B 0T 4 | -LG7TOL n
) BNTIA TIBE D, oTT-HHTEDS m
< MOFN3 F-31220M-4-6¥0 106 *1E
] MOE13 ", S 2-6Y0106 33L OL HOLVNLIY ‘B H WOHd 1 <
- BTN L7 £1-9 12006 tE
el 97 .05 ASSY I5CH B OS-BOGH16s AV TIEYSAIH AMT O4Iv .
- 97,06 ASSY JSCH 84  OG-HOLYIG+ Ty GIJWEHD BMO OHIV B
ol NI g - Yo 62-914006 el
ui N5L - HILSAS gl s
il 24 31ZZON 0L 6 NPT A1 3L HOWd EL MOISSINAANS 3Y1F HO4 9NIdId 20 JINIWIS £3)
d & w3
] o H
a __L ASSY 3SOH - SONLLLIA —NOLLVYDO™ | "TASSY ISOH — SONILLUA - NOILYDO | "ASSY FSOH — SONILLIY — NOLLYDO1 mm mm

n | * | L | N | -







N '_én--ﬁ"-
Ay
[, Jb iy i

A

it o e S ST
- (23—

_— e

800119- 4]
(W2-13 % 2.2
900193- %

90002¢-24]

(1/72-13 x 111025 -
900302-4

Fl

900047-1534 KEY
(/2 *1fax3-45/1g)
WELD ENDS

5062!5-3|—-/

\L

HI02-32
14008-CM2

503020-3

o R,
70,000 MINIMUM WELD TENSILE 701516 - 55
- . : JOY MANUFACTURING co. —— —

— B Y AN on.m LOCATION 48 WOKATID SB.ow REEL DRIVE AND o7 ROL BARTS

-H-u-nmg-lh-don-kn MUPYALD WEW Yoes NEW hepann Y
I i :J:“-’::.‘:Eﬂ, T o W R o BT [T E—rr

. 18 LaY vy dutreatal 15 G sairyn. u“‘”‘::.:““:‘ ; :'mm"—“’“_'_ L N g :5&"&1_‘79'2

L o Al oo FC C 230 . e e Peni—




mw;;cnmm. 8ILE OF MATERIAL DRAFANG ®O. BLL IR MAT. MO,
CM4778-2 701516-56
TAEET 0. . DF
asug __ FEEL ORIVE & CONTROL PARTS gRoERNo.
y (15RU) tSSUED: SEPIEMBER 9, 1976 FBP871
] FCC230 B
wé;:m‘ga PART SUMBEN MAME OF PART . S'!E: ;3(}:‘5,;;
i 1| 503020-3 VALVE {REEL)
' 1 1506215-31 MOTOR (oIL) |
i 1 1A182609-192 I CHAIN (5/ P, - 192 PITCHES) ?
| |
1 1{14008-cm2 GASKET : q
1 1 1190102-32 | MANIFDLD %
1 11190278-123 | SPROCKET |
i 4 | 900020-24 CAP SCR (M - 13 x 124)
) 4 mm&&Am CAP SCR (1 - 13 x 3i4)
1 |9200119-94  1SET 3CR (1o - 13 x 23 sQ HD)
4 {900160-5 NUT (36 - 133
i 1900199-5 T (3 - 13) .
i 3 19003C2.4 LWASHER (25)
”% 1 lopoguy-153n li/2" x‘1/u" X 3-15/16" KEY |




e ETHE Wy
V-cL8V N
- ! \ | !
. !
®INSURE 900947-41 IS IN PLACE il —
BEFORE WELDING 3190302-220 g
T
-y eyl g el o B 1 oS S M= el e i L
! Tg—““" AR T »«:{"‘?:%:::\i L ! ﬁ
. AN S S NP
e o N | R Y J
I
Py ' £LOCATE AT APPROX 32 Dim
- 90230-206 . TO GIVE } SPACE BETWEEN
=l 189868- 532 HORIZONTAL AND VEATICAL ROLLERS 900288-?13
4 900047 -4 1190302-329- Lax34)
_ H80062-74 iy
VIEW- A 00200-1 (&) FV A
190202~ \ (= 6—t—6— , ~—3190302-220 ®
— - o (
' ANANE N |
r o ¥
4200020-74l \ LN 1 ¥
A900302- 4 [t~ A
L]t * 1190230-205 - ;
\ Bl i )z . +—1190230-208 3
f | {YP. < ;_;.;.;,_;__4.- : ____...__.:.._]..l -_..'._.. L ;
] HEl
1189840400~ 7 P N S —-3180868-532 *
i ) ||
1 | .
i_TYF! o [ |
. | 3 [l i. Ty.
\ \‘ f‘\. = o‘t\:.:(‘- J".: :. - ~3
e—iag .APPRox.-nJ\ 1992627150 \—'A
1 90094 7-4| o o
o e A PART OF 317.868-533, , | Tom T e JOY MANUFACTURING CO. CABLE ROLLERS & PARTS
-F ’ B.M. 701514-43 VERTICAL R
(R TR o [meeeForoosraT4a] i —— = \

e

_:'fzs..a;hwx....tm_e,ﬁ. 3




LIST OF = PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M 701514-43
| 4 ' 3189868~532 ‘7 BRACKET |
E . - 900020-74 - CAP SCREW
i : 9003024 | LOCKWASHER
: 2 3190302-220 | SUPPORT
2 1189840-100 : BLOCK
9 1190202-1 ROLLER
: 2 1190230-205 SHAFT
i 1 1190230-206 SHAFT
a 2. 1190262-156 ., .SPACER
o 1 1190062-7% INSULATOR |
P .1190302-329 . SUPPORT | |
. 2 - 900947-41 A /4" X 1/4" X 1-1/4" KEY
.5 - 900288-513 MACHINE SCREW
LREVISION/.  FBKE6S
; REF.. DWG. - CMGBT2-A . |
T R T TR R T e L T R A R N e e e T




iy, >
|
L & - B G
= Lej H w H M_J = B Al
Y L S5 Héa S E
2sSzZ = o< &g ™1l ey
<[ = I | AR . | )
_DHFHM.MW. EDl ._Wms i",_,) Vub.ﬂ
- 04 < Qo 2 N AS
LJ | ZZ A LJ : P
a8 T < i Z0 -
==~ O I T Qh ORZ © 0o |E
O <A mm - Z ~ O
I_DM — ﬁ’ J D - Lo ! 0
e g - ! 3
< LT _ ! O FE o B
TWOFEn® _ 0 O
FOod W Y/ 0 LT = k
SG Em S N\ / PM\M : ]
bWz g SR Lt (e |2
12200 W ey i
nﬁw FW AHD PO M Wm:g e
dz_ OW Tl Sy g | mmm
=0z g T_ a_ & D 12
O wd - Wy 70 £8
n _ | ANATE=F 35
2o 24 _ : o8I 1
ah 4B Za \ A 5l
o Jwh Tllr.“J 2 mm M
] __._I.__MmDﬁcu_W meNmm w
_lh..lll.rl' A_LIPOA m W e
et © g
_.|.||'..|IIII_L %Nyl._% ..m Mm 3
“ JIOY0. < ﬁm
N - = '
[ e mﬁ
mo — il
_._\ PN “f}:.‘ R
R ™ st L ﬁn;
= =y = diH
. q
—- " | === ™~
| _ 9]
oA S @)
! _ ; \
h I i S
F R A
I | et
B o — [
f 0
| 5 |
___ —— -
oty ST F R R 0 a3
L AN <Y = L
_ R i
T — alr T s o X
: | N O © B
E AT N f Qol |
— ] 2 He I
_lr . . 0¥ w. _ Eo
H K 1 u_ A 0QQ
:I’ 1 r O O O
| — 955 " _
o N 2 . ﬁ
< > ! i
oy gul#lL - ] _
0 ~ i
I2 ul — T
n_v_ . ¢
IS — .ID
o <8 1O
2] | u




i e T i e e B e e et bt T ik Dl D e

LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M 703501-33

1 3189994516 FRAME

A 1190026-35 GUSSET

12 900020-56 3/4M-10 X 2'' CAP SCREW

12 . 900160-7 3/4"-10 NUT

12~ 900302-6 3/4" LOCKWASHER . -
4 900317-7 3/4" WASHER .
REVISION/ FBP860 o

REF. DWG. - CM5211-26 -




&%

| IQXBBS-I {

* SEE NOTE

@ TIGHTEN cap SCREWS
875 FT-L.B. DRY—

700 FT-LB LUBRICATED.

¥ USE ONE 1190286-87 AT
EACH STOP FOR HIGH ASSEM

¥ USE ONE 1190286 -11 AT EacH
STOP FOR LOW ASSEM

¥LOCATE STOPS &WELD

AT ASSEMBLY SO THAT

MOTOR CASE JUST
CLEARS PIVOT

901257—8

MAIN FRAME

SHIM EACH END OF SHAFT 11B0230~243

S0 THERE 15 .005 GAP BETWEE
COUNTERBORE IN 300M ROLL [H
AND CAP |189884-2(3

FACE OF
OQUSING

PIVOT
I 189876-26

1180230-249

SOOM_ROLL HOUSING

[1190242-121" 020
H9024z-122 0I0
11180242-122 005
11898R4~2)3

809C23

005 GAP ATTER
SHIMMING
900C50-38

(3-10X1 b

3\
Y
J

~ASSEMBLE  HERE FOR HiG
MACHINE.  GHOWN)

ASSEMBILE HERE FOR Lo
MACHINE,

901261-1 (%)

— ALLOY CAP SCREW
(=8x 21)

L

190086 ~-74 REF
WEAR LINER

(@ EACH BUSHING)I84780

L

1189876~ 9‘/

LITHOPRINT, THis onam
RS o

L-l 190186~ 47

i
mmcsm[

FOR PARTS |57 SEE 701518-24

/%///// ©

90004 2-68 @
“ORANUPACTURING Co. PIVOT — PARTS
M suetan vo CP ATS0AT Donoyvany jecaxWoE ™
| A ey Ssige
S i S IO 4750—




(1ST OF PARTS AS <CALLED FOR ON B/M 701518-2h

1 3190143-31 PIVOT

8 184780 PIN

2 1189876-9 BUSHING

2 1189876-26 BUSHING

2 1189884-213 END CAP

1 1190186 -47 THRUST RING

1 1190230-249 SHAFT

5 1190242-121 020" SHIM

5 1190242-122 .010" SHIM

5 1190242123 005" SHIM

2 1190286-11 STOP

2 1190286-87 STOP

27 900042-68 1"-8 X 2-1/4'" CAP SCREW
4 300050-36 3/4-10 X 1-1/2' CAP SCREW
27 900302~38 1'" LOCKWASHER

8 901257-8 1/4" GREASE FITTING

2 301261-1 1/8" FITTING

1! 809023 416 STEEL WIRE

PART SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:

1190086-74 WEAR LINER

REVISION/ FCC531

REF. DWG. - CM4750-2




FOR MACHINES WITH
BUGDUSTERS

TO BUGDUSTER

g
\U
-«— INJECTOR olololol >
2 A32765-2 A|B|C|D|E
MTG PARTS PI1ojojolo
58909
900020~ 404
900302-3

A024-4 TO BUGDUSTER

FOR MACHINES WITHOUT
BUGDUSTERS

TO LIFT
e —
(1)
NS
INJECTOR olojolo
A32765-2. als(clole
MTG PARTS ololoilo
58909
900020 404
900302~ 3
901924-4
C
JOY MANUFACTURING CO. . . '
o Remmnte S | pIVOT  AUTO  LUBE

0

-.I'_H llll—-.'-— hing

PDIg22




LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON

B/M'S 700417-1138/-1139
: 712%17—1138/-1139

1 - A32765-2 INJECTOR

1 58909 | MOUNTING PLATE

1 900020-404 378" x 1-5/8'" CAP SCREW
1 - 500302-3 3/8" LOCKWASHER

1 'g01924-4 PLUG

'REVISION/ FBK285

REF. DWG. - PD1822




LUBE N
pwB S
ot coavalS P, |

PIVOT AUTO
AEROQUIP-

PRINT

FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
NOT AS REBUILT.

FUANT LOCATION A INMHCATIO ELOW

O.E.M.
JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
BUFFALD. M. T.

RALT. OWTAMO. CANAGA

SATEPACE, JCOTLAMG

wicHsAM CITY. heD.

CLATTWONT, K. 1.

FRANELIR. PA-

[

Halavay MOF13 NOIRN 06 = 1 v-9£9ECE
o1 OF ASSv 3504 BMO L Op-vOLY 1G4
07 OF ASSY 350W BMG vF O- FOGELT -

1dvQy BOGT3 FOIND 06 - ffy - Ty EZ-989L0R -#

10ALd 40 3015 *w° OL uOLIIFHE Tic wdd L

-1139 CRIMPED MALE

¥ILdYAY AECIT HDINN 06 = b-989ECE
1 oPL ALy 2S00 Ang vd  DL-voivie+

77 L9 ASSY IS0H ma0 b DL-KGYile

FeiyAY MEEYI FIDIMA L6F « o¥r - Y7 we-9RYECH

J0ATd D 3016 “HTH OL HOLIICHI RIEAR A A

+700417- 1139 REUSABLE MAL

!
* 712417

431 J¥ny RORTY HOIHD ST - 8 2-LAJEQT
1 @G ASSY I50h. BAD mm TR-GCLPICH
f1 a6 ASGY JSOH f) OF  2R-9CGF1G.
AAidyor tomn - e §-ILEO0E

e = 1 THIMERS A -auen

ﬂ:VIllONll FBE4|[[ FBE 635|

« NCLAIMKY 0 Of
VA TWTI0A 30UYT MG ¥, LHOd THTT w00

Idid 3 3INVSNR-ANg-1N00T Tv+
Idtd IT¥R 03 tI-SMO-dINTJve

FREZIZ

222814d]

[}

tzgn A¥SL 804 28n71 oLhy LOAZ m
B

a

*ABEY IASOH— SONILLLL— NOLLYDO™ | "ASEVY ISOH — SONLLIIH— NOLLYDO1 | ASSY meI — SONILLIH — NOLLYDO) m
n | - i n i w ] -







oL 2w , : - B
ONE-A4.934| ‘ _
A2 765 INJEC TOR T TN
ONE INJEC TOR  |ONE-50286 [[‘:‘ T 48362
MANIFOLD ASSM. MANIFCLD .
TWO-A4934 | foit
Van . ‘ - A3R7652 INJECTOR %_;R_é ——49363
: TWO INJECTOR. |GNE-50287 < 4
MANIFQLD Assmi__ MANIFOLD N | 49364
* ' THREEA4934| AN f ~493865
A32765-3 INJECTOR - 49361
THREE INJEC TOR|ONE-50288 &
MANIFOLD ASsM. |~ MANIFOLD % ——_—_’ggﬁ: 5
. - JPAS b~
- [FOUR A49341 % 4 —49358 | O
- A32765-4—— J  INJECTOR 49342 49243 2
FOUR INJECTOR  [ONE-50289 - ' / 2= Z
MANIFOLD'ASSM. | MANIFOLD | 49356 | _
7] 4-/’-’/ <
FIVE AA92 4] | ’ p
AD27655 INJECTOR 49355 &g,
" " | FIVE INJUECTOR |ONE 50290 g ¥
MANIFOLD Assm, [ MANIFOLD <
} - . ' H|
iy
B R
A32765-3 IS SHOWN
) MANIFOLD—\ J )
I — | l T 0 ?ﬁ
% PIPE TAP ‘@* — 7 |2 piPE
‘ —\;\W— s S PEAN® TP ]
h : xr;-" 'r;m: i f il
. . W:Fﬁ'ﬂ""fﬁ i‘ !
AN ;
) — 1; —] = — l//
’ [
CONEIDENTIAL ‘ { I J J [ J i J VR
THIS DRAWING 1S THE PROPERTY OF JOY MANUFACTURIHG [ \ Iﬂ )
CONEIDENTIAL AD WAY NOT SE COPIED OFt WADE PUBLIC, | | . - —
IWHOLE OF A PART, AND KUST DE RETURNED UPOK ; . | ot e S5 [INJECTOR MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
REQUEST. ! - : CLAMSONT, W. 0. NEW PHTADEL L. O -
| :*:I:?sl:o.mm B = rerseni :
:;-:x B RWIFAGB"II T B . mm rracEa . :l-; A32 76 5 -
TRy, ) - Jociman CITY, M. Lol f ey 3 L SN " -

17




: S
’."‘ . o A32765—1/2/3/4/5 "INJECTOR MANIFOLD - i
USED FOR A32765—1 ONLY=, . I | | o | : 'f-.".r_
1 50286 MANIFOLD - : | - - g e ,
A ~ _ USED FOR A32765—2 ONLY— - ' ‘ o
E : 1 50287 _MANIFOLD - - . -
USED FOR A32765—3 ONLY— _ _ | L . 1

1 50288 MANIFOLD

USED FOR A32765—4 ONLY—

1 50289 - MANIFOLD-

USED FOR A32765—5 ONLY—

1 50290 MANIFOLD &
. _ PARTS COMMON TO ALL LISTS— ) %,
'5 A49341 INJECTOR MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY - - ;
_ T 49342 FITTING ASSEMBLY '
- 2 49343 PISTON PACKING WASHER
2 49344 PLUG WASHER ¥
- - 49345---  PISTON STOP GASKET .
1 49346 _ADAPTER BOLT b
. 1 T 49347 ADAPTER GASKET
1 49348 WASHER . f
- 1 49349 LARGE PACKING
1 49350 INLET DISC ) 5
1 49351  SMALL PACKING . _ L
1 49352 PLUNGER : - : . BRI |
1 49353 SPRING SEAT _ . T
1 49354 INJECTOR BODY ASSEMBLY - - _ ISR
- 1 49355 PLUNGER SPRING : N T
: - 1 49356 PISTON ROD EXTENSION Vo
- 1 49358 PISTON PACKING :
1 49359 PISTON ROD _ H
o - 1 49361 PLUG PACKING B L Y
1 49362 ADJUSTING NUT L : R U
1 49363 LOCK NUT - o ~i &
- 1 49364 PISTON STOP PLUG o ’ o
1 49365 PISTON STOP GASKET

REVISIONS (A32765—1/—2/—3/—4/—5) FAG572

fm e oaa N




b . —re e ———
TR e .
g-f U BPWD ,
900020-45 )
] 900302-64 900012 66
200302 -6
3 184746 SHIM |
3189941-205 BEND UP AND TACK WELD TO MOTOR MOUNT
3189941-206 - 3169941 507
4 16596-~C M Q012611 :
3 1189820 -2
- AN s/ A e
ot i i — T TeT :
i i | [
- DOWEL In ' *
REF, ! ! ! l
3 T wPLL gy - ,
) 8 hl , . ,L ' ~ = f—
i g™ Y '

| T 'C
‘ //U\\ .‘ E 184196 &
i ) .

_ i\ N ) '""\-_'ﬂ, \ .
. 489888—24 \-12585-CMA
i 904584~137 &

B 3000 12- 116

, 900302 -6 OUTLINE OF CUTTING 902224-930 A
900306-8 A A PART OF 3180888 -24
701510+ |
oY M ‘ -
! e iy CUTTING MOTOR CASE & PARTS
FBP 296 [FaT722 | ,M,:::”m e e e =
__ _ l:‘; FBS 585 l =|FeD 3+ g FBE -oﬁh!;a: "’u;[FBESQ?,FBK(.o'a mmn:m.\:a l Il I =it "N — CM-48|| N F:




e s Tl L i L el B 2 e et A T i e

LiST OF FARTS

313988824

;5 SHOWN ON LM=-4811

CUTTING MOTCR CASE
BRACKET
. DOWEL
S PRING LOCKWASHER
CAP SCREW
DOWEL PIN -
=RONT COVER
MIDDLE COVER
REAR COVER
1/2% X 3/8% X 2 1/2% KEY
1/64% SKIM
PLATE BAFFLE

578011 X 1 I/4® CA SCREN

3/4* LOCKWASHER

5/8% LOCKWASHER

1/8% ALEMITE FITTING
4"—10 X 2 1/4" CAP SCREW

390012-116 3/44-10 X 3-1/2" CAP SLREN

1
12585—CM
134196
900306—3
902224930
904584—137

1 . 3189941208

1 318994 1—206

1 318994 1—207

2 16596—CM

5 184746

1 11898202

12 90002045

6 900302—6

12 90030264

3 90126 1—1

2 i

4

REVISION/

REF.B/M — 70151011

FBKG09




9921006 OD. OF BEVEL GEARAMDHEEL
’ OF PINION GEAR TO BE FLUSH :
o WHEN SHMMED FOR 008 TO
"} 012 BACKLASH.
2 905477-551 ggggg‘?éss
RN90178- 48 039 TO 078 SHIMS -
L ; . 940046-5216 900373-27
1190158-3 REQUIRED HERE 902224 -40 L_01ATO 067 SHIMS REQUIRED HERE
90025719 A 187725-5 31905101 002224-95
SK11257 NG 12492-CM| 1190158-4 900306~ 4
12489-CMi 3190118-16
1190583 800028-419 1190118-10 b
380302_;4
900050"38 940046“5215 900028-" 4 ®
HH9BB4-7 REF, 901220-9
187722
12488-CM| 187723
902224~ 84 901220-4
_ 900306- 4 187724
' CUTTER ASSY. | HOUSING z
503012-66 3190050-107 SEE -+ ' - g
_ HOUSING PIOTE f A
503012-67 3190050-118 A 4
CHROMED TURN SEE LUBE NOTE M /
9012204 S 2 -
- 1
187828 — 14 "
N ]
190262-55 -——-: - : "
1190262-51 g . iy
uoowe-:@ \ J AN
- N s 1
@ 31900%4-32 & HIU262-76 , 5 (
LUBE NOTE; : 14113-CM : /,4 N ’ ' _—
' FILL TO THIS LEVEL WITH GLM (SAEI40 GEAR OILD N "l | T
MUST NOT CONTAIN E.RADDITIVES SEMI- FLUID 15195-CMi - 16 . 90124 1-468 o £
SREASE MUST NOT BE USED BECAUSE OF SLIP CLUTCH 15196-CM i l . \ 2 <
] ] ; b ) C
5 _ -
' J— — ® 1190178-pg . r 09023 AN 1189884 -56
. ‘ 15141-CM 1064 1X 1 A | AN \ 179820
‘ / \, -900906-1 46
- $ ‘77 __ ~ \
® 902233-183 .. 1190262-50 N y
o ' // “-13082-J5 \\ 1190006 - 28, )
OUTER BOOM i - 7 \.gr,r 906-25
1 940001-22) " SARP06 2!
l: N X 22 \lgooozo—aog :
J ! 1 12498-CMI 90124 1-200 900302— 4
@ CONSISTS OF HUB (NOT AVAIL ) 900906-64 178410
1190584 INSERT
SECTION THRU BOOM 1190178-15 RETAINER AIB2400
TRUNNION 11901 78-20 RETAINER
& INCLUDED IN 3i190054-32
# ADJUST CLUTCH TO INITIAL HEIGHT OF 4 15716 IN. @
MATCH MARKS WHEN AT '
ASSEMBLING .2190054-32 ANUFACTURING €O, e .
"“‘"““"“‘“"i“ LT ptw CUTTER HEAD AND PARTS
. m‘ man yo_ANNZ T T oy Fadirg s ey PPy
.\ . y—— - SALY. ST, Lo I I T o
| %ﬂi{—lmﬁzml [ e || m-: - e 503012-66







USE WITH 503012-66 GMLY:

1 3190050-107

USE WITH 503012-h7 ONLY:

1 3190050-118

HOUS MG

HOUS TG

PARTS COMMON TO BOTH LISTS:

AlB2400D
Al87725-5
Al87725-7
Al87725-20
3190054-32
1190178-15

Ll o BV L WY Sy

1190178-20

1190584

900028-4

902233-183
3190118-16
3190510-1
10641X
12488-CM1
12489-CM1
12492-CcM1
12498-CM1
13082~-4Js
14113-CM
15141-CHM
15195-CM1
15196-CM
178410
179820
187722

T R
(=21

MMI\):—-M.{."'—-—-—'HH
oo

SHAFT
<005" SHIM
0075" SHIM
-020" SHIM
HUB ASSY,

RETATINER

RETAINER

INSERT

CAP SCREW

CAP SCREW
LOCKNUT
DETENT
SPRING
DRIVE SHAFT BEARING COVER
BEARING RETAINER
SPACER.
DRIVE SHAFT BOTTOM COVER
BEARING RETAINER
DRIVE SHAFT SPIDER
BUSHING
EXTERNAL BRONZE PLATE
INTERNAL STEEL PLATE -
PISTON RING
BUSHING
TOP COVER

D—Wb—to—-H-—-MI--l\Jl—-l—ﬂr--!—-r-l'—

B et
FNN

N by
~ 5

Ll e N T R E

e e R N e

oy

PART

187723
187724
187828
1189884-5¢
1190006~28
1190118~1¢
1130158-3
1190158-4
1190186-18
1190262-50
1190262-51
1190262-55
1190262-76
1190583
SK11257

900020-409
900028-419
900050-36
900257-19
900302-4
960306-4
900373-25
900373-26
900373-27
900906-25
800906-64
900906-146
901220-4
901220-9
901241-29¢9
901241-468
902224-4g
902224-84
902224-9g5
905477-551
240001-221
940046-521
940046-5216
209023

L¥, |

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

1189884-7

REVISION/

(503012-66) FBP270
(503012-67) FBP234

INSPECTION HOLE COVER
GASKET

GEAR

OIL SEAL PINION cApP
PINION

ADJ. NUT

ADJ. NUT PLUNGER

" BALL DETENT PLUNGER

CLUTCH PLATE RING
SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

PINION SPACER

ROD

LUBRICATION PLATE

172"-13 X 1-3/8" cAp scRew
1/2"-13 X 1-5/8" CAP SCREW
3/4"-10 X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW
#8 X 3/8" DRIVE SCREW

172" LOCKWASHER -

172" LOCKWASHER

.005" SHIM

<007" SHIM

L0207 SHIM

BEARING

BEARING

BEAR ING

PLUG

PLUG

OIL SEAL

OIL SEAL

1/2"-13 X 5/8" CAP SCREW
172"-13 X 1-1/4'" CAP SCREW
1/2"-13 X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW
SNAP RING

BEAR I NG i
BEAR ING

BEAR I NG

WIRE

ONLY:

CApP







S e 2 A .Aa

i

B Ay

. - @ . . L \..WJ.W {,
: g3sn s I NVH 4 8%
; | SN S1.aod 3 L g el R
SR I R ) !
, 4394V 31 'VIA 3 3NIHOYIA - - zEte
: " - rd
- - r- o Lm > M
; o 25 T 1S
: - . = m /EG Z
aod 'wid. | . - JOZ00
_ . 1D N 2 0= L | g8
2 1)
. - i AT S )
S U 592039
. R T | #® X W
. - . 8 EU <
Q0d "viQ _.mu_._..,..,/, = =i
10OL ONILSNrAY HOLNTID i
S H _ 1
s |
>
J58E
IR
OLE 012 (*249 08) . mmmmw
09t . 061 ©{"JAD 08 FELED
GLE Ote *04D 09 sRdgs
Sly otz *040 09
00t 68T ‘0D 09 .
GLE mma *245 09 Q|
GLE g *0£0 09 VRS
6l9 o ont 2 Gm 4i8
009 gat : e 0y ot Sa &8
) ]
- Glz 051 *okp 09 o m m u
(19 : 05T *2£0 09 = 8 |EIZ
g2z . GET *249 09 = 3B
Gle GET *2£0 00 O g il
i 005 00T : (o) € ot MM
RdEy  TaA] BuTawE 4/N <030W EERI giriqgan wm S
L
N * £1qe90730U 251 | [5l2|2
JJo doap TTIM Buipsaa eyy ‘sqaeis di1s sus asqgy diis 04 wadE4m Mm ® m < Sligle
T yoanio sug eaoJeq asnf porrnd mdue ayy saw eseyg ~d71e yognTo JoJF -3 1 I °
FENTRA TEWIOU 9% pssn ogq Asw eBulpesa duwe JUTMOTTOJ] oyl ‘Hosyo v ay - ox mmm 5 m g
. [ El=iwl T
*qof euy op o3 3T 385 °adTys 7 EIEE
Yoanio oyl aa0J9q @PTIe PINOUS auUTUosW SUj SUCTATDUOD T EMIOU I2puf ,
+83081 3yl esoaor TJufgano STTuUm JITEs jou pInoys yoanto syl *488] 009 ‘
padune T suuosw syy JT peddiTes sq Lew Uoanio syy ATTBWION *808]
8yl §80J08 JUT4ano arTuM sdiTs 3T USUM 158 5Q 04 spasu uosanTo sUL
438 37 3988 04 sFeasdue asdoad syg 8T gBUM
; wnpmm Peau Yo2qnio 2yl gsop usyp
*A00T UTBYD 2 uotraTsodaa 03 eamy Amu nok ‘asq R
8UJ Ul 8sA0W UT®BYD ayg JI utede 3757 JUTME pue 1007 Jo youmd
eys soeTday *quITa U} o4 SulMs syj ja1dweo pus ‘qnu ayj
wodag 1003 Jo ysund ayy saowss ‘s734TT ® JUFTI BYy o3 BuTMe USYJ,
*JIapuTTho ButMe, amq ozu.w:ams 3JF81 swaajxe ayg o9 Juq ayy Bulmg G
*padewyp 8q TTTM nu Bupqyenfpe ’
9ul ujBausq sMagos dE0 ay3 JO BpRay sU3 JO UsHOoaq 89 TTTM
yound sysq ‘susddey siysz JI *aBJy 00q 88ToU gnu Butasnfpe
843 naul MoT3s jou 3enw 47 pesn 8T yound B JT  NOIIAYD
*(umous Tooq Bulasnfpe exew Jo
‘a9A0D a4 Ut erToy ayjg Jo oPI8 ‘H'Y U3 38UTEBe JBq ® EN) SE[M
-MooToa93umon Butuang woay 41 daay 03 gnu BuTaen{pe sys Beads ‘4
| "aeq 9y} Jo spTe puay ]
3391 243 U0 pasmrIo] BurAcw WOIY 4T qUusesasad o3 UFBYD ayy dJoysuy qu
. . %
. 3udta Dl
- sya o3 AmvM sy3 TT® ‘papputiic Buims amg Bupsn ‘asq eys JulMg ‘2 "
. "IBA00 SAOWSX DUR fUC JIIAOD m d
ucotgosdsutl Yrewe Yy BUTPTOY eMagos dmo (o1) usg su3 saowey ‘T i m
| g1t
B 7 TG 4o SMYT ¥ Uo USINT5 U3 395 OF i
o ! - | :
1< ey |1
i g
O mm
i~ 214
i W B §
z <
-

—_—







o e et T e Harbn et i e een ki T o el e s A - B E

T S N LSNP pe PN R R [ S W S JMAPRIPAN S

503041-7/-9/-11 CLUTCH ASSY,

USE WITH 503041-7 ONLY: 2 1190158-3 ADJ. NUT PLUNGER
_ 1 1190158~4 8ALL DETENT PLUNGER
1 A182400 - SHAFT 1 1150186-18 . CLUTCH PLATE RING
: : 1 - 1190262-50 SPACER
1 1190262-51 _ SPACER
USE WITH 503041-9 ONLY: 1 1190262-55 SPACER
1 14112-CM1 SHAFT
" USE WITH 503041-11 ONLY: 1 905477-551 SNAP RING
1 940001~221 BEARING
1 1190230-184 SHAFT 1 340046-5216 . - BEARING
PART SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY: :
1190584 INSERT i
i
|
i
PARTS COMMON TO ALL LISTS: ; : o e ]
1 319005432 HUB ] _ : .
1190178-15 BOTTOM BEARING RETAINER . .
1190178-20 ' - BEARING CARRIER
900028-14 CAP SCREW
. 802244-133 CAP SCREW
1 3190510-1 DETENT ASSY.
1%  10641X CLUTCH SPRING
1 126492-CM1 SPACER
1 14113-CM SP1DER
20 15195-CM1 B DRIVING CLUTCH PLATE _ REVISION/ S ¢503041-7) FBP127
19 15196-CM DRIVEN CLUTCH PLATE : (503041-9) FBP127

2 1190118-10 ADJ. NUT o o (503041-11) - EBP127




Z-1v0c0% — y ' S
L PORO] - AP)PUNCH INLINE MARKS OPPOSITE DE!LNTED
3 : | SPACER (3190510 -1) FOR BLIND LOCATION.
503041-7 [FOR ISRU AI82400 SHAFT 1190186~ 18 3190054 - 32
50304i-9 |[FOR 1ORU 6"BUG D.| 14112-CMI SHAFT 15 105-CM | %
503041-11 |[FOR I5RU 9'BUG D.| 1190230-184 SHAFT M
o
- 15 -
ais |_—1190186-1®

//_ 1190 158-3
) _ (AT
x : [190262-5I

v : .
CORFIDENTIAL m{ﬁrﬁ ; 3 .%//-I 1901 7%-20 REF
s s e e o o e Tl A2 o0me5-55
CDNFIDEHTIAL AND MAY NOT BE COPIED R MADE PUBLIC,

, ST BE RETURNED UPOK :—%/X/
Luim:ts.ion W PART, AND &t ‘ | _Ll \\\ \\ /\ > /

A ‘// yovi
S v

| ——————12492-CM|

|

T

N\

e By

Z

z f%% .
SHAFT - SEE TABLE S~ 040046-5218
(A182400 SHOWN) TCTERIVER . §\ T~
1 i ”7:\\\\ 90547 7-55]
& WHEN FACE OF NUT 1i90118-1C IS ‘ FSEARER | B [ \\ 1190158-4 ,
FLUSH WITH END OF 3190054-32 T Sl \ 3190510~ .
\ 11901 18-10 (SEE NOTE®)

VORRECT SFRING HEIGHT 1S OBTAINED
' 900026-!4 REF

940001-221 190584 REF

(INSERT) ‘p .
141123-CM
119017 REF
90178 15 RE 064 g_ )
1190262~50

8 ADJUST CLUTCH TO INITIAL HEIGHT 4:-%

ALL PARTS WITH WORD REF ARE PART
902244 -18> REF OF ASSEMBLY 3190054-32 AND CANNOT

% ALTERNATE | B;ggNCZE AND |§JI9%EEM BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY EXCERPT -
3 M! AN ‘ 190584 INSERT LTHomsiT, -y
STARTING AND ENDING WITH 15/95-CM | | o L)
LUBRICATE PLATES WITH TO-M OIL JOY MANUFACTURING CO. - .
WHEN  INSTALLING. i SEATOn A iAo oy CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
‘-3-” ”%::::ﬁ:* MLAR TO. SRCLAFA S MUTH _-MLL
CALT, ONTAMO, CAMADA BY. ™ o= el .
(55 FBES | [revisons [ 70 250 PRI O ER455]F B .27|Fsr~5sfl=ucsf?o T — A o 502041-7




B T WO

R e PR R R R L A SR P PIN LS -.:.-...;ag-

CM 5103 A[

900020-138 (-8x 4%
000202-8 ("

20i261-1

(TACK WELD}

e

90132 -122
1190178-26 \
. -

1190086-5

1H90262-86

! 1190242-37
t

P 19024 2-3

3 a00020-4 21 ‘\i\,
; 900302-4

176769

b,
WAL

S

319003417

12499CM

& WELDWIRE TO CAPSCREWS ONLY

/ I 777
/ yd ‘.:““‘ N
v N Zaiiimm| e
iz =7 Z S 71U »
U N . . ¥ N, NSO R \._3..\\\\\—\ —BOQOIQ
v . HIO0I122-70
/. /Sl S 88%%‘28—'?':
. 182647 —

209023
902233-84|

902281- 23
(w87 risa)

== i\ )
: AN R NERY- .
BERNE _ _ |
R
' \\ \—;l 904564-35C9985 +0015 DIA. REL
& -Q01257-8 THRU AT)F‘INAL AS!
901286-2 2 HOLES
: 901176~ 74 A
902224-920 9022724 -85%6

3190451-314

90126 -]
902301-21 (I8 % 4-8)

ll... FBK 710

[

L. RN

JOY MANUFACTURING CO. |MISC.PARTS FOR CUTTER HEAD
. FLANT LACATISN Ab idibabd fub B .
_.m:‘ T WITH QGIB
[ PROMS. DA -"'"-—-:—— :%qrg%ﬂﬁ _'“‘éd-r-____—n-mif
£ mies S| CM5IO:
& . " .




'503030-27

- DISC JOINT DRIVE ASSY.

THE FOLLOWING PARTS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE .
FOR REPAIR REFERENCE ONLY:

2

RO bt SN RN b

- Ed 1U2-_A- .-.. i .‘ .
12
Lt

- REVISION/

3190218-20

1  3190218-23

1 1189941-275
1 1190218-24

1 1190274-33

- 3190262-77

3190638

1189800-51
1189998-12
1190186-32
1190639 '

900043-154
900302-4
809023

. FBK86 .

SEAL

SPHERICAL SEAL SUB-ASSY.

WIPER COVER

QUTER SPHERICAL SEAL
. SPRING
SPLINED SPACER RING

. DISC JOINT SUB-ASSY.

SPLINED ADAPTER RING

. GASKET .

SNAP RING |
LUBE FITTING

172" X 4-172" CAP SCREW
1/2" LOCKWASHER
$16 WIRE -




E-7215m Q\— 501261 - 7] T 3EAR HCUSING CUTTER rE 40
- —801261-11%] ——749:.002 DA REAM-2-HOLES . i
AT MACHINE __f—' %SEM@LY 200020-34 | l? 13 |-:’é ]; —[9632-(3-/'
4 —tIS306 230 — 26| 9@_455:{%' 20 TACK WELD TO 900302-4 i 901261~ {%a}
" 4 =Tl
' t L TI2628-CtA
T _iB000R0-45 (3% - 10X 1%}  — 318985 3-5] REF
o Tla00202-6 " QUTER EQGCM
| N ! N 1263 -C I
| . - = BIGO0IB 133 o 7 :
M 15140-C
h— PACK CAVITY WITH HIGH SECT IQN 2-8
L TEMPERATURE LiTHILM SASE BRG GREASE
JOY SPEC BG-H ”
. 3189897 4—, i -
| 90 261-1(15)
f - f R . Z 7 yav) M
i VIEW AT  A-A i : I —
i 900012-66 (% SIOXZh)] CHAIN GUARD WITH OUTSOARD HEARING N e g y
L 900302-6 | | ~601204-5 (1" ) 189852~ 497 u e V; ‘
| CENTERLINE 'GF =R 040007 — 313 7L % AT
A 3lgona-16— | AT NUTKSEE MOTGR)
- - i / PN T WEY {SEE] MOTOF
1902253-892 { %s-1ax2%) TORQUE TO 670 FT LAsS : - \ h e
i900302-68 . : L : N _ A A ,
901204~k & JUSE FOR HEAVY DUTY S \ . - 190006 - 25 :
: 900a70-479 4 = ; _
NUT{ SEE MOTOR) MOTOR ONLY) N (5/8x 38 2 i5/15) vd 1
~FITTING  —ng0c0e-27 € ] . ? / v
[ (SEE MOTORY ey (sze moTor) | ' - . T ' B Z—H-’ )
! — v 7o | I — . A= hE B \__”90930_7? L. : 4
J T B Rl / o H / = I " e \ (
el F I S -5 e ! 200502-142( % - 11X )—— = ) /
N T y e - 3 ' ] o
Y R il | 3- ! /
U i | 1 ! _‘l _ /
= A | [ F 19028275 PRI
~ " . ‘_‘ : AL N 7
- i ’llg\\ ! = HEAVY DUTY | 55984142 12625-CM _54’
Ak X } [I | AC MOTOR 90I126t- 5 -90|¢46 -440 SEALS f \ i
gt 0 (- 90) {ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN) - } ’ 1/ A /;\ i /
AR : 1189875~ 56 ' | NYANEN NN
1 ] / { | ‘ l ‘ i II_90640— 2 STANDARL
[ fl | T | _ 3189852-51 \ 9054 87-750 MOTOR ¢
i I B i i —
r TS L) l ‘gggﬁg‘g “66( -10% %] \ 119000675 MOTOR CASE
z "—;PACK CAVIEY WITH HGH | 902253-892 [ b~ 14x2% ])3 ©
7 . | 900302-68
b ! EEMPEEATL I?SE I_ITs}-EIIUM i TORQUE TO €70 FT LBS. MOTO?SE%E;E\IS @g?g%GEMENT
: ASE BRG | GREA
\ 19084G| |JOY SPEC| BG-H : 3190018 -234 PARTS MARKED ) APPZAR ON PARTS LIST 701810~
205487750 -~
NS e h'? | PARTS MARKED @) APPEAR ON
2 | MACHINE SALES ORDER
A SSNSSNNN c
FOR PLATS Lja- SEE_{ 700A477-53 NO HEADLIGHT
® L JOY MANUFACTURING Co. | 300M AND CRIVE SHAFT PARTS—
. MOTOR CASE ! S T AT ST ek | s~ CUTTING MOTOR{ STD OR HvY DUT®
MOTOR COUPLING APRANGEMENT ! e T — e e Filres gl L AT cyv
\HEZVY BUTY MOTOR) | e S ) e e CMsi24-

RN

IR S




= o e b e e BN b R TN b e e s e

S AN

P MNP N s B o0 5000

3189852-51
3189897-4
3190018-139
3190018-234
3190118-16
12625-CM
12629-CM
12631-CM
12632-CM
12635~-CM1
126 36-CM1
15140-CM .
1189852-49
1189876-56
1189884~142
1190006-26
1190230-77
1190230-261
1190262~-75
1190640

900012-66
900020-3%
900020-46
900302-4
900302-6
900302~-568
900502-142
900970-479
901204-1
901204-6
901246~-440
901261-1
901261-5
902253-892
904584-201
905487-750
940007~-313

LIST OF PARTS

OUTER BOOM
BOOM ROLL CHAIN

R.H. GUARD

L.H. GUARD

LOCKNUT

BUSHING

BUSHING

TRUNNION LOCK RING
TRUNNION PIN PLATE

BOOM ROLL SHAFT BUSHING

" QUTBOARD BEARING BUSHING

PIN

INNER BOOM
SPROCKET BUSHING
INNER BOOM CAP
GEAR

SHAFT

800M ROLL SHAFT
SPACER

DOWEL

3/4M-10 X 2-1/4" CAP SCREW
1/2"-13 X 1-1/2'" CAP SCREW
3/4"-10 X 1-3/4" CAP SCREW
1/2" LOCKWASHER

3/4" LOCKWASHER

7/8" LOCKWASHER

5/8"-11 X 1" SET SCREW
5/8" X 5/8" X 2-15/16" KEY
1/8" PIPE PLUG

1'' PIPE PLUG

OIL SEAL

1/8" FITTING

1/8™ FITTING

7/8"-14 X 2-3/4" CAP SCREW
DOWEL PIN

SNAP RING

BEARING

CALLED

FOR ON 3/M

700477-53

PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:

REV

REF.

3189852-51
1190006-27
1190006-75

ISION/

FCC153

DWG. - CM5124-5

QUTER BOOM
EXTERNAL SPLINE GEAR
EXTERNAL SPLINE GEAR




- DWG. SIZE 2

00T WD

PITCH

bw =~

]

ROLLER LINK _NON-STD, .
SOLID ROLLER

/A187033/ |

uuuuuuuuuuuu

|

L PART NO.

" FlI)ll“TCHE‘_'S_

] SiK-] 02 |-7

. USED ON.

10-RU&I7RU .|

SK:10640

LIGHT . .

s ome LR

44 .

13r80897-4

15-RU HEAVY BOOM

]

PIN LINK COTTERED TYPE WITH =
SLIP FIT CENTER AND COVER PL/\TES
- USE WITH NON-STD, ROLLER LINK .

- FOR NQ. 472 :QUADRUPLE NON-STD.
CI-1/2 PITCH CHAIN 7/8 DIA ROLLER’

3/4 LO NG

£

e

~ " appp.
© FOR u“"-

'3180897-9 |

- JOY MANUFACTURING CO. .

PLANT LOCATION AS INDICA‘I’ED.BELDW' °

I6RB COUPLING -

BOOM ROLL DRIVE CH/—\!N

' E CLAREMONT,N.H. Xl NEW PHILADELPHIA. O, RE PA ] R PA f—_\) TS ‘
BT SO DALLAS, TEXAS ST, LOUIS, MISSOUR] 7 -
(M FRANKLIN, PA. :L“’:'E-ng';c;s or177% Y20/57 | gonre ot ct.Ass_.C..ﬁ?____
Pty GALT. ONTARIO, CANADA SUPERSEDED By | TR
SERCLIZY - 3] GREENOCK. SCOTLAND REPLAGES : C M 3 O O 9
ED REVISIONS F&8 8 6' FBE2]0 RICHIGAN CITY, IND, REPLACED BY 1797~ AF'FD & J
Ll am UMITH ' ' . : . .

PR !933*—1153

S L PRI RPN | ALY T O, R T e S
T T ey e e e e T AT R







. . 0008 ! — 280002014 (1513 X1)
| os : S 8949-5 (005) ~ £ 900302—4(/2
|7 KI l&9884—i|l )
,

o SKII257 REF. e CUTTING -0 (0!0) —DRIVE SHAFT
B3 - \ r_‘l_‘] : R CAS - 20(020) _h} mPzal
I 4 | aii i —MOJOR CASE S IRae L////—90I246-i79|
— T FEE L L . ’ I\ SRS 900006 -50
: . RN I R i |\ 1=
H QEE— i L 1|
[ |.= i i ' Vs -
A N : EE] Lt Ligoasy-6s 082-5P-{ W/ %! %‘*I 190006-85
1 t e
| N-oo0257-311%x3%) REFR 0456472 12510-CM oA eI Py | ////
_E[.,__:' ST 1 [ USE *37 DRILL-104 DA % DEEP (-2) Ay Juzey; R 5
A : 2 -HOLES _ = // ] A ' S,
“Qg NSy O ASSEMBLY NOTES G-I - BN
904584 -72—F ASSEMBLE 901246-79 WITH LIP OF SEAL . 2|2 ; — 940007 -309
i O 12511-CMI
(r-2) . » AL FACING GEAR [5287-CM 1, Fiw _
: ASSEMBLE BEARINGS ON SHAFT I1251-CMIONLY. ||| SE  920021-5 CONE T —NOTE:
/ | ADJUST FOR 005 SHAFT END PLAY A TER END PLAY |1 2 980024-1 Cup e GRSy REMOAL
DAl = HAS BEEN ASSURED *SSEMBLE 125Ce-CM wOAM || + 007 Vg © -l MOVE THIS PLUG AN
9012 20-9— ol A aom {REE DONLY) . T T USE 5487 DIA ROD TO DR
RZF L 13.673 SHAFT OUT.
. o . + 010
A 1 NOTE (REF, ONLY)
iy ASSEMBLE 12510-CM 'WITH NUMBERED P 27.768
S1_ - * N . .
Ly FACE AGAINST FACE OF PINION 125(1- CM| . T or e 503202 100
) - 902253-931 { I-14x _ ; . .
VIEwW B-8 I 0003058 [l TGWARD CIL r —182892 902253-934 (1-14X3 k)
902224-73 b-i3x1) .-200302-8 MOTCR ] 934
_ 900306 - 4 ;. f X141 (903599 /190030278
. 1 3189868 {405 i i832-ah\ /| [~940055-5309 |
S : / XI3760-CM @y TORQUE BOLTS TO 60 FT LBS, | Y/ Wyl /<,—L—ILOIJ"CM"‘ _94000'_2089022§3 94
r— - A — 4 Py =94,
HEIP eelal . f TN B 57575 e
] LaRNE 302224-227 (%5-13%5k) . . > . > L] | 90030286
\ /® 3 | H |
P?_ : dal U] R T Gl 901924~ 5 ReF.
(0 T B e 3 :/’_———.-‘: — ' . N /L
\ vy DA e ! /. V7
@ 902224 -304 (% 13%.4%) ; LUBE NOTE
%\ 9 ’,’ RSN 4 FiLL 1O T+
N NS - LEVEL WITH
5'@_ + 2 It TO-M
§ - ———REFERENCED bl '\\
) ol XI13760-C' A \
o] ! IL . ‘ -
HSY g - TR
\ W 1o ® 902253-042
g {I-14 ¥ 5%]
FE o [ ® 900302-8 fe %
_ g !
58 132 -REF ONLY ASSEMBLY NOTE ; A (?'9?32 3%_'/29)42
- ! l 318 - .
.. b SECTION A-p PARTS MARKED & ARE ASSEMBLED - 204122 202253-934 (IH4x3%) 9003028 &
B | RRERR O SKIRS GSSENE AN s
LES O
-~ ke o A deING CO- TRANSMISSION — BOOM ROLL.

Y

Q.; Ty AR 70503000 100 [y QJ;WC - WAL e it Clakm (TELL

“oeer. ST e e == )

i e A e e = 000 15
- - woesee cov em | | ARPLACEED v CQIGRO00-CN4 | sy .




P e et el b e et BB U B e s

NN R RREFREUVIWE PR e o

X13760-CM
3189868-405
3189941-224
1082-SP
8949~5
8949-10
8949-20
12509-CM
12510~-CM
12511-CM1
182892
183121-A
1189884112
1190006-85
1190451-264

 900020-14

900302-4
900302-8
900306-4
900906-59

" 9Q1241-84

901246-179
901359-9
90222473
902224-227
902224~304
902253~931
902253-9 34
903202-109
90458472
940001-208
940007-309
940055-5309
9500245
960024-1

L smmmna. o e s 4 e et R uTy e tey iy e ne e i s e e st 4 T

503000-135

0IL MOTOR

BOOM ROLL BRACKET
TRANSMISSION COVER
KEY

.005" SHIM

L.010" SHIM

.020" SHIM

WORM

WORM GEAR

DRIVE PINION
ADAPTER

SPACER

END CAP

DRIVE GEAR
MOUNTING PLATE

1/2" X 1" CAP SCREW

1/2" LOCKWASHER

1 LOCKWASHER

1/2™ LOCKWASHER
BEARING:

OIL SEAL

OIL SEAL

LOCKWASHER

1/2™ X 1" CAP SCREW
1/2" X 5-1/2" CAP SCREW
1/2" X 4-3/4" CAP SCREW -
1" X 2-3/4'" CAP SCREW
1" X 3-1/2'" CAP SCREW
BEARING LOCKNUT

DOWEL PIN

BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

CONE

cup

AR

BOOM

901220-9
900257-31

S 901924-5

902253~942
900302-8

REVISION/

ROLL TRANSMISSION

PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:

PIPE PLUG

#4% X 3/8" DRIVE SCREW
PIPE PLUG

1"-14 X 5-1/2" CAP SCREW
1" LOCKWASHER

FCC353




QErLPWND fay | . ‘
o 30 % _— i 300 B 7_1_‘—I
N 34V T A NTRU A R |
Q _ [ .
A | O 15U 12 | 3
e 2 — S | 3’ R . — ,2 ——
157% 24 3 : » 4
O 900020-56(¥% -10x2) | *
Fay i900302-6 i ! —000340 -6
3% B v
oA 7190262-126 - TN A
o . *
| * : e
900840—47 : /900873 152
/ . f
: o 190278-a9-— i
L ’ S0T-1% P i |/ *
/ﬁ\ i * : —Eﬂ ; /—900839*15
/ l A% /200839 14 :
1190278 5 i '
43T -1% p i -/ N
,. j ' 90002056 (% —10x 2) .
j ' 300302-6 "
— 119029819
—d664 4
3 185892 T
TS et ; [ —1189905-40 ® | 900020-56 (3-10 x2)
by ] 9003c2-6
. a0 = ,,/f—geo(moﬂ
Tl 1] ——950040-
I [ ——90126! — |
HE F | 910968 - 26
|| 74 )
o 1 | _4888374 _lg 910968~ 5]
! i ] 900374 I8 _ 3189800 -77
e { 900050 ~ 56(% - 10x 2} 010968 - 27
: ! ] = T ——1190330- 74
! e Co]
- ' — . \ N :
6 A / i — L - \‘—19[0968 26 D
2 e SO C968-51 B %
LO%'-F\D | W A * | QA%
RADIUE ] f P 900824140 ' L
; i \ | | N RA,DIUS
i g |
=1i90054-127 .
| f - o\ |
[ B [ SN % j
"R DUAL HUBS AND FARTS SEE PARTS st TO0AL -1 DUAL WHEEL ADAPTER AND PARTS PARTS LIST FOR \
o a '0.00X 20 TIRES - 700419-111 OR 700415~117 LEcs SPROCKET ® L)
JUAL WHEDL ADADTRS FARTR B0 1000 ¢ 1A TIRES-22Z 75041 -2 " Til draving wod i istoemncios e e | JOY MANUFACTURING CoO. DUAL. HUBRS AND PARTS AND
? propeviy of the JOY MANUFACTURTNG €D, i FLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED BELOW
L= - - = . . . N ) SO e s Cfentiel whd e ok be mnde i o s i GRAnGE, e DAL WHEELS AND PARTS
K SeDOSALLZ ORDER = RIM, AING,AND TIRE ASSERSL Y ‘3] %ﬂu‘ﬁm% e b ot B i To e e il T Wy
S P s e g ER——— o i e I S VD O LY
- ers s AT M | M | 573 C54JF‘63'5] »A REmcEm uy e




LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M'S ?00419—100/-111/-112/—117

USE WITH B/M 700419-100 ONLY: USE WITH B/M 700419-112 ONLY:
2 1190054-127 HUB 26 L66LL NUT
2 1190330-74 WASHER 26 185892 STUD
2 1189905-40 CLAMP
8 900050-56 3/4"-10 X 2" CAP SCREW 2 1190262~126 SPACER
6 90037L-16 .005" SHIM 2 1190278-54 SPROCKET
6 900374-17 .007" SHIM _ _
6 900374-18 .020" SHIM 24 900020-54 3/4-20 X 2" CAP SCREW
2 §01261-1 FITTING 24 900392-6 3/4" LOCKWASHER
2 950040-1 CONE 2 910968-26 VALVE EXTENSION
2 950153-1 CONE L 910968-51 VALVE EXTENSION
2 960040~1 CuP
2 960153-1 cup
2! 809023 STEEL WIRE

PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:

. Q00824-150 TIRE, TUBE & FLAP
USE WITH B/M 700419-111 ONLY: 900839-14 RIM BASE
900839-15 RIM BASE
2 3189800-77 ADAPTER gopgL0-4 RING
30 LEBLL NUT : 900840-6 RING
30 1190298-19 STUD 980873-150 TIRE, TUBE & FLAP
2 1190262-229 SPACER -
2 1190278-49 SPROCKET
30 1190673 CLAMP
26 900020-56 T/uv-10 X 2' CAP SCREW REVISION/ FCC315
20 900020-418 F/4V-10 X 1-7/8" CAP SCREW
50 900302-6 z2/4" LOCKWASHER REF. DWG. - CML7L49-B

USE WITH B/M 700419-117 ONLY:

2 31898C0~77 ADAPTER.

30 Lebhh NUT

2 1190262-229 SPACER

30 1190298-19 STUR

30 1190673 CLAMP

i3 g00020-56 3/47-10 X 2" CAP SCREW

i3 900302-6 3/4™ LOCKWASHER




TRANSMISSION
HOUSING

S-1235

CHAR-LYNN MOTOR
WITH SPECIAL SHAFT

S-1236 |

MOUNTING ADAPTER PLATE

SOUTHERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY
PECKS MILL,WV 25547
scace: NONE APFROVED By: DRAWN BY 95[__

oare: 3:] |-Q| Revisep Y

TRANSMISSION MODIFICATION FOR CHAR-LYNN MOTOR
ASSEMBLY VIEW

DRAWING NUMBER

%X 11 FRINTED ON NQ. 10004 CLEARPRINT o







=
INTER. SHAFT £°
S0ZI09-450

e T e - 2 T e - = e - —— - -— e - —————— L . - s - —--Tv-——- T ey e, e .
21 D - i
ASSEMBLE 1130230169 CLUTCH SHAFT: TRANS | TRANG. INTICEAR [HIGH GEAR[LOW GEAR[INT SrAFT
eroo0cos ASSEMBLE 900020-16 CAPSCREW AND HERE FCR L.H (FLUG WITH 12748-CM) +3RZ | “BATIOS | ASSY. ‘B c . ) £
MOTE: & SS3BI SEALING WASHER OFPOSIT — FRANS =~ \ IF NOT USED 1BI5:1-LOW|EC3000122 RA| [B777 28A| 187729 A | 187653 A 13729003
o 3I3E FRCM CLUTCH SHAFT i R -"':‘iii“-_';’";w, = BR31-HWGH | 202C00MZH L H| 3685 T | 41729 T, | 54/29 T, 2 T,
CEAR SHIFT ADJUS TMENT: ' T AN T B3 - LOW[ 303000124 R [T8COCE 35 119000640 | 187653 A [I3749-CM3
(1) SEFORE INSTALLATION OF % e \ 25501 -rIGH| 50300025 L.H| S0rbs .| 38/20 T, | 5429 T | 43T
SETENT, PULL SHIFT ROD OUT TREMOVE [} 900020 -35 (8-l « 1-1/2) T~ - ——
£ FAR AS POSSIBLE b 1a L An SCREWS AND ADD) BIT48 SPADCKET USED TRANS. ASSY, " - DESCRIPTION = -
) i ' S R RO0CE e CAR SCREW [ - ePROCKE TS WITH V2R Chan 503000 - 128 [R.H, [SAME_AS 503000122, LESE J@0941-539
(2) TURN ROD, HOLDING CUT, (FEF) , s, STEOGRET 302000 - 129 |L.H, [SAME AS 503000123, LESE 3185041330
UNTIL END GROOVE iS e —NOTE <,d¢ “IQlOOéO-f"-‘lé—ﬁ e 202000 -130 R H. [SAME AS_ 503000 /24, 1 ESS 369941339
CEMTERED IN DETENT HeLE 93/[;@ 5 W)QOJBA! , @ 503000136 137 © o Il ‘ 903000 - 131 [ L.+ [SAME AS 503000 125, LESS 380047350
(3 TURN RCD Cow. T/ ASSEMELE SEALWITH  ~3/90050-92 . _ .[?93990"35 Fori | SPECIAL-SAME RATIC_AS = 122
19646 (/ LIP TO CUTSIRE : . N DIRECTION OF ARROW 2} 90002065120 2000137 T 4 [ZFPECTAL-SANE RATIO A5 123
COME TURN. AT T s Y v 7 iz P ﬁh‘ -
- T - 121800302484 / 900020-14 3189941336
@ MSTALL DETENT / 3190050-03 SRSy [ 48903¢e-al Ay ST L
AND LOCKNUT. . N e : : b : 213X et f 1
M D N 6 ) )(:"{B-IIKI-I/?) Fim— = — =
189800-83 X o P40C00% 207 3I89868-652 s 12) 00002035 f
: ﬁf v % (2) 90030254 N St '
. o —— o =
QL MCTOR \ —% /-..40007-305/ / (PART C_>F 3120050-92)
LERICATICN NoTE: J% | % \\\ ) ull;‘l.ulia '
FILL TO CAPSCIEW QPP -i! - . S sy
GSITE DETENT ‘wiTH g TR AFROM 3I9C050-972)
T-OM(SAE 501.I0TCR OiL) i Ll 2)90c02035 A
SAE Q0 TRANE OIL ) - {2 20C3023a Rt
NOTE : # L__533537 EB-1x-1/2) o B N,
ASSEMBLE AT oW j AN —, 17 B
e "I“ /{ { e ~ -
A g
i

[RIYE SPROCKET ) : }
- N 260 B-CR g G&A-11<2-34 VL Z B
* 1B77%51 (2) 20002085 (.. _| |
o - . (2) 900302-64
X 1 b
" \:/—*\‘:l\_ . l5/5)
R yl
it
Ty ! !

.

= -
\-\l‘[
. P .

T ‘ﬁ SR ——Q0124}—470% | | Y TN et i Lo . A i
o SR i s : T2 \ s . . !
. Sala7i-o k\ﬁ‘] ' = o
s 37757 | ‘
AOGROTIG- ZI A 3/89953-15 |
b (251D « End A 137755 j i
N '* 2 ’ =] ‘ I !
3 ! X - . | +
\\- 900906-41 -7 y : i~ :
\_'1,7_777'“*——/ : . 2 ey -
L { " ; : A2 12+ 1)
_ _&.p——-—--ﬁ Y- i = T pu— (20020002 C
2212 - ™ E\_-_—Ef‘gj - [3 \\ [ ) 7 7 O
SNIAIN FRAME . VNI SR | MANUFACTURING CO. -
HE0230169 ' . \NhiGe SPEED 2R o S oOIGE- 23 et e | TRANSMISSION A SSEMBLY
11 . A - — . a—— . [rarras. mew soms o e o s L]
o, JLow speED L{ffo%angégy AL_T5-380504 HaJa‘ﬁ‘gge' THIS SIDE T —" i L o S Y18
] 1 - - ¥ |-‘. =) = - _ . DA ¥ OnTamG CAMADa ar. iy —-
OO CMI” EARD seCrionad s ste " [EEE e e e ety S ——|o.— —]503000-122 I
[ T e— — - T T T e A =L )




503000-122I-1231’-12‘!!-125."-12BI—129[-1}0[-1311-136!*—137 - TRANSMISSION ASSY.

USE WITH 503000-122 ONLY! USE WITH 503000-128 ONLY: USE WITH 503000-137 ONLY: ' 301241-268 o5t SEAL
3 3189941-350 DISC COVER 1 3190050-92 BEARING RETAINER E HOUSING 1 3E90050~140 BEARING RETAINER & HOUSING i 335f:3-:§3 Mttt
1 3190050-92 BEARING RETAINER & HOUSING 2 900020-35 5/8" X 1=1/2" CAP SCREW . & 90Q026-65 5/8" X 2-1/4" CAP SCREW 1 06361-11 e
2 900020-35 578" X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW 2 900362~64 5/3" LDCKWASHER 4 906302=6% 5/8" LOCKWASHER i 210680-229 3747 WASHER
2 40030264 578" LOCKWASHER 3 13749-CHT INTERMED1ATE SAAFT 1 137HY-CM3 ENTERMEDIATE SHAFT 2 910660-235 VI M O-RINg
1 13749-CM3 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR L 1876534 L0W SPEED GEAR : it 178" X 3-1/8" 1.D. O-RING
1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR 1 187728A INTERMEDIATE GEAR 3 187728A INTERMEDIATE GEAR 3 240001~209 BEARING
1 187728A INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1t 187729A HIGH SPEED GEAR i 187729A HI1GH SREED GEAR 1 540007-307 e
1 187729A HIGH SPEED GEAR R 2 1190166-23 POST 2 1190166=-23 PosT 2 6007308 gg::i:g
2 1190166-23 POST : I BEAR e
USE WITH 503000-123 ONLY:
USE WITH 503000-123 ONLYY . .
o 1 3190050-92 HEAR]N? RETAINER € HOUS ING PARTS COMMON TO ALL LISTS:
"1 3189941-339 . DplsC COVER 2 900020-35 5£8" X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW
1 3190950-82 BEARING RETAINER ¢ HOUSTNG 2 300302-Gh 378" LOCKWASHER 1 533537 BRAKE CYLINDER PARTS SHOWH FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
2 900020-35 - 5/8% X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW 1 13749—LM3 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 31B986B-653 SERVICLE BRAKE MOURTING BR
3 500302-6% 578" LOCKWASHER 1 187653A LOM SPEED GEAR 1 3189953-15 SERVACE naKe NOUNTING BRACKE 404K 1-Lr20 P. CHAIN SPROCKET
1 13749-CH3 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT i 187728A INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1 3190050-93 BEARING © BRAKE MOUNTING HOUSING 1-3/4" P. CHAIN SPROGKET
1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR 1 187729A HI1GH SPEED GEAR 1 3190510-1 DETENT
1 187728A INTERMERIATE GEAR 2 1190166-23 POST 1 12599=-CM1 CLUTCH ARM
1 A187729A HIGH SPEED GEAR . 1 12608-CH SPACER
2 1190166-23 POST 1 12746-CM PLUG
USE WITK 503000-130 ONLY: 1 13744-CHM CLUTCH GEAR
. 1 13922-CH2 DRIVE SHAFT
USE WITH $503000-12% ONLY: 1 - 3190050-42 BEARING RETAINER § HOUSING 1 14199-CH1, BUSHING
. 2 900020-35 578" X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW 1 146 E3-CH FILLER PLUG
1 3189941-339 DISC COVER 2 900302-64 $/8" LOCKWASHER 2 19646 BLOCK
1 3190050=92 BEARING RETAINER & HOUSING 1 13749-CH3 INTERMED1ATE SHAFT 1 187745 CLUTCH SHAFT
2 900020-35 . 578" X 1=1/2" CAP SCREW 1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR 2 187750 CAP
2 900302-64 5/8" LOCKWASHER H 1190006239 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ] 187751 SPACER
1 13749-CH3 JNTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 1190006-40 H1GH SPEED GEAR H 187755 BUSHING
1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR ° 1 1190166-23 POST H 187757 SPACER
1 1150006~ 39 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1 1189800-83 ADAPTER
1 11900 06=40 HIGH $PEED GEAR 1 1189876-119 BUSHING
1 1190166=23 POST USE WITH 503G00-131 ONLY: . 1 1190230-169 CLUTCH ARM SHAFT
1 3190050-52 BEARING RETAINER b HOUSING -
USE WITH 503000-125 ONLY: 2 900020~35 578" X 3-1/2" CAP SCREW
. 2 900302-64 5/8" LDCKWASHER
1 3189941-339 pISC COVER 1 13749-CM3 INTERMEDLATE SHAFT ] 900020~1% 1729 X 1" CAP SCREW
1 3190050-92 BEARING RETAINER § HOUSING 1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR 1 900020-16 CAP SCREW
2 900020-35 578" X 1-1/2" CAP SCREW 1 1190006~39 INTERMEDIATE GEAR [ 400020-65 5/8" X 2-1/4" CAP SCREW
2 40030 2- 64 5/8" LDCKHAiHER 1 11gaagg-uu HIGH SPEED GEAR 2 900020-85 S/8" X 2-3/GP CAP SCREW
1 13749-CM3 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 119016623 POST 1 900199-7 3/4M-10 JAM NUT
1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR 2 900235-58 I X 1-3/4" CAP SCREW rEVASTON/ Esggg°g"22> FoTg2
1 1190006-39 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 3 900302-4 172 [ OCKWASHER ] cs 00-123) FET92
1 115000648 HIGH SPEED GEAR USE WITH 503000-136 ONLY: 2 900302-8 1" LOCKWASHER , 6233030-12%) FBT92
1 1190166=23 PasT 10 900302-64 §/8" LOCKWASHER ¢ 33 0-125) FBT92
1 5190050-140 WEARING RETAINER & HOUSING 1 300906~ b4 BEARING 503000-128) FBT92
4 500020-65 5/B" X 2-1/4" CAP SCREW 1 900947-216 KEY i £503000-129) FBT92
4 900302-64 5/8" LOLKWASHER ) 901205-6 1 PLUG (503000-130) FBTQ2
1 13749-CM3 INTERMEDLATE SHAFT 1 901241-71 oIL SEAL - (503000-13 1) FBT92
1 187653A LOW SPEED GEAR 1 901241-139 OIL SEAL i (503000-136) FEC320
1 1877284 - INTERMEDIATE SEAR (503000-1372 FCE320
13 1877294 HIGH SPEED GEAR
2 1190166-23 POST




CW G SIZE SAM ND 3104

1\
| .
: g MATERIAL gnex' TAZAT !c.ma e QUENEHM_ - | braw
i .\;; o -‘3 M }l i et an QUEHC!—I_.._._—_-—- HARMKESS
'___UNLEF-;OTHGRWHE NOTH ‘-‘ALL 5_5;»\‘\ ‘ONG IN IRCHES - FRACTIGNAL MACHUUNG Dimfwsie L 0 it g R 40 ~0TF SCALE THIS U””’"“Eﬁ i
! ' : . = AT e LANGE L FROM L £
" | Fo REPAINS Sir O in N~2 277 TELRAWN ai«lta;c_f!\75<§jm R VET
D ROLLERS
2] |
A% s - . NUMBER PITCHES= P
3 | SUBSCRIPT NO. |
oliad | . ]
i | ! T R . -
5 — ._f‘_} J S — — T ’ J‘ ]
I oL o IR L
‘p,{‘ ‘ y ot i ! ' .l | | | ! |
< L) ] ) L i '
4 Ll ] : 1
B T s Y S ] ! — -, i
< | L. et - —3 —ry Lu i {—) u_.i r-?i
: | . L — P |
U .
z DIAMOND X3i20230
o
= BALDWIN DuckwpRTH [ 40-HE |
2 whirney 8- 140-H INCLUDE S
;)9 LINK BELT RC-140-5 SLip FIT CO\JN LINK e
£

D

Mo RS E B-l4o-H D T
g il 5108 FLATES wore MBN. £m5) 1370 L o A.

E O C.

DATH

l4+0 Y SIMILA"

PATTERMN

FINISH SYMBOLS
P T . JOY MANUFACTURING CO, DRIVE c AEN CO
= mcm:os DESCRIPTION || > [ TICRO!  DEscRiPTION PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED BELOW
A1 4 |PRECISION PoLtskl 5 | 250 [Roush MACH CLAREMONT, N. H. MEW PHILADELPHIA. O. DRELEAR S i-¢/ -m APPYD.C (= (5,
B FINE POL]S H 5 Eav . T. LOUIS. MI<spuRt
] e SH - _JL M| 500 |HEAVY ROUGH | DALLAS. TEXAS ST. LU SUPERSEDES SCALE_ Class_ "
€ 16 |COMMON POL!SH K | 1000 [EX. HEAVY_ROUGH FRANKLIN, PA. SUPERSEDED BY
D] 32 [GRIND OR EQUAL GALY. ONTARIO. CAN. - 8 2 /
E[ 63 [SMOOTH MACH. | GREENOCK. SCOTLAND REPLACES A . / [~ 6
F | 125 |COMMON MACH. HICHIGAN CITY, IND. | FESLACED Ay
"R 14141032
CRY®taAL YERELLUM LI N N TUEr e TO, Fraw, -h, - - . -




i ormer e




=T

DRIVE

A

W

D
CAPR SCREW C;

TRANSMISSION ASSY
|~ RIGHT HAND SIDE.

900160-2 {
809023

900043-67 (7/8-9x2-|/4)
TACK TO FRAME)

SHOWN
900176-13
900317-13
1190214 -2}
-
4
5::'_—:_‘“: -
CHAIN -SEE GALEL ORDER |
MAIN FRAME

PART OF OIL MOTOR

]

TACK A PIE
ACROSS T

\—RUNNING BOARD

R.H.
900042-67 (7/8-9x2-1.4)

CE OF WELD ROD
HE BOLT HEADS

vzsev |l B/Mm Ol MOTOR [GEAR | CAP SCREW A SIZE CAP SCREW "B" | SIzZE CAP SCREW'C” A SIZE
700425-388 | 503071-2 2] 902224227 /2 -13X51/72 || 902224-216 1/2-13%5 90!1858-80 V213X«
700425-431 | 3030740 2 1721 902224 -238 /2 - 13X 6 902224 - 227 i/2-13X51/2 | oC1858-8! /2 -I3X<
. 700425-432 5030717 3 [ 902224429 l/2-13X6 1/2 || 902224 - 238 i/2-13X6 01858-82 I/2~13X!
CAP SCREW A’ & @
[ B TORQUE TO 65 FT LBS.
/ sy : FIELD' £ REFERE L
j CAP SCREW'ES © D FOR FIELD SERVICE REFERENCE ONLY
CAP SCREW'C’4 9 0.E.M. PRINT
FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
. NOT AS REBUILT
TRAM OIL MOTOR 18780l
~_ || " GeE salEs CroER)

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

FLANT LOCATION Ad IHOICATED BOLOW

BTG, N Y,

NEW P

| L Ao, 1 7L

l‘rapcmjfsp132|Fcc322.[r:cc38||'r-cccc:|

MISC. PARTS TO MOUNT QiL

MOTOR AND TRANSMISSION
Y owet sm ol b JTHT ) m B PR a“SEE________MLE_
ane s e e e - =8:20-70

CM 4752~

.|




LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON 3/M'S 700425-388/-431/-432

' USE WITH B/M 700425-388 ONLY: PARTS COMMON:
! 12 187801
4 1190214-21
PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
X3071-2 OIL MOTOR . ' 8 9003:7-13
2 301858-80 " CAP SCREW "'C® 8 900022-67
- 8 900176-13-
- A 0Y0I~3-67
L aQn1zs-2
: , 3 §090C:
; USE WITH B/M 700425-431 ONLY: -
PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE "ONLY:
503071-10 OIL ‘MOTOR
2 201858-81 , CAP SCREW *C™
" USE WITH B/M 700425-432 ONLY:
& PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
‘ REVISION/
507071-11 . OIL MOTOR : .
2 901858-82 ’ CAP SCREW "'C" REF. DWG. - CM47s52-A

WASHER
ADJ. SCREW

1-5/8" WASHER

7/8" X 2-1/4" CAP SCREW

1-1/2"™ NUT

7/8" X 2-1/4% CAP STREW
174 NMUT -

WIRE

Fcce61 R




oinier :

=

T .ﬁﬁ_f] t‘[;:’fl%; IlI'l _ ') I'-'I

2 ) T =g A==
& ED
ATTA;CHMEN'T .

OFFSET LINK - ROLLER LINK-

Cr Os

g~

CONNECTING LINK.  CONNECTING LINK . ATTACHMENT
LINK COTTERED TYPE SPRING CLIP TYPE LINK
COTTERED SLIP FIT SLIP £1T COTTERED
SPECIAL . STANDARD
" CONNECTING LINKS ATTACHMENT LINK ~ .
PITCH| ASA JOFFSET LINK | ROLLER LINK| COTTERED | SPRING CLIP | STANDARD | SPECIAL
3/8 | 35| Al84817 AlB4BIS A1848(3 .
V2 40 AlB3441 AlB3447 AlB3459
5/8 50 Al83442 AlB3448 AlB3460
3/4 | 60H | A183443 A183449 A183455
| |80H | A183444 A183450 A 183456 3190396 ,
|-1/4] I00H | A183445 A 183451 A 183457 01190090-0112
I-1/2{ 120H| A183446 A183452 A 183458 T
_ | 1-3s4] 1a04] A183901 A 183902 A 183903 I
% AMERICAN STANDARD ASSN — B
NN 31905039
- M (] % REDRAWN FROM OLD VET DATED 5-20-54 . 5
oo omen 25 L T g DL - B[N ST TAS e e R vocrron [£J55] mam | JOF, MANUFACTURING Co. ROLLER CHAIN REPAIR PARTS
I e | e i e e LTS CM-2377

S e R i B T2 ey L




P el




eI s i e S e

S} w:)l ; o -
_- - - -- - | !
1 i 1 ! i
i 1 Y !
- i____.[ﬁ\n |
: _
> - e e — = — — —a— — 4—
e - Srzioimoondags - - - 1

: - mdohecketad bbbl . .. !

3180018 162 R.H. - SHOWN
3190018 163 L.H.

O X 15 TIRES SHOWN.

. ! ! N

! I8984O—I47X X

, 809023
WHEN LOCATING GUARD AND BLOCK TO CLEAR CHAIN B .

AT TOP FRONT, USE THREE -56 SCREWS AS SHOWN-WITH [0X15 TIRES. . 700423 - 210 R.H. FRONT SHOWN L

NIOVE GUARD' UB~ ON SLOCK AND USE THESE TwQ HOLES ONLY —---~---Lgoooea—56 : -

WHEN USED WITH 10X 20 OR LARGER TIRES. 900302 -5 mfiﬁ:?' wi%.t!%&rzcwgi%c:“ CHAIN GUARD ¢ PARTS

. F:f::-":_-_’i—"’_.'_'::_. 'T‘-"",-:“- B e e —— T Y 1} T S——TTR
[T ] o e o — CM 5171

L. . )




,ﬁ@;sm MANUEACTURING CO, - BILL OFF MATERIAL DRAWING NO. ~ BILL OF MAT. NO.
ok ‘
. SHEET NO. cooe. ok 13RY - CMSI . 700423-210
R namg . CHAIN GUARDS & MTG. | ORDER NO.
................. DA RS s, | 1SSUED: ___ FEBRUARY 21, 1973 FBKBA5
QUANTITY - — cosT
PER PER PART NUMBER _ NAME OF PART PER AMOUNT
ORDER| UNIT ' __ :
4 i [3190018-182 GUARD (RoH.)
AT 1 13190018~-163 GUARD (L.H.)
2 |1189840-147 | sBLOCK
' !
|
6 |900028-56 CAP SCR - . (34-10"X 2) )
6 |900302-6 LWASHER (34)
21 [809023 - WiRE . . e e
_ 3 B




G NS ]

| 190082—75—/

i :
LINKAGE  ADJUSTMENT _
(D CHECK TRANSMISSION SHIFT ADJUSTMENT PER IMSTRUCTIONS ON _
i) TRAM TRANSMISSION DRAWING. 1! s
Bon (2 SET BOTH TRANSMISSIONS IN NEUTRAL. o ! = T,i_J
47 (3 ADJUST 1190I94-286 ROD SO BOTH LEVERS ARE LEVEL . IJ“’%' ! 319065 4-80
| @ ADJUST RH. ROD 1190194-285 TO CONNECT TO PIVOT 118008273 e p
bl WITH HANDLES STILL LEVEL. ! :__'v/_‘903775;507 BUSHI
w il b ) (® TACK WELD 3189868-441 IN PLACE. = e anii - )
D (® REPEAT ABOVE PROCEDURE FOR LM. SIDE, ADJUSTING 1190194285 i i
" ROD TO MAINTAIN LEVEL HANDLES, T HO0230-149
90050295 W . , , . _
900470-6
I190I94-286— TO CHECK EACH TRAM TRANSMISSION SHFTER ROD ADUUSTMENT: . . | :
> ~ (D DISCONKECT CROSS ROD GOING FROM ONE SIDE OF MACHINE TO THE OTHER .1 —\@‘ 1189868-343
B ; . Z _ .
7 . (9 CHECK_EACH TRANSMISSION SEPARATELY F'%R_' THE SHIFT BE%N LOW AN%EN . |
FIGH GEAR PER INSTRUCTIONS ON ASSEMBLY DRAWING. LL ENGAGE]
. //, OF THE DETENT iN ALL 3 POSITIONS SHOULD £ ABLE TO BE FELT f
///: & sglrr KéﬂgTTmfl% INTO HIGH AND CHECK THAT CROSS ROD IS ADJUSTED 2 SEE TABLE
mlu! & b ) . / -
% @ WITH CROSS ROD STILL UNHOOKED, SHIFT BOTH TRANSMISSIONS INTO LOW. CHECK - '//’
; TO ASSURE CROSS ROD IS STILL. CORRECT LENGTH. 4
7’ .@rFRooLEt\GmeumEDamNGEsBErWEENHEHANDLommEBRAG@TSON f /
7 FRAME MUST BE REPOSITIONED OR LOWER ROD READJUSTED, . 1 318086844
(® RECONNECT CROSS ROD. : ' -3
~ON HOOG90
_ 900448-
b 2 O\ O\ AR
. ”’""‘h )
2 PARTS LIST . CONTROL. ROD g _____ e ‘
f 700418-193 1190194~ 285 S - -
f 700418-199 1190194 ~319 f -
7 A ~- 7 /
g ®1190082~73 MUST SET SQUARE WHEN IN NEUTRAL. 9 =
L. H. SIDE - 7 9 RH SIDE
I 7 4 _—
] . ZE
P:\\\\\\\\\% 55_\\"‘3\\\\\\\\\\? ‘ .
-' =_ | s

REDRAWN WITH CHANCES - JUNE THLI97

g

“JOY MANUFACTURING CO,

o o o A LTS

Weensates |

s

“‘“_..______

=
—

GEAR SHIFT PARTS *

(e ALY ol TENT
CM 4754-A




% .USE WITH B/M 700418-193 ONLY:

T2
oy

[P

- USE WITH B/M 700418-199 O
1189868343
119

2

1

i

.
1

L RN

RV

1189868343
.1190194-285

0194-319

"PARTS COMMON:

3189868-441
319005 480 .
3196054-81

1190082-73

1190082-75
11900990-36
1?90030-37

"1190194-286
1190230-149

BRACKET -
CONTROL ROD

NLY :

BRACKET
CONTROL ROD

BRACKET. -
R.H. HUB
L.H. HUB

ARM
ARM -
L INK

LINK

. ROD’
- SHAFT

LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED  FOR

ON B/M'S

(=]

FROEON

REVISION/

REF.

700418-193/-199

.900212-5

9004484
960448-6
900470-6 -
900502-95

DWG .

. 900620-17
" 903775-107

B Rt Tt & T 50 o i ol g i St 200
= FE o REht

1/27-20 JAM NUT

PIN ASSY.
PIN ASSY.

© YOKE

1/2"-13 X 5/8'" SET SCREW
1/8" X 1" COTTER PIN
BUSHING

FsT409

e At it R e




._ . .Al e . G Ce e l_,, , o e s R R T

S 4 A [

2-0Ide W I

TO ADD AUTO EMERGENCY BRAKE CYLINDER 5030 17-398 TO 503C00 -128 OR 503057 -129

(D) REMOVE {1} 3180853-659 BRACKET FROM LL.b-. TRAR 71418, 593040 129 2D REMOVE SERVICE
BRAKE. 533537 FROM BRACKET.

(2 ATTACH 533537 SER/CE BRAAE AND 502007 - 308 CYLINDER (AUTO EMER HRAKE) TO 1) 2130468 - 715
SRACKET AND INSTALL ON 503000 -129 (L.H. SIDE).

@ RELEASE 503007-398 BRAKE CYLINDER BEFORE SLIDING QVER DISC AND ATTACHING TO BRACKET

— WITH 1190132-249 PIN. RETAIN PINS WITH 90O0IQ-91 SET SCREWS. (BOTH SIDES)

@ 503007-398 BRAKE CYLINDER MUST BE ADJUSTED BEFORE ATTACHING TRAM TRANS CCVER. BOTH SINES)
TO ADJUST-SCREW SPRING RETAINING CAP CLOCKWISE UNTIL CONTACT I- ViADE WiTH DISC BY BOTH BRAKE
PADS. AFTER INITIAL CONTACT IS MADE SCREW CAF IN 4% FULL TURNS.—CAUTION-DO NOT EXCEED 5 TURHS.
BRAKE IS NOW TORQUED TO CYLINDER POTENTIAL.

& REMOVE () 389868 -659 BRACKET FROM R.H. TRAM TRANS. 503000-128 AND ATTACH
S03007-398CYLINDER (AJTC EMER. BRAKE) TO 3189868-659 BRACKET. REINSTAL L 3i89868-659
BRACKET ON 50300L-128 R.H.TRAM TRANS., RETURM TO STEPS 3& 4.

® ATTACH (0 3189941- 420 COVER TO LH. TRANS, 503000 -129.
ATTACH () 3189941 -411 COVER TO RH. TRANS, 503000 -128.

REFR
—5030C7 — 398
SEE SALES CRDER

900119 — g1 (4 x 2lo)
' 90002C -4 (2)
900302-4 ()
Y-V ,
Fi T *

3l39868-745

REF.
533537

/213" A
1900020-14
|900302-4 38994] -420——————
A
4 I ]
-1190132-249 ( / / — A 1/37546
: 4 (
| S /
———900020-14 REF. —-3=fr | 19646 (2) B
] b
b i | H
l ‘ ::—_P.:,; = 'L; ) 50300%- 128
el B ¥ et ey -
: REF, i =, /—503@: T-129
~—900020-35 I A "
L O L n!
REF, I IR TR !
900020-85 g
' | : | l(‘_jb‘L::'LJ
- , [ N | _
HEX. TO ADJUST e | ;
CYLINDER 1 f
AR 500020 14 @) I f +
072 1 A0302-4 @ b Lo '
i /, 1721351 B 5l
- H | N AR
. A NN (O M Y B R 77
wy Y ’ t )
| e/ o e =4 | P j—
L, \\ il

R.H. SIDE NCTSHOWH (REF. AS USUAL) S—1190166- 25 (2)
FRONT OF MACHINE—~———-—WHEN LOCKING AT L.H. SIDE B 750 45 74
\: Vi v 2 g
e fBI 3 | FINIGH STHIOLY UFACTURING CO. o ~ o I
o oL O L3 e [ES wmirm [ e | 2O routt ket o mmon AT, EFAFRCENCY BR-AE G PLRTS
[ — Al o | rwscomem ot o s | ous e _BURFALG. R Y. = }ML
o o oy aacond o | gy regar, | o | Peet e W | sw [ ety mane | LA, % W, Prapy— et o s & oy | ALY cLang 15 AU s
St T S e o e -y e (i) G
Tt e : - s : “—"-—M,_,...__E i




LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FUR ON B/M 700468-74

1 3189868-745 L.H. AUTO EMERGENCY BRACKET
1 3189941-420 L.H. SIDE COVER
L 19646 BOSS
n 119013%2-249 ' PIN
: 4 1190166-26" - POST
|
g 12 900020-14 1/2"-13 X 1" CAP SCREW
' " 900119-91 1/4%"-20 X 2-1/2" SET SCREW
12 900302-4 1/2" LOCKWASHER .
3
; PARTS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
503000-128 R.,H. TRANSMISSION
503000-129 L.H. TRANSMISSION
503007-398 . CYLINDER
' 533537 SERVICE BRAKE
: B . 900020-14 1/2" X 1" CAP SCREW
} 900020-35 CAP SCREW
: 900020-85 CAP SCREW
REVISION/ FBT83

REF. DWG. - CM5210-2




118982775

PARTS NO™ar

' l190242-77
L 1190242-78

PARTS

/
2%
NNz

(R Rt Al I I O

1190242-79 |
i |252r-cm_/f) -\ : 1190330- 3
. . i
. . j ; - 11898761 - -
Ti8ssse- 900020 392 ‘ CUUAY |
\ﬁ?- ' | 900302-3 o :
T a6eau- | l ] ) e B
" SN (185802 - . - IR
T 4543 SN T \\‘ (46644~ 9500332
3 s N .
Wi 3 X - —980033-t
Tuou/on coun Tieps €©46643 ) \ \
€ 12980 R
950029-4
S QEONDO-
700420 PLRTS FOR  TEER TO0A20- L CAL T FOl STEER 9E0029-1
WHEELS WHECLS
70042C- . STEERC T, AL 720420--7 7 TEIR TIRES AN ALt e

¥
{F

\Sl 100397

90I261-

; -_.-_!7:
{ )
j g
r'R’-\
LR E R'EMELLL

=11
T

=

Sy
_r

|
e

T

0

RE

I
1C! 4N

{
.

= S DG el . ey ) .
], TSLIVIND 902224237 [ l N
,! f } i M.///QOOAQO-!S !
‘LJ____;? % S-=1139876 - 1 sl 30955 7T o i
' . ' S . 7 1189876 -104 JL f '
: B it 905477-237 S i
BEBEN 904594-203 Ot ;
I —tmoa76-1 ;’I AN 190132-164 -
PL ' 1189876-104 S AR ~
SRR NI 30955 ¢ 'U:EA# N
A = gz i e tye R '
GO I 8 oN e
TR SECTION B-B 5 SECTION C- :
SECTION A-A FOUR PLACES : TWO PLACES {
A LA PING T ff ) L ’ (RT3 -5 :
- s R O L R PR S BT ‘ XT3 15
N9 5 - =T RE AT FAT fa i rR e € 1007 20 |
TUBE &FLAP ,
B .
9012611 N SN 3 ASSEMBLY , j STEERCYL
2 FUACE”, A ERRLR 008406~ 30 38395 '§EE L'SALES ORDER N T
n RS D
f?\\\ aan 909042 66, 90002079 { )
| Pt € 905305 ¢ : QCT3 247 33190342-33 = ol
, | : e 1189884103 — 3
T T y, — 7
@5 LT 3!90054-66\ ; -|I|fge»67le-u*- L L A |
i / -
- 901261-1 N <& » PART CF MAI! FRAIME
90004266 | T~ - NEYBT6 144
200302~ % — 1BOBBA 10N e Sl
1190132-223 ' T N
ooo88746— 1190262-24 - 104 '

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

A Lockmon wa weecarwe muow | S TEERING WHEEL AND PARTS 1
FARTS MASKED $ ANIFAL 1) H0A20- PARIS MIARKED € APREAE o - - iy P et [ o MU =T % T\ Sy T ¥
ALY, onTaken, Coppgn | | =3 g S CM__4775 D
= L - Y e T [ —— P —




LIST OF PARTS AS CALLED FOR ON B/M'S 700420-87/-112/-130
USE WITH B/M 700420-87 ONLY: ? 900020-58 1" X 2' CAP SCREW
2 900020-78 I"-8 X 2-1/2'" CAP SCREW
30 hWoH43 RIM LUG 2 900020-104 1/2" %X 3" CAP SCREW
30 LBHLL RIM NUT 8 900020-392 3/8"-16 X 7/8" CAP SCREW
30 185892 RIM STUD 8 900043-46 3/4'"-10 X 1-3/4'" CAP SCREW
2 1189800-78 RING ADAPTOR 2 900160~5 1/2" NUT
8 900302-3 3/8" LOCKWASHER
28  900042-66 3/4"-10 X 2-1/4" CAP SCREW 2 900302-4 172" LOCKWASHER
28  900302-6 3/4" LOCKWASHER b 900302-8 1" LOCKWASHER
2 900839-15 RIM BASE 4 900490-15 1/2"-13 LOCKNUT
2 900840-5 RIM RING 2 900490-22 1-1/4"=7 LOCKNUT
2 900873-150 TIRE, TUBE & FLAP ASSY, 2 900947-7 5/8" X 3/8" X 1" KEY
2 900947~1485 /4" X 1/2" X 2-1/4" KEY
8 901261-1 FITTING
USE WITH B/M 700420-112 ONLY: 4 900012-14a4 1/2"-1% X 5-1/2" CAP SCREW
2 904594-203 BEARING
2 503035-27 TIRE & RIM ASSY. 4 905477-237 RETAINING RING
30 46643 RIM LUG 2 9500294 CONE
30 LEGLL RIM NUT 2 950033-2 CONE
30 185892 RIM $TUD 2 960029-1 cCup
2 1189800-78 RING ADAPTOR 2 9600331 cup
2' 809023 416 WIRE
28  900042-66 3/4"-10 X 2-1/4" CAP SCREW
28  900302-6 3/4" LOCKWASHER
PART SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
USE WITH B/M 700420-130 ONLY: 3190342-33 YOKE
2 3190054~66 HUB ,
1 3190194-197 STEERING ROD
1 3190270-62 L.H. SPINDLE
1 3190270-63 R.H. SPINDLE
2 12521-CM END CAP
8 30955 WASHER
8 1189876-104% "BUSHING
2 1189876-139 BUSHING
] 1189876-141 BUSHING
2 1189876~142 BUSHING
10 1189876-144 BUSHING
2 1189884-151 CAP
2 1189884-103 CAP
4 1190132-164 PIN
2 1190132-223 PIN
2 1190132-226 PIN
2 1190132-227 PIN
2 1190194-332 TIE ROD
4 1190242-77 L005" SHIM
4 1190242~-78 L007" SHIM
4 1190242-79 .020' SHIM
2 1190262-24 SPACER -
2 1190330-3 WASHE R ' ltﬁ%
2 1190330-73 3/8" LOCKWASHER REVISION/ FBP7 34 .
2 1198397 RUCKER ARM
2 1190761 SPACER REF, DWG. -~ CM&775-D




00547 7-237

WA A,
Y AN,

/ 904594 - 203
777

9I066Q-240-
JEn34D

3190122-110

SECTION A-A
(TYP PARTS BOTH ENDS)

900531138
Iy -i6X | h\

HO0OI4-18

9019244 3190122-

% 3190038 -46

STROKE

c a x a ] s a | #
LASSEMBLY  TRSTON ROD PLATED | SPACEL STRORE
503007 -242 (3190194255 | NG NONE. l&
—203007-347 BJQQJQA..--EQ:?“_*Y,&__WME____,' -
503007- 418 13190194~ 2937 vES 1069565:473] 57
(203007-419 [3190194-203 " VES | 1190265250515 1190139~ 77
1120455-16
902244-8 2(3/8- 16~ ‘4) -
L 809023
1190122~ 132 S
1190139~ 76
910660 -224 /
13D '
-COLLAPSED LENGTH | A S /3’90039’9
' 900620~

SPACER

A

— e ey

1.250 =EE
BOTH ENDS

42

[

Y . /] T /
3 . 1904 -328
‘A’ 2 NPTF 90126i-15 O1261-15
11899149 —-i142
9C0400 - TACK FLUSH
o : PISTON RCD , C0490-17 ¥ ® h
NCTES:
F TACK WNELD HEX NUTS TO TiIE RODS
N $ ASSEMBLE 319003846 IN RELATION -
TO CYLINDER PORT v TCRQUE LOCKNUTS 100 FT LBS. B
FBE 732 <~ 11 [FEF 919 [FBT25alFaTeys - — AINIeH avMROLY ' ' A
commisgerias = S |FRKEB]FBKT6BF Bkiae] owaes [Faise R = I T ey A R s | STEER  CYLINDER ASSEMBL. ’
gmnm_wmn;mmrmc [ :,.:,,“:,:..:f.'.::::'.':'.'..';.‘:;.*.'.._" eATEMAL - - T i e o i .
wier =ir o Te m-“x:sﬁm' "EA*.T“T P £ coomacm pouise | x| ow | &, rerve wov oy olLN00 7T 33 L e T o TN ot ERT
} 17 ST o .ﬂ‘i’&fﬁmﬂf’w& - !5':‘%'32;:§?éfﬂ“¢ﬂ‘.§ :::;“ T mh_'*_*v——ﬁ—__ T [ Frowa o = [ o v 5 oMY, Ewte cnia o] et e i
(=™ T T e [ e SRR e HERe | 5o ——1503007-342 ™




505097«342/—5%5/—#18/-A19

SE WITH 503607-342 OMLY:

1 3199194-292 PISTON ROD

UsSE WiTH SR3007-34%3 ONLY:

i 3190194-233

usE WIiTH 563007-418 ONLY:

PISTON ROD (CHROME PLATED)
SPACER

1 313019%-293
1 1069565-473

USE W1TH 503007-k19 ONLY:

1 3190394293

1 119&262—250 . SPACER

PARTS COMMON TO ALL L1STS:

i 31600 38-54b HEAD

1 31908393-9 CYLINDER CAP

1 1190122-1% WiPER

1 3196122-110 ny" PACKING

1 1189459142 CYLINDER

1 1138031318 GLAND

1 1190122132 SEAL -

1 1130133-76 REAR HALF P1STON
1 11903 3%-77 FRONT HALF PISTON
4 119913%-328 YI1E ROD

2. 1130455-16 WEAR RING

P1STON ROD (CHROME PLATED) ’

PISTON ROD (CHROME PLATED)

B3 0 i ET RO 00 = W e e R

STEER

900160~6
900490-17
906053%1-138
900620-42
901261-15
9p1924-4
9072244-82
Go4594-2083
q05477~237
916660-224
910660-240
8090623

~ REVISION/

CYLINDER ASSY.

5/8"-11 HEX NUT
5/8"%~11 STOP NUT
3/8"-16 X 1" SET SCREW
3/16% X 3" COTTVER PIN
1/4" GREASE FI1TTING

3/8" PLUG

3/8"-16 x 1-1/u" CAP SCREW

BEAR ING

INTERNAL SNAP RING

1/8" X 1-3/4" 1.D. 0-R ING

178 x 3-3/4" [.D. 0-RING

WIRE
(503007-342) FBFY19
(503007-343) FBFG19
(503007-%18) _FBF919
(503007-4183 FaT230



v-o5PiN3

1190302-59 —~_

3z0220-58 —

20030 -3 —]

CUT GUT COVER

SUITABLE FOR
OPERATING HANDLE

MOUNT NAMEPLATES FOR

CUTTING MOTOR BR'KR ON

REEL. DRIVE COVER

s .y
t

..".;—_II | 14

| 70.00C MINIMUM

\

—— HIEGPSI-5 A
(120062-22

4 FOR REFERENCE ONLY

i

i
E[—;M

b
iy A &
-

b e -1190302-39
Lo 35y M. __TRIE_UNIT T AEMARKS
A T2180230-38 700433-91 | 801523-2 300AMP__VERTICAL REEL
:,’ / ; | 2100030-3 700433 02| 601523-2 B00AMP  [HORIZ. REEL
v/ !
F L
nll
i
I H
[
{
|
|
i -
7374-EL. |& 304 685-108 181377
900020-35 9000282 250tC0pR1 L 7238-EL
800302-64 809023W ' : .
(5/IEx3 /4 =) 3190082-44 -
SRS .9 Iyl © sylmintn © s g z n“ﬁ“ Tt B R S -
602101-1 ﬁ%'"lo"'-"__on— i e q 900543 —8] (L4X13/4) waad
6021021 ’—\ HE [ . || 719008105
100A TRIP| [ A ' -
9072339 772 9 —EAFT
716-14x| o 1
900305-61 @ H 4 14250
900323-10 ) e |
o & F') /—‘bagl 157-3(3/BX3/ T
(L/4 X ~3/4) ! i 988%85-_33
et | ~a-p o
601522 é/ ﬁ“ gz A8
390082-35— -6 9l _
|
t 2023 Wi .
904685-108 d| Aosewry fl
250"00C pRILL a__|ITl / |noriz. REEL
B 1) :
23 !
1B1377 O e W 7 L
7238-EL | R =y
(&6 X34 I Rh AN
SE88267% } ar— !
809023 i *I‘r:—f::.’, J 1
601524-10 >'i'~‘\m,,*:~§5¢ era b
SEE TABLE : “{j’ﬂi-‘a i
FORTRIPUNIT Seanhacgl b “ )
- 4 _ksopdy H
902239-772 .
7/i6—14 x| 7 55 TR IH
900305-6! s ] ;
s0sesme J vy A !
o B o —£
—
< Y 11190299-354
\ L1 20062-59
1190C12-10
\ 8642 (3/6X25)
‘&E’%Eﬁ%ﬁ fL;éJE%,_ SRMTLe T | JOY MANUFACTURING CO. | ELECTRICAL PARTSIN BREAKER BOX
IS USED ol ST e | VERTICAL ANDHORIZONTAL REEL

WELD TENSILE

e W TALD, MW o

N VL AGEL A, oty

124* win, Faget L ARTINGHT. H. W
WCLFT sl

! .
IMBICE LD DT [
waita,

IFCH 4 =] AL P o ™ E=G—7a .
— :V = DALY, ONTARIO, CAMADA prs - ELI459“ A
o oo ] rewons]:an e e rarEE BT 277 [FBTACO B T2E | FCBA2AIFCB 775 |oumwen oo e vl i




e g,

B SR A TR

DWG. BIZE 2

1= 225109
: DO NOT CHANGE
WITHOUT APPROVAL G

BUREAU OF MINES

USED ON 601522-1 CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY USED ON 601522-1 CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMB]

1 601523-2 TRIP UNIT ASSEMBLY - 300 Amp. 1 601523-3 TRIP UNIT ASSEMBLY - 225,

PARTS COMMON TO 601522-1 CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY

1. 1 601524-2 BREAKER FRAME - WITHOUT TRIP UNIT & TERMINALS
2, 1 W1764867 MOVING CONTACT ASSEMBLY
2. 3 W1764869 MOVING CONTACT
4. 3 601524~-3 MOVING CONTACT SPRING
5. 3 W13179¢ MOVING CONTACT SPRING HOLDER
6. 1 W1310986 MOULDED HANDLE
* 2 601524-4 MAIN SPRING
7. 3 601524-5 STATIONARY CONDUCTOR WITH CONTACTS
8. 3 601524-6 ARC CHAMBER
8. " 1 601524~7 COVER
* g 602103-1 SOLDERLESS TERMINALS
* NOT SHOWN
TRIP UNIT
{ORDER SEPARATELY)
SEE ABOVE

-

TR Tt Lockmon ss moarte smon | TYPE LA 400 AMP CIRC U|T

TRIP UNIT CLAREMONT, X, H. NEW PHILADELPHIA, 0. R E A K E R
(ORDER SEPARATELY) TS R SMILAR 10— | 5, 2£8 30/6 4| scare CLass
SEE ABOVE L SUPERSEDE RE. o o
GALT. ONTARIO. CANADA SUPERSEDED BY CK-—M—-W?_ 6 O | 5 2 2 ,
ENG. ORDERSAC 04| GREENOCK. SCOTLAND REPLACES. -
DATE lSSUED___T-._I REVISIONS FB K 9 O ’ MICHIGAN CITY. IND. REPLACED BY APpPD,




DWG. SITE 2

I-101209

DO NOT CHANGE
W1l THOUT APPRINVAL OF
BUREAU OF MINES

REPAIR PARTS FOR 602101~ "KA" FRAME
CIRCUIT BREAKER '

REF., QTY DESCRIPTION WESTINGHOUSE Joy
_NO. NO. NO.
1 1 COVER 4560973601 602103-2
2 1 HANDLE 314C930H01 602103-3
3 3 ARC EXTINGUISHER 4spDA706G0?2 602193-4
4 3 STATIONARY CONTACT 2088262G01 6021035
& CONDUCTOR
5 6 BARRIER 314€928H05 602103-6
6 1 TRIP UNIT SEE NOTE
6 TERMINAL 2078510G495 602103-1
NQTE
100 AMP. TRIP UNIT KA3Z100T 602102-1
225 AMP., TRIP UNIT KA32257 602102-2
Z00 AMP, TRIP UNIT KA3200T 602102-3

@ 3EE NOTE ' (
\

JOY MANUFACTURING CO. k&!& (:IFQ(:[»JIW_ EBF}E:;\P&EEFQ
PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED BELOW

CLAREMONT, . W, - | NEW PHILADELPHIA. O. F ,E;}A '\/] E R E PA [ Q PA RTS

DALLAS. TEXAS [ 5T, LOUIS, MISSOUR! - — =

FRANKLIN. PA, X g.'_,":;;fgﬁ;‘—“— DR.‘S’:.Q@__‘%?A& SCALE cLAss 24 &
GALT. O CiNADA | | sroeo o | TROSANTM Y7o

222.5?2:52580535 REVISIONS CA‘E 3 PJA- FB £ g OII Gnrn-:zrzlt:}o:;::nn P T iﬁ:ﬁgcgm Sh— 6 O 2 I O I - l
S i MICn.GAN TiT1. JND, t REPLACED BY APPD.




600007-634—\*

N

R J R
74 REF

o

i

A
PR
O
@)

O
o
O

SR Tels

.

900020-24 REF
©00C 12-24  ALT,
2-13% 1-1/4)

]
4
cz-4

941-340

w
¥
[t
t
W8]
[9)]

O.E.M. PRINT

FOR REFERENCE ONLY,

NOT AS REBUILT

LITHOPRINT. THIS DRAWING

DO MOT CHAMGE
WITHOUT APPROYAL OF
NSHA

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.

PLANT LOCATIGN AS INDIGATED BELOW

BUFFALG, K. Y, MEW PHILADELPHIA, O.

CLAREMONT. M. H.

CONMECT!GN

30X

FRANELIN. PA.

SMILAR Yo | amzon lll‘l'l!_AI. i ?lﬂl

ScALE L ctassit )]

SALT. ORIARIC. CANADA

s |FCB 426[0rcrmez [rersss |

GRIENOCK. SCOTLAKD

SuUPp|

MICHIGAN CITY. IND.

SUPERSEDED BY, ¥R, 1277 - - s
REPLACES. €x. 5‘{ 1 J\r‘, C\' E, - '7
REFLACED BY. ARPD, | o ~

Fr SRAaTITD




Do o1 Ty

i

RIGHT SIDE OPERATORS -PLATFORM

° ° o1

t -‘—_:!“"'
C. o
|
!
_____________ W :E‘Z‘.':._—-;—_—_-‘.-:lg_ _¥.... —_—— __ﬂ
— X —i___
-3

503088-7 JUNCTION BOX (REF)
(SEE WIRING CIAGRAM FOR
MOUNTING FPARTS)

OG.E.M., PRINT
FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
NOT AS REBUILT.

O,

JOY MANUFACTURING cQ. [_OCA'T-:ION OF JUNCTION
I 5RU CUTTER

SACK. MITRS). (Adbd § 3

e

(e Tremeaea T BOX ON
X [ —a m ?‘Cllﬂ'ﬁ
— e

AL &Y. -

)




Q. ITX 4 - - =

r-209 cj3|

: ) HEADLIGHT LAMP |S
1900305~ 3 —\ NCT PART OF EP602-4
] WB867286-6
N 74
SRS
% 200387-23
AN 900305 -1

"
\

/
\

AR
\\\V:§
NN
Yy

3 [83]\(=] /
: N /
. l - ~
' 1 7
l ~
| .. c
! /
I ' .
7 ; 8 - '
|
| Bx \ .
} o
9
B 175251 THIS CASE SHOWN
OLD  CASE (WESTINGHOUSE) (NOT TO SCALE) . . FOR RAEF ONLY

[—‘ 7
II8994I-283N O.E.M. PR
. V—ngooso-gs FOR REFER
NOT AS RE]
j: W T FRrmT ts ogsao:
r- IF Pads” 1S oRDERER cAl
- ENGMNERRING SERVICES
[~ ReparR To.  Fcoo2? &,
g2l L
% = =F ‘ . ——
: el , —2697-9
- 119C186-57 —528I
o / g
. L 118032212
= .. NN / 7'
L} )_ - .
D7 ] THIS CASE REPLACES THE
;, WESTINGHOUSE CASE
' 1180012-22 WHICH IS NO LONGER
AVA|LABLE.
JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
PLANY LoCATION AR NOREATED mmiaw HEADLIGHT CASI
R BUFFALD, M. Y. NEW ML ADILPHWLA. OHIO
; _ B% = ‘_;,.: NEW CASE T Teiay ar rets f,‘;::m‘.’“‘ - ran o o mera g arm | BEAE TULL
I GALY, OMTARNICL CANLOS Y. k) ¥
__ el C328 |HNWNS[CFSAOICFQE-QICVI97[FBK243|FBK324|F'-DC8633@ SHeenocs scam ang e iy | e —— EP 6

. - _ - - . . P eemm——— L [ -




/! J,

AN

1190194 -305

K\I 120194 -308

8900620-2

\—9004?0-2
§00212-2

¥WELD TO RODS AT ASSEMBLY
S WELD TO FRAME AT ASSEMBLY
2

CUTTING
MOTCR

\\— 500448-2
\

900470 -2
~—00C2i2-2

—-833676-7
[ TN g .
H90194-347— N —11390194-347 —
R i i
FRAME _ l !
k . = |
P ! } - 3
~900212-2 \-%88388%3 BB
,7900470-2 1950766 -2 $190330-50 —~
' f—|5357'CM 1186917-1 1190286- 35_/ |
RS . . 200502-31  {190274-11 1
f— : 1189868-608 - v
e 127 1Y / 1190082-78 (9028661~
[ -
—5 a == ¥ 900448-4— \\—9002r2-4 AT ASSEMBLY) _L
L 2004704 \—900470-4 —'ﬁ
-4 -
VIEW A-A soozi2 L | N—900448-4 il \_
T— \_1900020 43 (3/8211/2) 1190262-215
900415-16
190049013
| - ; : ] g
A A 1190194 -348 5 l‘ — 1190194 -348 M
900448-2 \ e 000020-51 a-z) 1189929-25 *
19355-Cm 15355-CM—, 900415-13 15357 -CM
/Agggggg 51 G2 1189866, 2on N 86049511 /]7
/ £00480-11 1190194 -306 \@* el ; 1189868-464 & “Tn
srlagees-aocx_]'-f__l- = /—II89868 300 & // /—| 190184 -307 / ’L
] . | :
: T ' : E 4p o
e HIRE i )

903676-7

BM. 700412-67

C

This. drwwrng and all lujormation Fuarvis
peaperry ol U JOY HANUFAGTIRING Lo.l-

JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
PLANT L as

BUFFALD. NEW yom

oow PUSH-PULL MOTOR CONTROL PARTS
NEW ol ADEL FHL, DR

Al s e wood dirwre) LANEMONT, M. b —
poprandyivobndatuyriniisiitebauie == vy o 1o DL S TIT e e i 3 30 [ocme 72 21— o I
- ALY, ONTAMO_CanaDA - m BT [ =
— == e
o o




P N
CABLES AND HOSES e voron —— ] SiRclf SOt color cone
REF IPART NO.| _SIZE | OD[LENGTH] SRCUIT SREAKER [T WAL SETTING 2250 4, F0R LUNCTION 30X
A® BQIE4a-1 ] "1 Ave 9'-0° AT MAX SETTING 1000 A. fj
8 _801422-16] "2-5 COND.I1.46] 1507 | [ spuce
C #1600064-1 [4/0°3 COND204] 15-0° N L W S o0esT 52 3R ;
DEIZOISES 14/4/0-3 COND.[2.04] 150" "aLT  2Ul BLack | 190001 2 - (ia-3a) 10373 PLUGX . e
EY[600G2)-2|"2-3COND.| 1.34] 126" LE‘:H[;TE I —830705% N 902319-5
~ _[10510-8 ["i2-6 COND,| .75 12-0" - 3RE THOSSTEE UncTioN sox
G | 2C1708-2 [ "14- 3 COND, 40 150" g -
H ¥ 80130228 2/40-1 COND.| .82] 25-0° r
J [ 8015791 [*14-1CoND, 500"
835058-3 <2
REF |HOSE NO. |DESCRIPTION| 1.0 LENGTR OSPB-VE)QM | CUTTING
W _| 267CA USBM I |10 0" 900302-3 J 5 MOTOR \
X 178985 UsBM sl 127-0" l f(&«'ls) { CCW ROTATION | H
v y e | FACING LEAD ENDY | |
[ 26704 ! uUsBM | | [20-0"(3PCS MOTOR LEADS ’\ f ! /
) 7 SLacK o T
FINCLUDED WiTH MOTOR L3 - RED
® INCLUDED WITH REEL £ BREAKERS
b ZEF onLv . . L.
“L3 PART NG 600217-%6 "5-8 CONG 4/ GQ F f—or
{ o IC2 UTTING MC
4 ICL
a T
]&_J
Pl e an TP
r T
1 PLlff: ;‘PL X}FUMF MaTos
Al
\ _IL INARY
:_I.MBER ALL WRES (BOTH ENDS) [ |
ALL CIRCUITS SHOWN DE-CMNERGIZED !
i ‘\_ HEADLIGHT
CONNECT LINE "t circuT
TO TRANS, TG
/ =F AGREE WITH

fm——p

7
BUMP sMQOTCH
| CIRCUIT
oy '
-

P [y — L=
- - - T ; .
oy i:;;uu t:a.mﬂluﬁl I | ¥ I on eV
T
15 a4 i 10 %0
] : I
r.':l: D:e % |
T i ca
3 5 e
o CIRCIH
A takLE | W ud.E A KRBT
ClvmapcTroms moT im euug |nr.

L
S asC ACCOABIRG 1B FCADAL 2ot & NOTE (._
it R INSURE POWER CABLE IS PRASED

e D s leaid

SM. 7004 14-3)

ELEVMENTARY wWIRING
1 v

. - - B . JOY MANUFACTURING CO.
SLACK . WHITE. RED. Twap ANY 2 304 0D m’“‘"fff..foi'&%%?i.. AANT LoeaTion ‘a8 INDICATED B0LOW WIRING DIAGRAM ISRU (440,550 ALY
T e e b E AT THIT | pim o epeeo . = conlibuncial nd mast A ba ade HE or SUrFaLs, vow v T | e e im e S N ik
LINES AT T&o LINZZTARTER To : 51 coread, 8 ir Jom st Babiet b0 TEEOTY wimrm AT, et
a0 =ar 1y i Y- T e ma-uz,hwmwim = o N +—{ At TONLL 1D 5% ol gn TS T cLama_L S 13
M g CHANGE - ZIRECTION oF Twg o ,FsraanFaraaom:r: 2@ FCHTIG | 1t oy o drvimssnt v ok mimen Sy S o T ; o lt@ﬁg&" I ——
MOTOR — .mm-FEFA72!-‘59544:5?533;?3:’554iF=3,P=_74!FaPaaazr‘:rc:;;' FEHT RN e R AtoT D | nErsces " = IW DB 2 8 8
LS




FUMP  MOTOR  CONTRO|

- Iy —
- e = B S — \‘ .<
.
]
.*I—L\ 1566903
) Pl
/‘
<7 _CUTTING MOTOR  CONTROL
E‘ﬁ,____..%._. - NOTE
M 1190194 - 408
900012- 51
h-zox 2 900448 -4
1190072 - 97 900420 -()
: \ 900322 -7
/ .
7
@& |
( (
| .
N [
; - Y
)
TYP R F f
b . !
N
5
3
z
ry

DR NOT CHANGK
WiTHOUT APPROYAL OF
MEES

ROFTALG, WY, NEW PHILADELPHIA. ORI PANIC. BAK LN ISRU UTTER
. T ST e e e LR B e S st
_ _ - GALY. ONTARIS, CANADA Bum »y. ™ EL 1608
£ oFer 586 ,m.IF'BP 747IFBP805£F5P864IFBTGSJFBTSSSI :r;—'l::ﬁc;r?'{:"" mErAoe oY APPO

b, _FBUNNING  BOAKD

Dl “ispal = sepinile

—- R o e —

‘ii - HHODR2 - a7 ,‘]
/
_DETAIL

MOUNT PANIC BAR ON BOTH
SDES OF MACHINE. {TYPICAL
MOUNTING ON RH. SIDE OF
MACHINE ~ SHOWN) MOUNTING
ON LH SIDE DFF AS SHOWN
IN DETAIL.

SDE OF FRAME -7

USE 1190274~ 37
INSTEAD OF
180274 -

1E9E08.- 14|—\,

MESA
PANIC BaRr
THIS PANIC BAR MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AS
SET FORTH IN SECTION 75523+ AND .523-2 OF PART 75,
SUBCHARTER O, CHARTER T OF TITLE 30 OF THE CODE OF
FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PROVIDED THAT THE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS ABRE FOLLOWED EXACTLY. THE. ACTUATING B4R,
DOES NOT REQUIRE MORE THAN (5 LBS. OF FORCE AND NO
MORE THAN 2MNCHES OF MOVEMENT TO DEENERGIZE THE
TRAM MOTORS.

— W REF -

©

BM 700445 17
JOyY MANUFACTURING CO,

PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED BDLOW

This drwwing i all inbprmatiie) Ghareds, s tha
Froperty ol tha JOY MANUTACTULING 01, o
el mt 20 Yo e bt

PARTS 77, MOUNT MECHANICAL

conbidential
copled 1t s et kbt tu reters Sp.




SWg. SIZF 2

Bi-BV 2V I MS

ﬁmm.mmh (0V) doig Aousfiamy
o3 08Zc aM H13I231F 103 meadeyq Supapy
mm.mmm {0a) doig Aouafisug
04 18Z€ am JF132213 10) wmafeyq Juray
989 da4
03 60Y=46T06TY . Poy
SET 484
0°a £069951 (1eT0Rdg) ayoy
£08 444
0o'a TYT1-80868TT iy
508 J49a TLTI-S9%00¢
! ON ‘KW'H TPFAa3e Jo 1714
S08 483 A93I0D RCT uo awg dTumg
Q% 8091 13 TvoTuByday Junoy 01 saBg
NOISIATY "ON ONIKVHA C AL

Aiquassy awg Jjueg
197 epaosey Butassuyfug .onqu010\mh|am

ARYIHOD DNTMALOVINNVH AOC

OFOTONA.\

> T

F ]

F ]

aansoroug 'y Y

133u3) uOTIws}ITI2a) pue Twacaddy df .%W
394D Buplay ‘uxayrng pyap Aot ot

7%,

‘eInok A{aazduyg

. ‘133321 813
J° 338p U3 pur O-40T0-0/5/-94 I2qgmy 2T14 943 03 I3j91 pynoys safuwyd

©1 $uriwraa vouapucdearion TEOTINIIRTUIRPY L31ajug puv Jusmediojug
BuTuTR Y1 £q pazyzoyanw 2q Isnm mearde 24yl 03 suoyIEOTIIpom o saduwyy

‘amyl Aue 38 ‘asnwy 10y “aduwjydaooe jo I91397 1Y pugIrERl
03 4811 Yy wapsaamax UOTINIINTUTEPY AJ93eg puw IWImIdDa0yuy Fureiy ayz

‘PIUOTIOUER Jou my wPRAOXdde, s weimis sy BuiB1313APY puw gIVTYITW
219 dmos L1uo masoxddw UOTIWAISTUTRPY Ki1ajwg pue Juamedzoyuy Buyury ouy,

*sanpasoxd (ygzwW) UoFIeIIeTUTMPY L32Jwg puwm

Ivsmadioguy Bupury poystiqwise y¥noxyy paszasoad aq Isnm waysis TeITIIDDL
Y3 o3 s3Buwyy Luy +z- puwe I-EZ5°6L 13w £q paaynbax sw 1wq oyjued

241 o3 A1uo pajuwi® e} puw 809T T2 ‘ON 3ursrig uo umoys se patTeIsuy

67 amg otued ayy yoypym umo BIUTYIWX 2ROYL 107 LTuo prteA Bf @dueydadoe

ETYL -awq atuwd ayy Supyressay 31033q A1Inj2any pautmexs aq prhoys
fT1013u00 Jojvasdo 343 ‘wuliyeap auiygowm T¥NPIATPUT pue ‘muoyivaado pryngwa
‘817301391 mo1y SuyyTneas PUOFIFIOT TO13UOD Ju K3at1awa aaey Y3 Jo Isnwday

*ADIUID UOTIPITIYIADY

pur jwaocaddy ay3 yagm o133 uo 1877 8pI023a Buyassurfus payowize

9Y3 YITA IDURPACIIW UT PRTIRISTL puw ‘peTqmasse ‘paleariqey 3¢ 31sna xeq
drurd gy -wmajeds spyy o3 pauBTeRw uaaq ewy 0-%010-0/5¢-94 1equmy 214

"T-ETE°GL uo0I399g Yyata aduwyyduos uy 87 asyany iro)
MIST 19poN anod wo payTeasuy awq ojuwd YT vyl :IwIFpuy “g/67 ‘gz Trady
Jo 233337 1nod uy pajmanbaz vor1eft83aur Y3 Jo si[nmax ey

tugmatiuasn

£2E9T vd ‘urpyueag

A9 oTBIING 7L

UEMpPTEg ¥ Tleesny -ay fUoTjuday
Auwdmoy Bupaniseynuey Lop

96T ‘ST T[yady DUV ISKHI

{0l 1238y Ardey uy
C1251 VINVATASNNZA "HOMNASLLId .

EINIAY STANDA 006t
NOLLVYLSININAY ALRI¥VS ONY ANAWADHOINT ONINIW

. .._Othu_.; Q)3 jo ..-QUEH&MQOQ muﬁwum UvumED

LaJs
-
mw 0
1 .
LIl
3| <t
td oJ
) ~t
v aJ
3 x
< |15
.
bl [
O |
U |z
< |8
~ Rl
O
o
Lt 3
- logg
- o gaat
135853
o |EaaEy
Ssls
Q
31z
v R
4 g m
-lTI
4
ﬂmm
< <
bz
i m o
e MG
REHEBHE
SN EEHEEHR
wcmﬂﬂm
M P
14, }
ToLuE
m mmwm
Ey
e
2258
m 5%
k| 45 ]
3§82
mmmbm.
Tgran
L
AREsE;
n
A
[8
]
&
[ e
L
P
. L(3]
D
L
(@
L,
d
o

DATE




AT TR ‘ ,
' ' R S ELEMENTARY WIRING
: "TERMINAL CONNECTION IN
‘ FARVEWEBOX T . LEMAN BOX i i
- B aE
IZ 53 g 321 - c& Qo o | l I
N T ? — RELAY TERM. e
p . | RED J RED - p._gl»—_l:—- = o e ——— )
TO METER CRN ORG O '-”T =T —— —d Jro— — e A
- : © ORG—H- GRAI o ot B
P . : . WHT—-t S PARE ~_ - WHT 0 ) 3 :L: IA[
N g N ' GRN-0] GRN :
L |ors RED
E; BIES BLA FTO METER
. R WHT
L WHIT —spagE-{__ orG |
. , R oF i
g . R EMM :
CAUTION: GROUND SYSTEM IF SHOCK MOUNTED ° GRN CJ Sk, 'l
o . . _ : .
L A R R.H CONTROLLER AR
! . . T - - : "u\:"/\/‘\l {.N‘
) 1190269-10 I P
s(ggosa-Sa !
%%e%l?l;a"—g": ) FOR ADDING STUFFING BOX, 119029919, BURN l:;—; MHOLE AND
- ' WELD !4 ALL ALL. AROUND BOTH SIDES
: B o - " l :
v o |
. Lt L - - ) : . ! . e L pl_l . -
S - OMIT THIS LEAD; WIRE I TIPLR
. 'AS SHOWN - L & SPARE~—{~ WHT
ST oo e ] S — 22872
" | S ' 900020390 (14%5/8)
N l ’ ' o AREADOUF :
] l . : 3 - .
| ' ' - ' - ™~ : . 13036 :
. S A o S ‘ 900020-387 A x12)
’ ol o 5 v 5o 900302- |
) T o POWER : @)
- | 1, suPRLY ] -- o SENSING |
: 2. 0 0 o 129559 : HEAD A
o ! ' 900020 -4 (/2 -13x3/) | i
o B , , 9002302 - 4 O,
B -t : to T . ITOR ASSY | VOLTAGE
b e . . T . . . . B ' . o 140
) = e T 700445152 - , _ , l-—g%}g%ﬁ = |
5 thy o [ —_ ADDITIONAL ELECT RICAL FART — N ME
' ‘.:":_ . ;- .':'_ R _i' ‘_ ' mmm"l' or T m-:-mhuu;. - Jomgmﬁn-eﬂm Mg?HASEALh ‘Dr j ITOR N‘
(4 . o L R L R : -u.nhu—-a-:-‘;——— e -
* i - ' T : gy . :':,"'_:-“"::"'_-'-' ,:' oy uaill | R [P W prp—— :
- Lo, L e AR [:-‘:'FBP.'J-A.I ]mlFBT4OQLFBTG9IOI®R’J-‘%2 . | ommmmeoos, scom o - ity o A — + 3 -




Dwd azr 4

j]
L5252Ms| VOLTAGE | BM REL AY _ L
' 440 TOI534-601 | 601505-83 l
550 701534—602 | 60!1505-68 ' @
, k:
900362-12 - T
B-32%5/8
900304-12 L POWER
T __—_ Bk SUPPLY]  WHT !
____________ Y
F i f—| [RM]MONITOR
|
Rl ODETECTOR
]| RED BM ORG H/EQD
5 | &9
i 4 RELAY ColL
, B RS
i |
| | 101 !
' o
| N
— | WAL A A A A A LA
|
|
| [l
* p Ut
l - | PLI i 1l
> TSN ]
| L
lf I == _J1A
A
!
| | L &
B : £
. i z
I L’_ L 2 z
[ I K CONNECT TO PROPER >3
[ | I MACHINE VOLTAGE o
b | A GRN 4 n
| . ORG
| 2 ]
RED
2 BLK
— [_\;/j v WHT
5___“_':.___:_.—._—___"2_“___'; ______ 8015793 SR P
- *2~| COND
:7/%9—/ 1|90[29 33 5 PL2
600014—24 10 A BOOOGC7-88S
% DISCONNECT THESE LEADS MROY oy EWS '
(PLI,PL2%I AND"2) RECONNECT 900362~ 493
TO NEW FUSE BLOCK AS SHOWN |/4 X I/E Tt o ntian e b JOY MANUFACTURING CO. PARTS TO ADD RELAY FOR MSA
vty of ha KIT MANCPACTURNG 5. b PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATED Bxlow
900305-58 T e P METHANE MONITOR
. ALL LOCATICN DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE : D e e i e e LTy T P e




LBZCND
€ 40 L33Hs

_ NOTE
1190149143 DANGER AND 1190149 - 144
USED PRIOR TO JAN 1, i983 AND SINGLE

DISCONNECT.

069448—774

BREAKER BOX

™y i e v [ JOY MANUFACTURING €O, NAMZ PLATE ARRANGE

-—wdnmmmmh PLANT LOCATION AN INDICATED BELOW

m::"_:':_:::"_" SURMINGHAN, A1 LA GEANGE e SHEET 2 OF 2

o STy e (e A i e mn e | e abew Tecur S o
EofLl 293 unx-.-mo:“-mr ;n.mn i | CM 529
DATE 2 -5 S22 nmm[FCC_ A FRANKLIN, Ba REFLACED Y. A




DWG. SIZE ) ' ' Y- 143

€SG113

USE TOTAL OF 8 FEET OF
810918 REFLECTIVE TAPE

1-FOOT
810918

2 FEET
1810918

:::i?::u:n REVISIONS AFJOY MANUFACTUR]N GE. . L O CATI NS ﬁ ) E 2

PLANT LOCATION AS INDICATRD SeLOW REFLECTIVE TAPE
:‘1:'“0"1'-“-"- DRC ZIEGLER mmil-17-7] ex . APPD.
-—-——""L:"m“::.’ MIL.____ ICAI-LN.J_S_._CLA“Q&
GALT. ONTANO, CAN, SUrEReEDED BY.__ "
) . ’ . SREENOCK. SCOTLAND ) -‘M_ CEe E L ' 5 5 3
“mrarvaL v:u.uu a - . . Sud .t . —_— ‘ ‘ﬂ"ﬂJ
. &8 ShiTH CO.. raN.. Fa, s 1

- .




"“[7.:«' AT

JEOIC MS|

(—
N
NO PART . _ : ITEMS AND POINTS TO CHEcK
I RIGHT HAND CONTROLLER PLANE FLANGE JOINT COVER, SWITCHES, AND GLANDS
2 CABLE REEL FLANGE INSULATION, PLANE FiT
3 CABLE GUIDES —(NO HOLES ‘THRU INSUL AT IO N ROLLS
4 LEFT HAND CONTROLLER CLANE FLANGE, JOINT COVER, GLAND
5 PUMP_MOTOR PACKING GLAND, HANDHOL F COVERS, BOLTS ANpD SEALS
6 CUT TING MOTOR [ PAC KING GLAND.HANDHOL £ COVERS, BOLTS _AND SEALS
7 HEADLIGHT LENS, PACKING GLAND, SEAL _
8 CABLE ENTRANCE FARTS SLAND AND SEAL . ,
JOY MANUFACTURING CO. \ i j
ry \J
ISRUCUTTER PERMISSIBLE INSPECTION LIST |
E.OFBE94 4 |

. L)

}8?&2!988




